Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: In my country, | have full equality with men and the freedom to reach my full dreams and aspirations.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to0 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Emploved
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N 0 P Q R S T u
Base: Females only (unwtd) 8528 - 8528 3501 2735 2292 2185 2969 2465 3902 4626 1848 3482 3198 3637 4891 843 7685 1262 7266 5574 2849
Base: Females only (wtd) 5800 - 5800 2663 1744 1393 1576 1901 1686 2509 3291 1592 2439 1769 2328 3472 590 5210 870 4930 3586 2125
Agree very much 1082 - 1082 603 285 194 285 336 356 488 594 266 510 306 466 616 173 909 253 829 722 346
19% - 19% 23% 16% 14% 18% 18% 21% 19% 18% 17% 21% 17% 20% 18% 29% 17% 29% 17% 20% 16%
DE E FG KM 0 Q S u
Agree somewhat 2400 - 2400 1066 725 608 597 792 735 1092 1309 645 978 777 969 1431 249 2151 364 2036 1525 850
41% - 41% 40% 42% 44% 38% 42% 44% 44% 40% 41% 40% 44% 42% 41% 42% 41% 42% 41% 43% 40%
C F F J L
Disagree somewhat 1568 - 1568 679 497 392 464 521 409 649 918 437 665 466 609 959 99 1469 147 1421 938 598
27% - 27% 25% 28% 28% 29% 27% 24% 26% 28% 27% 27% 26% 26% 28% 17% 28% 17% 29% 26% 28%
C H H P R
Disagree very much 751 - 751 315 237 199 230 252 186 280 471 245 287 220 284 467 70 681 106 645 401 331
13% - 13% 12% 14% 14% 15% 13% 11% 11% 14% 15% 12% 12% 12% 13% 12% 13% 12% 13% 11% 16%
C H H I LM T
Sigma 5800 - 5800 2663 1744 1393 1576 1901 1686 2509 3291 1592 2439 1769 2328 3472 590 5210 870 4930 3586 2125
100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 3482 - 3482 1669 1010 802 882 1128 1091 1580 1902 911 1488 1083 1435 2047 421 3061 618 2864 2246 1196
60% - 60% 63% 58% 58% 56% 59% 65% 63% 58% 57% 61% 61% 62% 59% 71% 59% 71% 58% 63% 56%
DE F FG J K K 0 Q S U
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 2318 - 2318 993 734 591 694 773 595 929 1389 681 951 686 893 1425 169 2150 253 2066 1340 929
40% - 40% 37% 42% 42% 44% 41% 35% 37% 42% 43% 39% 39% 38% 41% 29% 41% 29% 42% 37% 44%
C C GH H I LM N P R T
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Global @dvisor: Feminism

IR1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: In my country, | have full equality with men and the freedom to reach my full dreams and aspirations.

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/1/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/NV/W
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/1/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/NV/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

T T et B B B e R B R K N T P B Bl R e B B e B e W
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N 0 P Q R S T u \ W

Base: Females only (unwtd) 8528 292 250 232 235 250 290 248 241 192 233 479 565 557 501 537 500 505 235 481 423 515 477 290
Base: Females only (wtd) 5800 255 249 260 251 261 259 247 246 248 253 252 268 257 245 253 247 251 244 252 249 248 253 254
Agree very much 1082 77 24 59 47 125 35 26 35 32 39 49 35 58 73 24 44 38 59 17 23 13 51 97
19% 30% 10% 23% 19% 48% 13% 10% 14% 13% 16% 19% 13% 22% 30% 10% 18% 15% 24% 7% 9% 5% 20% 38%
BDFGHIJKLM u BFGHILOQST BGOSTU  ABCDFGHIJKL SuU u SU SuU OSTU BGLOSTU SU BFGHIJLOQST BDFGHUKLM u BGOSTU BOSTU BFGHIJLOQST BFGLOSTU  BCDFGHIJKL
OPQSTUV U MNOPQRSTU u OPQSTUV U MNOPQRSTU
\Y \Y
Agree somewhat 2400 104 115 105 133 96 115 68 152 58 87 122 58 139 136 91 132 132 121 103 74 56 107 96
41% 41% 46% 41% 53% 37% 44% 28% 62% 24% 34% 49% 22% 54% 55% 36% 53% 53% 50% 41% 30% 23% 42% 38%
GILTU GIJLOTU GILTU ACEGIJLOSTU ILU GILTU ABCEFGIJKLO ILU AEGIJLOSTU ACEFGIJLOST ABCEFGIJLOS GILU ACEFGIJLOST ACEFGIJLOST AEGIJLOSTU GILTU LU GILTU GILTU
AW RSTUVW w uvw TUVW uvw Uvw w
Disagree somewhat 1568 55 95 59 37 36 75 103 a7 79 83 62 73 50 33 116 59 66 41 84 115 91 72 37
27% 22% 38% 23% 15% 14% 29% 42% 19% 32% 33% 24% 27% 19% 13% 46% 24% 26% 17% 33% 46% 37% 29% 15%
NW ACDEFHKLM NW DEHMNRW  ACDEFHKLM ADEHMNRW ACDEHKMNP DENRW DEHMNRW N ACDEFHIJKL DENRW DEMNRW ACDEHKMNP ACDEFHIJKL ACDEHKLMN ADEHMNRW
NPQRVW NPQRSVW RW MNPQRSUV QRW MNPQRSUV PQRVW
"% W
Disagree very much 751 19 14 37 33 4 35 50 12 78 44 19 102 12 4 21 12 14 22 47 38 88 23 23
13% 7% 6% 14% 13% 1% 13% 20% 5% 31% 17% 8% 38% 5% 2% 8% 5% 6% 9% 19% 15% 35% 9% 9%
EN N ABEHKMNPQ ABEHKMNPQ ABEHKMNPQ ABEHKMNOP ABCDEFGHJK ABEHKMNOP EN ABCDEFGHJK N EMN N EN EMNP ABEHKMNOP ABEHKMNOP ABCDEFGHIJK EMNPQ EMNP
QRVW MNOPQRSTV QRVW MNOPQRSTV QRVW QRVW MNOPQRSTV
" W w
Sigma 5800 255 249 260 251 261 259 247 246 248 253 252 268 257 245 253 247 251 244 252 249 248 253 254
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ssmmary .../ ! ' ! '/ '/ ' ' ' '/ /' /' '/ '/ '/ |
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 3482 182 140 165 180 222 149 94 187 91 126 171 93 196 209 115 176 171 180 121 96 69 157 193
60% 71% 56% 63% 72% 85% 58% 38% 76% 37% 50% 68% 35% 76% 85% 46% 71% 68% 74% 48% 39% 28% 62% 76%
BFGIJLOSTUV GILOTU GIJLOSTU  BFGIJLOSTUV ABCDFGIJKL GILOSTU U BCFGIJLOSTU GILTU BFGIJLOSTU U BCFGIJKLOQS ABCDFGHIJKL LU BFGIJLOSTUV BFGIJLOSTU BCFGIJLOSTU GILTU U GIJLOSTU  BCFGIJKLOQS
MOPQRSTUV \Y TUV MOPQRSTUV \Y TUV
"
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 2318 73 109 95 71 39 110 153 59 157 127 81 175 61 37 138 71 80 63 131 153 179 95 60
40% 29% 44% 37% 28% 15% 42% 62% 24% 63% 50% 32% 65% 24% 15% 54% 29% 32% 26% 52% 61% 72% 38% 24%
EN ADEHKMNPQ EHMNRW EN ADEHKMNPQ ABCDEFHJKM N ABCDEFHJKM ACDEHKMNP EMNW ABCDEFHJKM EN ABCDEFHKM EN EMNW EN ACDEFHKMN ABCDEFHJKM ABCDEFGHJK ADEHMNPR N
RW RW NPQRSVW NPQRSVW QRVW NOPQRSVW NPQRVW PQRVW NPQRSVW LMNOPQRST w
AW
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Global @dvisor: Feminism

IR1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: In my country, | have full equality with men and the freedom to reach my full dreams and aspirations.

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

North LATAM Europe APAC G-8 Countries BRIC Middle
America East/Africa
A B C D E F G
Base: Females only (unwtd) 8528 1034 1379 3497 2136 3730 1551 482
Base: Females only (wtd) 5800 510 1037 2248 1498 2022 1018 507
Agree very much 1082 108 269 283 355 380 293 67
19% 21% 26% 13% 24% 19% 29% 13%
CG ACEG CEG CG ACDEG
Agree somewhat 2400 245 364 1001 617 874 411 173
41% 48% 35% 45% 41% 43% 40% 34%
BDEFG BDFG BG BG B
Disagree somewhat 1568 122 223 679 389 597 182 155
27% 24% 22% 30% 26% 30% 18% 30%
F ABDF BF ABDF ABF
Disagree very much 751 35 181 285 137 172 132 112
13% 7% 17% 13% 9% 8% 13% 22%
ACDEF ADE ADE ACDEF
Sigma 5800 510 1037 2248 1498 2022 1018 507
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 3482 353 633 1284 972 1253 703 240
60% 69% 61% 57% 65% 62% 69% 47%
BCDEG CG G CG CG BCDEG
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 2318 157 404 964 526 769 314 267
40% 31% 39% 43% 35% 38% 31% 53%
AF ABDEF AF AF ABCDEF
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Global @dvisor: Feminism

IR1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: In my country, | have full equality with men and the freedom to reach my full dreams and aspirations.

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina Argentina
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to0 49 50 to 64 Low Medium Married Other Low Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P Q R S T u
Base: Females only (unwtd) 292 - 292 170 68 54 89 59 77 73 219 93 140 59 119 173 40 252 41 251 162 130
Base: Females only (wtd) 255 - 255 139 63 53 75 50 72 68 187 81 106 68 107 148 33 222 35 220 145 110
Agree very much 77 - 77 52 16 10 26 17 19 18 60 33 30 15 29 48 12 66 11 66 42 36
30% - 30% 37% 25% 18% 35% 33% 27% 26% 32% 40% 28% 22% 27% 33% 35% 30% 32% 30% 29% 33%
E * * * * * * M* * * *
Agree somewhat 104 - 104 53 24 27 33 21 27 30 74 32 42 31 45 60 13 91 11 93 61 43
41% - 41% 38% 38% 51% 44% 42% 38% 45% 39% 39% 39% 45% 42% 40% 39% 41% 31% 42% 42% 39%
* * * * * * * * * *
Disagree somewhat 55 - 55 28 17 10 13 10 18 15 40 15 24 16 23 32 8 47 9 46 29 26
22% - 22% 20% 26% 19% 17% 19% 25% 22% 21% 19% 22% 24% 21% 22% 24% 21% 25% 21% 20% 23%
* * * * * * * * * *
Disagree very much 19 - 19 7 6 6 3 3 7 4 14 2 11 6 11 8 1 18 4 15 13 6
7% - 7% 5% 10% 11% 1% 6% 10% 7% 7% 2% 10% 9% 10% 5% 2% 8% 11% 7% 9% 5%
* * * * * * * K * * *
Sigma 255 - 255 139 63 53 75 50 72 68 187 81 106 68 107 148 33 222 35 220 145 110
100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 182 - 182 105 40 37 59 38 47 48 134 65 71 46 74 108 24 157 22 159 103 79
71% - 71% 75% 64% 70% 79% 75% 65% 71% 71% 80% 67% 67% 69% 73% 74% 71% 64% 72% 71% 72%
* * * * * * L* * * *
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 73 - 73 35 23 16 16 13 25 20 54 17 35 22 34 40 9 65 13 61 42 31
29% - 29% 25% 36% 30% 21% 25% 35% 29% 29% 20% 33% 33% 31% 27% 26% 29% 36% 28% 29% 28%
* * * * * * * K * * *
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Global @dvisor: Feminism

IR1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: In my country, | have full equality with men and the freedom to reach my full dreams and aspirations.

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U,V/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U,V/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Belgium

I J

152
156
14
9%

156
100%

146
102
12
12%

102

100%

I el I I
K L M

Yes
N (¢}
126 124
119 130
13 12
11% 9%
54 62
45% 47%
45 50
38% 39%
8 6
6% 5%
119 130
100% 100%

236
236

10%

111

47%

38%

12
5%

236
100%

17
16
2
14%
*k
8
51%
*k
5
27%
*k
1
7%
*k
16
100%

Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision

I N P R A
Emploved Emploved | (Bruxelles) (Flandre) (Wallonie)
R S T U \Y X

233
232
22
10%

107
46%

91

39%

5%

232
100%

157
149
17
11%

49%

49
33%

11
7%

149

100%

Employment Status

40%

46%

100%

n
W
145 78
136 84
14 6
11% 7%
*
66 38
48% 45%
*
47 35
35% 41%
*
9 5
6% 6%
*
136 84
100% 100%

Total - Age Household Income
B C D E F G H
Base: Females only (unwtd) 250 250 96 76 78 49 77 54
Base: Females only (wtd) 249 249 101 71 77 51 78 48
Agree very much 24 24 7 5 13 2 5 7
10% 10% 7% 7% 17% 5% 6% 15%
* * * * * *
Agree somewhat 115 115 47 32 37 18 45 25
46% 46% 46% 45% 48% 35% 58% 53%
* * * * F* *
Disagree somewhat 95 95 42 28 25 25 26 15
38% 38% 41% 40% 32% 49% 34% 31%
* * * * * *
Disagree very much 14 14 5 6 3 5 1 1
6% 6% 5% 8% 3% 11% 2% 1%
* * * G* * *
Sigma 249 249 101 71 77 51 78 48
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 140 140 54 36 50 20 51 32
56% 56% 53% 51% 64% 40% 64% 68%
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 109 109 47 34 28 30 28 15
44% 44% 47% 49% 36% 60% 36% 32%
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43%

80 44
59% 53%
*
56 40
41% 47%



Global @dvisor: Feminism

IR1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: In my country, | have full equality with men and the freedom to reach my full dreams and aspirations.

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Mexico Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Employed
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P Q R S T U
Base: Females only (unwtd) 232 - 232 130 69 33 74 88 39 83 149 5 123 104 99 133 47 185 52 180 160 72
Base: Females only (wtd) 260 - 260 125 92 43 89 96 45 97 163 9 191 60 109 151 55 205 58 202 172 88
Agree very much 59 - 59 35 19 4 28 15 9 15 44 3 46 10 30 29 8 52 12 47 40 19
23% - 23% 28% 21% 10% 31% 15% 21% 15% 27% 35% 24% 17% 28% 19% 14% 25% 21% 23% 23% 22%
* k% G* * k% * k% * * * *
Agree somewhat 105 - 105 49 49 8 32 42 18 45 60 4 79 23 37 68 27 79 23 82 67 38
41% - 41% 39% 53% 18% 36% 44% 40% 47% 37% 44% 41% 37% 34% 45% 49% 38% 40% 41% 39% 43%
* % % * * k% * k% * * * *
Disagree somewhat 59 - 59 30 16 13 23 22 9 23 36 2 41 16 24 35 8 51 8 50 42 16
23% - 23% 24% 17% 30% 26% 23% 20% 24% 22% 21% 21% 27% 22% 23% 14% 25% 15% 25% 25% 19%
* % %k * * %k * k% * * * *
Disagree very much 37 - 37 10 8 18 6 17 8 13 23 - 25 12 18 19 13 24 14 22 23 14
14% - 14% 8% 9% 42% 7% 18% 19% 14% 14% - 13% 19% 16% 12% 24% 11% 25% 11% 13% 16%
* %k %k * * %k * k% * * S* *
Sigma 260 - 260 125 92 43 89 96 45 97 163 9 191 60 109 151 55 205 58 202 172 88
100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 165 - 165 84 68 12 60 57 28 60 104 7 125 33 67 97 34 130 35 129 107 57
63% - 63% 67% 74% 28% 68% 59% 61% 63% 64% 79% 65% 54% 62% 64% 62% 64% 61% 64% 62% 65%
* %k %k * * * %k * * %k * * * *
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 95 - 95 41 24 31 29 39 17 36 59 2 66 28 41 54 21 75 23 73 65 30
37% - 37% 33% 26% 72% 32% 41% 39% 37% 36% 21% 35% 46% 38% 36% 38% 36% 39% 36% 38% 35%
* %k %k * * * %k * * %k * * * *
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: In my country, | have full equality with men and the freedom to reach my full dreams and aspirations.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S, T/UNV/W/X/Y/Z/a
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Poland Total Poland
. Gender |  Age | Household Income | MaritalStatus |  Educaton | Ch-ef Income Earner Semor Execut-ve/Dec-s-on Employment Status
Emploved Emploved Reglon Reglon Reglon Region Region Region
Y YA a
Base: Females only (unwtd) 235 - 235 88 76 71 128 50 6 112 123 10 157 68 106 129 20 215 39 196 145 86 52 50 34 39 22 38
Base: Females only (wtd) 251 - 251 107 75 69 136 47 6 113 138 35 145 72 104 147 26 225 39 212 147 95 55 55 41 40 22 37
Agree very much 47 - 47 24 12 11 20 12 2 19 28 7 26 15 17 30 6 41 11 36 28 16 9 11 10 10 3 5
19% - 19% 22% 17% 16% 15% 24% 34% 17% 20% 19% 18% 20% 16% 21% 24% 18% 28% 17% 19% 17% 16% 20% 24% 24% 13% 14%
* * * * 3k k * * * %k * * * * %k * * * * * %k * %%k *
Agree somewhat 133 - 133 60 42 31 73 23 4 63 70 18 74 40 64 69 17 116 24 109 79 53 32 23 28 21 10 18
53% - 53% 56% 56% 45% 53% 49% 66% 56% 51% 53% 51% 56% 62% 47% 65% 52% 60% 52% 54% 55% 59% 43% 67% 53% 47% 48%
* * * * k% * * k% * O* * * %k * * * * %k * k% *
Disagree somewhat 37 - 37 10 14 13 20 8 - 24 14 - 28 9 14 23 1 37 2 36 25 12 10 10 1 5 4 8
15% - 15% 10% 19% 18% 15% 17% - 21% 10% - 19% 13% 13% 16% 3% 16% 4% 17% 17% 13% 18% 19% 2% 12% 17% 21%
* * * * %k J* * k% * * * * %k * * * * %k * k% *
Disagree very much 33 - 33 13 6 14 23 4 - 7 26 10 16 7 9 25 2 31 3 30 14 15 4 10 3 4 5 6
13% - 13% 12% 8% 21% 17% 9% - 6% 19% 28% 11% 10% 8% 17% 8% 14% 7% 14% 10% 15% 8% 19% 7% 11% 23% 17%
Sigma 251 - 251 107 75 69 136 47 6 113 138 35 145 72 104 147 26 225 39 212 147 95 55 55 41 40 22 37
100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
____________________________
TopZBox (Agree very much/ somewhat)
72% - 72% 78% 73% 61% 68% 73% 100% 73% 71% 72% 69% 77% 78% 67% 89% 70% 88% 69% 73% 72% 74% 63% 91% 77% 60% 62%
E* * * * %k * * k% * * * * %k S* * * * %k * k% *
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 71 - 71 24 20 27 43 13 - 31 40 10 44 17 23 48 3 68 5 66 39 27 14 21 4 9 9 14
28% - 28% 22% 27% 39% 32% 27% - 27% 29% 28% 31% 23% 22% 33% 11% 30% 12% 31% 27% 28% 26% 37% 9% 23% 40% 38%
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Global @dvisor: Feminism

IR1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: In my country, | have full equality with men and the freedom to reach my full dreams and aspirations.

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S, T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/b

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/b

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

. |RussiaTotal
] . Gender |  Age | Household Income Ch-ef Income Earner Sen-or Executlve/Deasmn Employment Status
50 to 64 Total [\ [e]3} CENTRAL NORTH- SOUTHERN VOLGA URAL SIBERIAN FAR EAST
Employed Employed FEDERAL WESTERN FEDERAL REGION FEDERAL FEDERAL FEDERAL
DISTRICT FEDERAL DISTRICT FEDERAL DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT
DISTRICT DISTRICT
A B C D E T U \ W X Y YA a b
Base: Females only (unwtd) 250 - 250 109 88 53 10 82 138 139 111 14 64 172 108 142 14 236 28 222 178 66 73 23 29 55 32 33 5
Base: Females only (wtd) 261 - 261 139 66 57 16 91 135 130 131 43 148 71 93 168 15 246 25 236 146 110 64 25 48 48 25 32 19
Agree very much 125 - 125 79 30 16 7 32 75 60 65 20 69 36 53 73 14 112 21 105 84 37 26 3 33 31 11 15 8
48% - 48% 57% 46% 28% 46% 35% 56% 47% 49% 48% 47% 51% 57% 43% 93% 45% 82% 44% 58% 34% 40% 12% 69% 64% 42% 46% 40%
Agree somewhat 96 - 96 45 22 30 6 47 36 47 49 21 53 23 29 67 * 96 4 92 45 51 31 17 12 12 13 10 1
37% - 37% 32% 33% 52% 36% 52% 27% 36% 38% 48% 36% 32% 31% 40% 3% 39% 15% 39% 31% 47% 48% 68% 24% 24% 52% 32% 7%
* * %k k% H* * * * k% * * * * 3k %k * * k% k% k% k% k% k%
Disagree somewhat 36 - 36 14 13 9 3 10 22 22 14 2 24 10 10 26 1 35 1 35 16 20 7 3 3 5 1 7 10
14% - 14% 10% 20% 16% 18% 11% 16% 17% 11% 4% 16% 14% 11% 15% 4% 14% 2% 15% 11% 18% 11% 11% 6% 11% 3% 22% 54%
* * %k k% * * * * * %k * * * * 3%k %k * * k% %k k% k% k% k%
Disagree very much 4 - 4 1 1 2 - 2 1 * 3 - 2 2 1 3 - 4 - 4 1 2 * 2 * * 1 - -
1% - 1% 0% 1% 4% - 3% 1% 0% 2% - 1% 2% 1% 2% - 1% - 2% 1% 2% 0% 8% 1% 1% 3% - -
* * * %k 3k k * * * * * %k * * * * %k * %k * * 3k k * %k k. %k kk * %k
Sigma 261 - 261 139 66 57 16 91 135 130 131 43 148 71 93 168 15 246 25 236 146 110 64 25 48 48 25 32 19
100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
_____________________________
TopZBox (Agree very much/ somewhat) 222 222 124 79 112 107 114 121 140 207 197 129
85% - 85% 89% 79% 0% 82% 87% 83% 83% 87% 6% 82% 83% 88% 83% 96% 84% 8% 84% 88% 0% 8% 81% 4% 89% 4% 78% 6%
* * * %k 3k k * * * * * %k * * * * %k * %k * * 3k k * %k 3k k * %k 3k k %k
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 39 - 39 15 14 11 3 12 23 22 17 2 26 12 11 28 1 39 1 39 17 22 7 5 3 5 2 7 10
15% - 15% 11% 21% 20% 18% 13% 17% 17% 13% 4% 18% 17% 12% 17% 4% 16% 2% 16% 12% 20% 12% 19% 6% 11% 6% 22% 54%
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Global @dvisor: Feminism

IR1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: In my country, | have full equality with men and the freedom to reach my full dreams and aspirations.

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Africa South Africa
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to0 49 50 to 64 Low Medium Married Other Low Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P Q R S T u
Base: Females only (unwtd) 290 - 290 96 115 79 22 62 206 129 161 153 69 68 127 163 56 234 85 205 232 58
Base: Females only (wtd) 259 - 259 141 80 39 27 57 175 94 165 135 64 61 103 157 48 212 79 180 203 56
Agree very much 35 - 35 25 7 2 4 10 20 10 25 20 12 3 12 23 9 26 16 19 29 6
13% - 13% 18% 9% 6% 16% 18% 12% 11% 15% 15% 18% 5% 11% 15% 18% 12% 20% 11% 14% 10%
E* * * %k * M* * * * * *
Agree somewhat 115 - 115 67 33 15 12 23 80 42 73 54 27 34 39 75 19 96 33 81 87 28
44% - 44% 48% 41% 38% 42% 40% 46% 44% 44% 40% 42% 56% 38% 48% 40% 45% 42% 45% 43% 50%
* * k% * * * * * * *
Disagree somewhat 75 - 75 36 26 13 10 17 48 27 49 38 18 19 32 44 10 65 17 58 58 17
29% - 29% 26% 32% 34% 36% 30% 28% 28% 29% 28% 28% 31% 31% 28% 21% 31% 21% 32% 28% 31%
* * k% * * * * * * *
Disagree very much 35 - 35 12 14 8 2 7 26 15 19 22 8 5 20 15 10 25 13 21 30 5
13% - 13% 9% 18% 22% 6% 12% 15% 16% 12% 16% 12% 8% 20% 9% 21% 12% 17% 12% 15% 9%
Sigma 259 - 259 141 80 39 27 57 175 94 165 135 64 61 103 157 48 212 79 180 203 56
100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 149 - 149 92 40 17 16 33 100 52 97 75 38 37 51 99 27 122 49 100 116 34
58% - 58% 66% 50% 44% 58% 58% 57% 55% 59% 55% 60% 61% 50% 63% 58% 58% 62% 56% 57% 60%
DE* * kk * * * * * * *
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 110 - 110 48 40 22 11 24 74 42 68 60 26 24 52 58 20 90 30 80 88 22
42% - 42% 34% 50% 56% 42% 42% 43% 45% 41% 45% 40% 39% 50% 37% 42% 42% 38% 44% 43% 40%
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: In my country, | have full equality with men and the freedom to reach my full dreams and aspirations.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Korea

South Korea

Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P Q R S T u
Base: Females only (unwtd) 248 - 248 103 95 50 54 80 114 144 104 3 65 180 82 166 14 234 21 227 154 81
Base: Females only (wtd) 247 - 247 113 89 45 57 79 111 135 112 4 70 173 79 168 13 234 20 227 148 87
Agree very much 26 - 26 15 8 3 7 10 9 11 15 1 11 14 7 19 4 22 2 24 15 10
10% - 10% 13% 10% 6% 12% 12% 8% 8% 14% 33% 16% 8% 8% 12% 29% 9% 9% 11% 10% 11%
* * * * * k% * * k% * %k *
Agree somewhat 68 - 68 30 24 13 15 21 32 46 22 1 14 53 19 49 4 64 7 62 43 21
28% - 28% 27% 27% 30% 27% 26% 29% 35% 19% 33% 19% 31% 24% 29% 29% 28% 33% 27% 29% 24%
* * * * * J k% * * * %k * %k *
Disagree somewhat 103 - 103 41 39 22 22 32 49 55 49 1 30 72 38 66 5 99 6 97 64 33
42% - 42% 37% 44% 50% 39% 41% 44% 41% 43% 33% 43% 42% 47% 39% 35% 42% 30% 43% 43% 38%
* * * * * k% * * %k k% *
Disagree very much 50 - 50 26 17 6 13 17 20 23 27 - 16 34 16 33 1 49 6 44 25 23
20% - 20% 23% 19% 14% 23% 21% 18% 17% 24% - 22% 20% 21% 20% 7% 21% 28% 19% 17% 27%
* * * * * k% * * %k %k *
Sigma 247 - 247 113 89 45 57 79 111 135 112 4 70 173 79 168 13 234 20 227 148 87
100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 94 - 94 45 33 16 22 30 42 57 37 3 25 67 25 69 7 87 8 86 58 31
38% - 38% 40% 37% 36% 39% 38% 38% 42% 33% 67% 35% 39% 32% 41% 58% 37% 42% 38% 39% 35%
* * * * * * 3k * * * %k * %k *
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 153 - 153 68 56 29 35 49 69 77 76 1 46 106 54 99 6 147 12 141 89 56
62% - 62% 60% 63% 64% 61% 62% 62% 58% 67% 33% 65% 61% 68% 59% 42% 63% 58% 62% 61% 65%
* * * * * * 3k * * * %k * %k *
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: In my country, | have full equality with men and the freedom to reach my full dreams and aspirations.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X/Y/Z
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X/Y/Z

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Sweden Total

. Gender |  Age | Household Income m ch|ef Income Earner Senior Executive/Decision |  Employment dei
Employed Emploved e
S T u \ w X Y z
Base: Females only (unwtd) 241 241 53 98 90 61 91 47 79 162 140 42 59 141 100 10 231 24 217 175 60 20 64 61 43 53
Base: Females only (wtd) 246 246 123 66 57 55 92 42 71 175 121 33 91 124 122 9 237 24 222 168 69 22 64 60 41 61
Agree very much 35 35 19 6 10 5 17 7 20 15 15 3 17 11 23 2 33 3 31 23 9 1 13 6 3 13
14% 14% 15% 10% 17% 9% 18% 16% 28% 9% 12% 10% 18% 9% 19% 19% 14% 14% 14% 14% 12% 2% 20% 10% 7% 22%
* * * * * * J* * * * * * * 3k kk * k% * * * %k *
Agree somewhat 152 152 72 45 35 38 51 31 38 114 73 16 63 84 68 6 146 19 133 107 40 13 37 35 25 41
62% 62% 59% 68% 61% 9% 56% 73% 4% 65% 60% 49% 69% 8% 56% 66% 62% 80% 60% 64% 58% 62% 59% 58% 62% 68%
* * * * * * * * * * * * * %k kk * k% * * * %k *
Disagree somewhat 47 47 26 11 10 11 20 4 12 35 24 12 11 25 23 1 46 1 46 34 13 8 8 14 11 6
19% 19% 21% 17% 17% 20% 22% 11% 17% 20% 20% 37% 12% 20% 19% 8% 20% 3% 21% 20% 18% 36% 13% 23% 28% 9%
* * * * * * * * M * * * * * %k kk * k% * * * %k *
Disagree very much 12 12 6 3 2 1 4 - 1 11 10 2 1 4 8 1 11 1 11 4 8 - 5 5 1 1
5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% - 2% 6% 8% 5% 1% 3% 6% 8% 5% 3% 5% 2% 11% - 8% 9% 3% 1%
* * * * * * * * * * * * * %k kk T* k% * * * %k *
Sigma 246 246 123 66 57 55 92 42 71 175 121 33 91 124 122 9 237 24 222 168 69 22 64 60 41 61
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
___________________________
TopZBox (Agree very much/ somewhat) 187
76% 76% 4% 8% 8% 8% 4% 89% 2% 4% 2% 59% 87% 7% 5% 5% 6% 4% 74% 7% O% 4% 78% 68% 9% 0%
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 59 59 32 15 12 12 24 4 13 46 34 14 12 29 31 1 58 1 58 38 21 8 14 19 13 6
24% 24% 26% 22% 22% 22% 26% 11% 18% 26% 28% 41% 13% 23% 25% 15% 24% 6% 26% 23% 30% 36% 22% 32% 31% 10%

Table of Contents



Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: In my country, | have full equality with men and the freedom to reach my full dreams and aspirations.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Turkey Total Turkey
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to0 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P Q R S T u
Base: Females only (unwtd) 192 - 192 97 65 30 6 25 161 114 78 63 25 104 78 114 16 176 52 140 109 81
Base: Females only (wtd) 248 - 248 110 89 48 9 35 203 143 105 159 18 71 77 170 14 234 51 197 120 122
Agree very much 32 - 32 25 5 2 1 1 30 19 14 18 1 13 12 21 6 27 14 18 16 16
13% - 13% 23% 6% 1% 10% 3% 15% 13% 13% 11% 7% 19% 15% 12% 41% 12% 28% 9% 13% 13%
D* * k% * %k k% * * * %% * * * * % S* * * *
Agree somewhat 58 - 58 24 26 9 2 7 49 49 9 37 2 19 11 48 5 53 12 47 26 32
24% - 24% 21% 29% 18% 24% 20% 24% 34% 9% 24% 12% 26% 14% 28% 40% 23% 23% 24% 22% 26%
* * k% k% k% J* * * k% * * * * % * * * *
Disagree somewhat 79 - 79 32 34 14 2 12 65 41 38 51 6 22 34 46 2 77 16 64 49 28
32% - 32% 29% 38% 29% 24% 34% 32% 29% 37% 32% 35% 32% 43% 27% 15% 33% 31% 32% 41% 23%
* * k% k% k% * * * k% * * * %k * * U* *
Disagree very much 78 - 78 30 24 23 4 15 59 34 44 53 8 17 21 56 1 77 9 68 28 45
31% - 31% 27% 27% 49% 41% 43% 29% 24% 42% 33% 46% 24% 27% 33% 4% 33% 18% 35% 24% 37%
* * k% k% k% * |* * k% * * * k% * * * *
Sigma 248 - 248 110 89 48 9 35 203 143 105 159 18 71 77 170 14 234 51 197 120 122
100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 91 - 91 49 31 11 3 8 79 68 23 55 3 32 23 68 11 80 26 65 42 48
37% - 37% 44% 35% 22% 34% 23% 39% 48% 22% 35% 19% 45% 29% 40% 80% 34% 51% 33% 35% 40%
* * kk kk kk J* * * *k * * * * %k * * * *
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 157 - 157 62 58 37 6 27 124 75 82 103 14 39 55 102 3 154 25 132 78 73
63% - 63% 56% 65% 78% 66% 77% 61% 52% 78% 65% 81% 55% 71% 60% 20% 66% 49% 67% 65% 60%
* * %k k %k 3k kk * I* * *k * * * * %k * * * *
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: In my country, | have full equality with men and the freedom to reach my full dreams and aspirations.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U,V/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U,V/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Hungary

Total |  Gender | Age | Household Income | MaritalStatus |  Education | ChiefIncome Earner Senior Executive/Decision | EmploymentStatus | ~ Region |
50 to 64 Low Low Yes Yes Yes Total Non Central Transdanubi| North and
Employed | Employed Hungary a the Great
Plain
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N (6] P Q R S T U Y % X
Base: Females only (unwtd) 233 - 233 94 68 71 94 99 5 84 149 83 95 55 102 131 16 217 13 220 123 100 76 63 94
Base: Females only (wtd) 253 - 253 96 74 82 96 114 7 96 157 55 148 50 112 141 19 234 17 236 136 105 80 61 112
Agree very much 39 - 39 24 8 7 12 17 1 14 25 12 17 10 18 21 6 33 6 33 23 15 15 9 15
16% 16% 25% 10% 9% 12% 15% 19% 15% 16% 22% 11% 21% 16% 15% 33% 14% 35% 14% 17% 15% 18% 16% 14%
DE* * * * * %k * * * * * k% %k * * * *
Agree somewhat 87 87 31 26 29 33 38 4 37 49 17 51 19 33 53 4 82 6 81 52 33 23 25 38
34% 34% 33% 35% 35% 35% 34% 58% 39% 31% 31% 34% 38% 30% 38% 23% 35% 33% 34% 38% 31% 29% 41% 34%
* * * * * %k * * * * * kk %k * * * *
Disagree somewhat 83 83 29 21 33 36 37 2 31 52 15 55 13 41 43 6 78 4 79 42 36 27 19 37
33% 33% 30% 28% 40% 38% 33% 23% 32% 33% 28% 37% 26% 36% 30% 31% 33% 24% 34% 31% 34% 33% 32% 33%
* * * * * %k * * * * * kk %k * * * *
Disagree very much 44 44 11 20 13 14 21 - 13 30 11 25 8 20 24 2 41 1 42 19 21 16 7 21
17% 17% 12% 26% 16% 15% 19% - 14% 19% 20% 17% 15% 18% 17% 13% 18% 9% 18% 14% 20% 20% 12% 19%
* C* * * * %k * * * * * kk %k * * * *
Sigma 253 253 96 74 82 96 114 7 96 157 55 148 50 112 141 19 234 17 236 136 105 80 61 112
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
soo@ry ... J ! /| |/ /[ /[ /| | | |
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 126 - 126 56 34 36 45 56 6 52 74 29 68 30 51 74 10 115 11 114 75 48 38 34 54
50% 50% 58% 46% 44% 47% 49% 77% 54% 47% 52% 46% 59% 46% 53% 56% 49% 67% 48% 55% 46% 47% 57% 48%
* * * * * %k * * * * * kk %k * * * *
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 127 127 41 40 46 51 59 2 44 83 26 81 20 61 67 8 119 6 122 61 57 43 26 58
50% 50% 42% 54% 56% 53% 51% 23% 46% 53% 48% 54% 41% 54% 47% 44% 51% 33% 52% 45% 54% 53% 43% 52%
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: In my country, | have full equality with men and the freedom to reach my full dreams and aspirations.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S, T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/b
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UNV/W/X/Y/Z/a/b

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

| Australia
| Tota | Gende |  Age | Household Income | MaritalStatus |  Educaton | Ch-ef Income Earner Semor Execut-ve/Dec-suon Employment Status
Emploved Emploved
Base: Females only (unwtd) 479 - 479 208 126 145 116 233 130 228 251 147 134 198 202 277 56 423 69 410 303 159 325 154 138 147 96 42 56
Base: Females only (wtd) 252 - 252 130 58 63 61 124 66 108 144 78 70 104 102 150 28 224 34 218 159 85 172 80 68 80 51 22 30
Agree very much 49 - 49 26 11 11 12 24 13 25 23 14 16 18 24 25 9 40 9 40 36 12 38 11 14 13 10 6 6
19% - 19% 20% 19% 18% 19% 19% 20% 23% 16% 18% 24% 18% 23% 17% 30% 18% 26% 18% 23% 14% 22% 13% 21% 16% 19% 26% 21%
Agree somewhat 122 - 122 63 28 31 23 63 37 57 65 40 30 52 46 77 13 110 17 106 78 41 76 47 37 38 26 8 14
49% - 49% 49% 48% 49% 38% 50% 55% 53% 45% 51% 43% 50% 45% 51% 45% 49% 49% 48% 49% 48% 44% 58% 54% 47% 51% 37% 45%
F F * * Va * * *
Disagree somewhat 62 - 62 29 16 17 20 27 14 21 41 18 17 27 25 37 4 57 7 55 35 24 46 15 13 20 12 8 9
24% - 24% 22% 27% 26% 33% 22% 22% 19% 28% 23% 24% 26% 24% 25% 15% 26% 20% 25% 22% 28% 27% 19% 19% 25% 24% 35% 30%
Disagree very much 19 - 19 12 4 4 6 11 2 5 14 7 6 6 8 11 3 17 1 18 9 9 12 8 4 10 3 * 1
8% - 8% 9% 6% 6% 10% 9% 4% 5% 10% 9% 9% 6% 8% 8% 10% 7% 4% 8% 6% 11% 7% 9% 6% 13% 6% 2% 5%
H | * * * * *
Sigma 252 - 252 130 58 63 61 124 66 108 144 78 70 104 102 150 28 224 34 218 159 85 172 80 68 80 51 22 30
100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
_____________________________
TopZBox (Agree very much/ somewhat)
68% - 68% 69% 66% 67% 57% 70% 75% 76% 62% 69% 67% 68% 68% 68% 75% 67% 76% 67% 72% 62% 66% 71% 75% 63% 70% 63% 66%
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 81 - 81 41 20 21 27 38 17 26 55 24 23 34 33 48 7 74 8 73 44 33 58 23 17 30 16 8 11
32% - 32% 31% 34% 33% 44% 30% 25% 24% 38% 31% 33% 32% 32% 32% 25% 33% 24% 33% 28% 38% 34% 29% 25% 37% 30% 37% 35%
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Global @dvisor: Feminism

IR1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: In my country, | have full equality with men and the freedom to reach my full dreams and aspirations.

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Brazil Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to0 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: Females only (unwtd) 565 - 565 319 145 101 169 322 41 182 383 69 296 200 207 358 73 492 78 487 339 226
Base: Females only (wtd) 268 - 268 162 69 37 105 135 13 91 177 84 137 47 90 178 35 233 38 230 149 119
Agree very much 35 - 35 21 11 3 18 14 1 16 19 19 14 3 17 18 10 26 11 24 20 15
13% - 13% 13% 16% 8% 17% 11% 9% 18% 11% 22% 10% 6% 19% 10% 28% 11% 29% 11% 13% 13%
Agree somewhat 58 - 58 35 13 9 23 29 4 15 42 19 26 12 21 36 7 51 7 51 33 25
22% - 22% 22% 20% 25% 21% 21% 32% 17% 24% 23% 19% 27% 24% 20% 20% 22% 18% 22% 22% 21%
* * * * * *
Disagree somewhat 73 - 73 42 21 10 28 37 1 25 47 16 43 13 19 53 6 66 7 66 34 38
27% - 27% 26% 30% 27% 27% 28% 12% 28% 27% 19% 32% 27% 21% 30% 18% 29% 18% 28% 23% 32%
Disagree very much 102 - 102 64 24 15 36 55 6 34 68 30 54 19 32 70 12 90 13 89 62 41
38% - 38% 40% 34% 39% 34% 41% 48% 37% 39% 36% 39% 40% 36% 39% 35% 39% 34% 39% 41% 34%
* * * * * *
Sigma 268 - 268 162 69 37 105 135 13 91 177 84 137 47 90 178 35 233 38 230 149 119
100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 93 - 93 56 25 13 41 43 5 32 62 38 40 15 39 55 17 76 18 75 53 40
35% - 35% 35% 36% 34% 39% 32% 41% 35% 35% 45% 29% 33% 43% 31% 48% 33% 48% 33% 35% 34%
* * * L* 0 Q* S*
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 175 - 175 106 44 25 65 92 8 59 115 46 97 32 51 124 18 156 20 155 96 79
65% - 65% 65% 64% 66% 61% 68% 59% 65% 65% 55% 71% 67% 57% 69% 52% 67% 52% 67% 65% 66%
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: In my country, | have full equality with men and the freedom to reach my full dreams and aspirations.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S, T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/b
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UNV/W/X/Y/Z/a/b

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Canada Total Canada
. Gender |  pge | Household Income | MaritalStatus |  Educaton | Ch-ef Income Earner Semor Execut-ve/Dec-s-on Employment Status . Regon |
Emploved EmDIoved Terrltorles
Base: Females only (unwtd) 557 - 557 206 165 186 75 184 219 245 312 114 252 191 236 321 56 501 65 492 357 194 38 34 82 64 - 198 141
Base: Females only (wtd) 257 - 257 108 69 80 42 91 87 107 150 111 105 41 97 161 23 235 27 230 151 104 21 18 32 41 - 88 57
Agree very much 58 - 58 26 17 15 8 20 25 24 34 19 25 14 24 33 8 50 9 48 37 20 4 6 6 11 - 18 13
22% - 22% 24% 24% 18% 20% 22% 28% 22% 22% 17% 24% 33% 25% 21% 35% 21% 33% 21% 24% 19% 18% 34% 18% 26% - 21% 22%
Agree somewhat 139 - 139 59 32 48 21 51 44 57 82 65 54 19 53 85 9 130 13 125 82 56 11 10 16 21 - 47 34
54% - 54% 54% 46% 60% 50% 56% 51% 53% 54% 59% 52% 46% 55% 53% 39% 55% 49% 54% 55% 54% 53% 58% 50% 50% - 53% 60%
Disagree somewhat 50 - 50 19 16 15 11 16 16 21 28 24 19 7 15 35 6 44 5 45 27 21 5 1 8 9 - 17 9
19% - 19% 17% 24% 18% 26% 17% 19% 20% 19% 21% 18% 17% 15% 22% 26% 19% 18% 19% 18% 20% 25% 8% 25% 21% - 19% 16%
* * * %k %k * *
Disagree very much 12 - 12 4 4 3 2 5 2 5 7 4 6 2 4 8 - 12 - 12 5 7 1 - 2 1 - 6 1
5% - 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 2% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 5% - 5% - 5% 3% 6% 5% - 6% 3% - 7% 2%
* * * %k %k * *
Sigma 257 - 257 108 69 80 42 91 87 107 150 111 105 41 97 161 23 235 27 230 151 104 21 18 32 41 - 88 57
100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100%
T e e e S
TopZBox (Agree very much/ somewhat)
76% - 76% 79% 70% 78% 70% 78% 79% 75% 77% 76% 76% 79% 80% 74% 74% 76% 82% 75% 79% 73% 70% 92% 69% 76% - 74% 82%
* * * %k %k * *
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 61 - 61 23 21 18 13 21 18 26 35 27 25 9 19 42 6 55 5 56 32 28 6 1 10 10 - 23 10
24% - 24% 21% 30% 22% 30% 22% 21% 25% 23% 25% 24% 21% 20% 26% 26% 24% 18% 25% 21% 27% 30% 8% 31% 24% - 26% 18%
* % * %k %k * *
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: In my country, | have full equality with men and the freedom to reach my full dreams and aspirations.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

China Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to0 49 50 to 64 Low Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: Females only (unwtd) 501 - 501 319 145 37 34 128 339 380 121 - 406 95 223 278 74 427 153 348 428 68
Base: Females only (wtd) 245 - 245 125 85 36 19 71 156 179 66 - 208 37 108 138 33 212 62 184 194 49
Agree very much 73 - 73 46 20 7 7 21 45 53 20 - 61 12 36 37 15 58 26 47 60 13
30% - 30% 37% 24% 19% 35% 30% 29% 30% 30% - 29% 33% 34% 27% 45% 27% 42% 26% 31% 26%
DE * * * Q* S *
Agree somewhat 136 - 136 62 48 25 7 39 90 102 34 - 116 19 60 76 16 119 31 104 106 28
55% - 55% 50% 57% 70% 34% 55% 58% 57% 51% - 56% 52% 56% 55% 49% 56% 50% 57% 55% 57%
Disagree somewhat 33 - 33 13 15 4 4 10 18 22 11 - 28 5 11 22 2 31 4 28 26 6
13% - 13% 11% 18% 11% 23% 14% 12% 12% 16% - 14% 12% 10% 16% 5% 15% 7% 15% 13% 13%
C * * * * R *
Disagree very much 4 - 4 4 * - 2 1 2 2 2 - 3 1 1 3 - 4 1 3 2 2
2% - 2% 3% 1% - 8% 1% 1% 1% 3% - 1% 4% 1% 2% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 4%
Sigma 245 - 245 125 85 36 19 71 156 179 66 - 208 37 108 138 33 212 62 184 194 49
100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 209 - 209 108 69 32 13 60 136 155 54 - 177 31 96 113 31 178 57 152 166 41
85% - 85% 87% 81% 89% 69% 85% 87% 87% 81% - 85% 84% 89% 82% 95% 84% 92% 83% 86% 83%
* * F F * 0 Q* S *
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 37 - 37 17 16 4 6 11 20 24 13 - 31 6 12 25 2 35 5 32 27 8
15% - 15% 14% 19% 11% 31% 15% 13% 13% 19% - 15% 16% 11% 18% 5% 16% 8% 17% 14% 17%
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Global @dvisor: Feminism

IR1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: In my country, | have full equality with men and the freedom to reach my full dreams and aspirations.

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X/Y/Z
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X/Y/Z

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

France Total

. Gender |  Age | Household Income Marital Status m Chief Income Earmer Senior Executive/Decision | _Employment Status

Region

“- lle de France [NORD OUEST| NORD-EST | SUD-OUEST | SUD-EST
Employed Employed
S T U Vv W X Y z

Base: Females only (unwtd) 537 - 537 186 191 160 97 246 110 235 302 10 209 318 277 260 24 513 35 502 371 166 91 103 121 97 125
Base: Females only (wtd) 253 - 253 110 77 67 56 111 34 92 161 11 170 73 118 135 8 245 10 243 149 104 35 46 66 50 56
Agree very much 24 - 24 7 11 6 5 12 4 13 11 - 16 9 12 12 2 22 3 21 18 6 5 4 5 4 5
10% - 10% 6% 14% 10% 10% 11% 11% 14% 7% - 9% 12% 10% 9% 27% 9% 30% 9% 12% 6% 16% 10% 8% 8% 10%
Agree somewhat 91 - 91 38 27 26 20 40 11 37 54 6 59 26 44 47 4 88 4 87 56 35 13 19 19 20 19
36% - 36% 34% 35% 39% 37% 36% 32% 40% 34% 58% 35% 36% 38% 35% 45% 36% 36% 36% 38% 34% 7% 42% 29% 0% 5%
* * k% * %k kk * * * * *
Disagree somewhat 116 - 116 58 29 29 26 52 15 34 82 4 83 30 52 64 2 114 3 114 63 54 13 19 36 23 26
46% - 46% 53% 38% 43% 46% 47% 45% 37% 51% 36% 49% 41% 44% 47% 28% 47% 26% 47% 42% 52% 37% 42% 54% 45% 46%
Disagree very much 21 - 21 7 9 5 4 7 4 8 13 1 13 8 9 12 - 21 1 20 12 10 4 2 6 4 5
8% - 8% 6% 12% 8% 8% 6% 11% 9% 8% 6% 8% 11% 8% 9% - 9% 8% 8% 8% 9% 11% 5% 9% 8% 10%
* * k% * %k kk * * * * *
Sigma 253 - 253 110 77 67 56 111 34 92 161 11 170 73 118 135 8 245 10 243 149 104 35 46 66 50 56
100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
___________________________
TopZBox (Agree very much/ somewhat) 115
46% - 46% 1% 9% 9% 6% 47% 43% 5% 0% 8% 4% 48% 8% 4% 2% 5% 66% 45% 0% 9% 3% 52% 37% 7% 4%
* * J * %k 3k %k %k %k * * * * *
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 138 - 138 65 39 34 30 59 19 42 96 4 95 38 62 76 2 136 3 134 74 63 16 22 42 27 31
54% - 54% 59% 51% 51% 54% 53% 57% 45% 60% 42% 56% 52% 52% 56% 28% 55% 34% 55% 50% 61% 47% 48% 63% 53% 56%
* * * %k 3k %k %k %k * * * * *
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: In my country, | have full equality with men and the freedom to reach my full dreams and aspirations.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

. Age Household Income _!!M_ Ch-ef Income Earner Employment Status
Emnloved Emnloved Vla&b)
A B C D E G L P Q
Base: Females only (unwtd) 500 - 500 176 141 183 129 120 172 181 319 22 371 107 268 232 24 476 63 437 335 165 81 109 71 68 69 21 36 45
Base: Females only (wtd) 247 - 247 93 65 88 68 58 81 82 164 37 150 59 131 116 10 236 29 218 157 89 41 54 39 35 32 10 16 20
Agree very much 44 - 44 13 11 19 15 10 11 19 24 9 24 10 25 19 * 43 3 40 29 14 8 10 4 6 5 2 4 5
18% - 18% 14% 17% 22% 21% 18% 13% 24% 15% 25% 16% 17% 19% 16% 3% 18% 12% 19% 19% 16% 19% 19% 11% 16% 14% 16% 26% 27%
* * J %% k% * * * * * * k% * *
Agree somewhat 132 - 132 50 36 45 32 31 49 39 93 20 78 33 67 64 7 125 18 113 82 50 19 30 26 20 17 5 7 8
53% - 53% 54% 56% 52% 48% 53% 61% 47% 57% 55% 52% 55% 51% 56% 64% 53% 64% 52% 52% 55% 47% 55% 66% 56% 53% 55% 45% 40%
* * F %% k% * * * VC* * * k% * *
Disagree somewhat 59 - 59 26 14 19 17 14 15 19 40 7 38 13 32 27 2 57 5 54 40 19 11 12 7 8 9 3 4 6
24% - 24% 27% 22% 22% 25% 25% 19% 23% 24% 20% 26% 22% 24% 23% 19% 24% 16% 25% 25% 21% 26% 22% 17% 23% 29% 29% 22% 31%
* * k% k% * * * * * * k% * *
Disagree very much 12 - 12 4 3 4 4 2 5 5 7 - 9 3 7 5 1 11 2 10 6 6 3 2 2 2 1 - 1 *
5% - 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 6% 4% - 6% 5% 5% 5% 13% 5% 8% 5% 1% 7% 8% 1% 6% 5% 1% - 8% 2%
* * k% k% * * * * * * k% * *
Sigma 247 - 247 93 65 88 68 58 81 82 164 37 150 59 131 116 10 236 29 218 157 89 41 54 39 35 32 10 16 20
100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
______________________________
TopZBox (Agree very much/ somewhat) 176 176 47 60 58 117 30 102 169 154 111 64 40 30 25 22 11 13
71% - 71% 68% 73% 73% 69% 71% 74% 71% 71% 81% 68% 73% 71% 72% 67% 71% 76% 71% 71% 72% 66% 74% 77% 72% 67% 71% 70% 67%
* * k% k% * * * * * * k% * *
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 71 - 71 30 18 23 21 17 21 24 47 7 47 16 38 33 3 68 7 64 46 25 14 14 9 10 11 3 5 6
29% - 29% 32% 27% 27% 31% 29% 26% 29% 29% 20% 32% 27% 29% 28% 33% 29% 24% 29% 29% 28% 34% 26% 23% 28% 33% 29% 30% 33%
* * k% k% * * * * * * k% * *
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: In my country, | have full equality with men and the freedom to reach my full dreams and aspirations.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S, T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/b
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UNV/W/X/Y/Z/a/b

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Great Britain
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*

Household Income Chlef Income Earner Senlor Executlve/Decmon Employment Status Region
50 to 64 Total [\ [o])] GEO 1 GEO 7
Employed Employed NORTH & MIDLANDS LONDON SCOTLAND
T U v w X Y z a b
Base: Females only (unwtd) 505 505 159 180 166 71 245 128 208 297 159 115 231 247 258 37 468 50 455 351 154 77 56 96 60 127 55 34
Base: Females only (wtd) 251 251 104 76 70 34 124 61 94 156 79 60 111 115 135 17 233 23 228 170 81 37 27 48 31 63 27 17
Agree very much 38 38 15 12 11 7 19 10 16 23 12 10 16 19 19 5 33 7 32 26 12 4 5 11 5 7 3 3
15% 15% 15% 16% 15% 21% 15% 16% 17% 15% 16% 17% 14% 17% 14% 28% 14% 29% 14% 15% 15% 12% 18% 22% 16% 11% 13% 17%
Agree somewhat 132 132 55 39 38 17 65 34 54 79 45 26 61 62 71 7 126 9 123 92 40 22 14 26 15 33 14 10
53% 53% 53% 52% 54% 49% 53% 55% 57% 50% 56% 44% 55% 53% 52% 39% 54% 40% 54% 54% 50% 59% 49% 53% 48% 52% 50% 61%
* * * * * * * * *
Disagree somewhat 66 66 27 21 19 9 32 14 21 45 19 19 28 26 40 3 63 6 60 43 23 9 8 9 9 21 6 3
26% 26% 26% 27% 27% 25% 26% 23% 23% 28% 24% 31% 25% 22% 30% 18% 27% 27% 26% 25% 28% 23% 31% 19% 28% 34% 23% 20%
* * * * * * * X * *
Disagree very much 14 14 7 4 3 2 8 3 3 11 4 5 6 9 5 2 11 1 13 8 5 2 * 3 2 2 4 *
6% 6% 7% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 7% 5% 8% 5% 7% 4% 14% 5% 4% 6% 5% 7% 6% 2% 5% 8% 3% 13% 3%
Sigma 251 251 104 76 70 34 124 61 94 156 79 60 111 115 135 17 233 23 228 170 81 37 27 48 31 63 27 17
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
_____________________________
TopZBox (Agree very much/ somewhat) 159 155
68% 68% 68% 68% 69% 70% 68% 71% 74% 65% 72% 61% 69% 70% 66% 68% 68% 69% 68% 70% 65% 71% 68% 75% 64% 63% 63% 78%
* J * * * * * * * *
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 80 80 33 25 22 10 40 17 25 55 23 23 34 34 45 6 74 7 73 51 28 11 9 12 11 23 10 4
32% 32% 32% 32% 31% 30% 32% 29% 26% 35% 28% 39% 31% 30% 34% 32% 32% 31% 32% 30% 35% 29% 33% 25% 36% 37% 37% 22%



Global @dvisor: Feminism

IR1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: In my country, | have full equality with men and the freedom to reach my full dreams and aspirations.

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

India Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to0 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P Q R S T u
Base: Females only (unwtd) 235 - 235 121 81 33 30 26 179 156 79 1 19 215 95 140 69 166 122 113 183 50
Base: Females only (wtd) 244 - 244 137 76 31 32 27 184 154 89 1 21 221 99 144 72 171 126 118 188 54
Agree very much 59 - 59 39 14 6 11 8 40 39 20 - 6 53 31 28 24 34 36 23 49 10
24% - 24% 29% 19% 18% 34% 32% 21% 26% 22% - 30% 24% 31% 19% 34% 20% 29% 20% 26% 18%
Agree somewhat 121 - 121 59 45 17 14 12 95 79 42 1 8 112 46 75 37 84 63 58 96 24
50% - 50% 43% 59% 55% 44% 44% 52% 51% 47% 100% 37% 51% 47% 52% 52% 49% 50% 50% 51% 45%
C* * k% k% * k% k% * * *
Disagree somewhat 41 - 41 26 12 3 6 4 30 23 18 - 6 35 10 31 8 33 13 28 25 15
17% - 17% 19% 16% 9% 19% 17% 17% 15% 20% - 28% 16% 10% 21% 12% 19% 11% 23% 13% 28%
Disagree very much 22 - 22 12 5 6 1 2 19 13 10 - 1 21 11 11 2 20 14 9 18 5
9% - 9% 9% 6% 18% 3% 8% 10% 8% 11% - 4% 10% 12% 8% 3% 12% 11% 7% 9% 9%
* * k% k% * k% k% * * P *
Sigma 244 - 244 137 76 31 32 27 184 154 89 1 21 221 99 144 72 171 126 118 188 54
100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 180 - 180 99 59 22 25 20 135 118 62 1 14 165 77 103 62 118 99 81 145 34
74% - 74% 72% 78% 73% 78% 76% 73% 77% 69% 100% 67% 74% 78% 71% 85% 69% 78% 69% 77% 63%
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 63 - 63 38 17 8 7 6 50 36 28 - 7 56 22 42 11 53 27 36 43 20
26% - 26% 28% 22% 27% 22% 24% 27% 23% 31% - 33% 26% 22% 29% 15% 31% 22% 31% 23% 37%
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Global @dvisor: Feminism

IR1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: In my country, | have full equality with men and the freedom to reach my full dreams and aspirations.

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X/Y/Z
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/1,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Italy Total Italy
Household Income m Ch-ef Income Earner Senior Executive/Decision |  Employment Status
Employed Employed
A B C D E G Q R S T u \ w X Y z
Base: Females only (unwtd) 481 - 481 170 169 142 136 189 53 219 262 119 252 110 146 335 27 454 50 431 259 214 116 103 94 119 49
Base: Females only (wtd) 252 - 252 83 87 82 86 90 23 121 131 118 99 35 74 178 13 239 23 229 123 123 59 53 48 66 27
Agree very much 17 - 17 7 7 4 8 5 2 8 9 12 3 2 6 11 1 16 3 15 8 10 3 4 5 2 4
7% - 7% 9% 8% 4% 9% 6% 11% 7% 7% 10% 3% 6% 8% 6% 10% 7% 12% 6% 6% 8% 5% 7% 10% 3% 14%
Agree somewhat 103 - 103 36 35 33 34 37 7 50 54 46 43 15 27 77 6 97 9 94 49 51 19 21 25 29 9
41% - 41% 43% 40% 40% 40% 41% 30% 41% 41% 39% 43% 42% 36% 43% 48% 1% 40% 41% 40% 42% 32% 40% 52% 45% 33%
Disagree somewhat 84 - 84 27 29 28 32 30 9 42 42 35 38 11 24 60 4 80 6 78 43 40 22 19 12 21 10
33% - 33% 33% 33% 35% 37% 33% 38% 35% 32% 30% 38% 32% 33% 34% 28% 34% 28% 34% 35% 33% 37% 36% 25% 32% 39%
* * %k * * * * * *
Disagree very much 47 - 47 12 17 18 13 18 5 21 26 25 15 7 17 30 2 46 5 43 24 22 15 9 6 13 4
19% - 19% 15% 20% 21% 15% 20% 22% 18% 20% 21% 16% 19% 23% 17% 13% 19% 20% 19% 20% 18% 26% 18% 12% 20% 14%
* * %k * X* * * * *
Sigma 252 - 252 83 87 82 86 90 23 121 131 118 99 35 74 178 13 239 23 229 123 123 59 53 48 66 27
100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
___________________________
TopZBox (Agree very much/ somewhat) 121 121
48% - 48% 2% 8% 4% 8% 47% 40% 8% 8% 9% 46% 49% 4% 9% 9% 7% 52% 47% 6% O% 8% 46% 62% 8% 7%
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 131 - 131 39 46 46 44 48 14 63 68 60 53 18 41 90 5 126 11 120 67 62 37 28 18 34 14
52% - 52% 48% 52% 56% 52% 53% 60% 52% 52% 51% 54% 51% 56% 51% 41% 53% 48% 53% 54% 50% 62% 54% 38% 52% 53%
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Global @dvisor: Feminism

IR1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: In my country, | have full equality with men and the freedom to reach my full dreams and aspirations.

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Japan Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to0 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: Females only (unwtd) 423 - 423 105 156 162 259 135 29 245 178 127 132 164 111 312 17 406 21 402 271 140
Base: Females only (wtd) 249 - 249 83 79 87 164 71 15 135 114 127 69 53 62 187 9 240 11 238 158 84
Agree very much 23 - 23 6 8 9 13 8 2 14 9 11 7 5 5 18 2 21 2 20 16 7
9% - 9% 8% 10% 10% 8% 11% 12% 10% 8% 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 16% 9% 22% 8% 10% 8%
* k% * * % * %
Agree somewhat 74 - 74 21 21 32 49 20 5 43 31 41 18 14 18 56 5 69 4 69 45 28
30% - 30% 25% 27% 36% 30% 29% 31% 32% 27% 33% 27% 26% 29% 30% 54% 29% 41% 29% 28% 33%
* k% * * % * %
Disagree somewhat 115 - 115 42 36 36 78 31 6 58 57 59 31 25 31 83 3 112 3 111 75 37
46% - 46% 51% 46% 41% 47% 44% 39% 43% 50% 46% 45% 46% 50% 45% 30% 47% 30% 47% 47% 43%
* * % * * % * %
Disagree very much 38 - 38 13 13 12 25 11 3 21 18 15 13 10 8 30 - 38 1 38 22 13
15% - 15% 16% 17% 13% 15% 16% 17% 15% 16% 12% 19% 18% 13% 16% - 16% 7% 16% 14% 15%
* * % * * % * %
Sigma 249 - 249 83 79 87 164 71 15 135 114 127 69 53 62 187 9 240 11 238 158 84
100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 96 - 96 27 29 40 62 28 6 57 40 52 25 19 23 73 7 90 7 89 61 35
39% - 39% 32% 37% 46% 38% 40% 44% 42% 35% 41% 36% 35% 36% 39% 70% 37% 63% 38% 38% 41%
* kk * * %k * %k
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 153 - 153 56 50 47 102 42 8 78 74 74 44 34 40 113 3 150 4 149 97 50
61% - 61% 68% 63% 54% 62% 60% 56% 58% 65% 59% 64% 65% 64% 61% 30% 63% 37% 62% 62% 59%
* kk * * %k * %k
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: In my country, | have full equality with men and the freedom to reach my full dreams and aspirations.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UNV/W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UNV/W/X/Y

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Spain Total
- Age ] Household Income m Ch|ef Income Earner Senior Executive/Decision |  EmploymentStatus | Regon |
Emnloved Emnloved and Noreste Centro Canarlas
A B C D Q R
Base: Females only (unwtd) 515 - 515 170 190 155 271 128 24 228 287 289 44 182 191 324 30 485 41 474 293 216 110 125 153 127
Base: Females only (wtd) 248 - 248 83 94 71 125 67 13 107 141 109 58 81 90 158 15 233 19 229 140 104 45 64 70 69
Agree very much 13 - 13 7 5 2 7 5 * 5 9 6 5 2 5 8 - 13 2 11 7 6 1 4 5 3
5% - 5% 8% 5% 2% 5% 8% 3% 4% 6% 6% 9% 2% 6% 5% - 6% 10% 5% 5% 6% 2% 6% 8% 4%
E * EZ 3 * EZ 3 * * * *
Agree somewhat 56 - 56 20 18 19 25 16 3 26 30 25 16 15 21 36 4 53 4 52 35 21 12 10 18 16
23% - 23% 24% 19% 26% 20% 24% 26% 24% 21% 23% 27% 19% 23% 23% 24% 23% 21% 23% 25% 20% 26% 16% 26% 23%
* * %k * * %k * * * *
Disagree somewhat 91 - 91 28 37 26 40 27 4 43 48 41 18 32 31 59 6 85 6 85 53 36 18 24 25 24
37% - 37% 34% 39% 36% 32% 41% 34% 40% 34% 37% 32% 39% 35% 38% 39% 36% 34% 37% 38% 34% 40% 38% 36% 34%
* EZ 3 * EZ 3 * * * *
Disagree very much 88 - 88 28 35 25 53 18 5 33 55 37 19 32 33 54 5 82 7 81 45 41 14 25 22 27
35% - 35% 34% 37% 35% 42% 27% 36% 31% 39% 34% 32% 40% 37% 34% 37% 35% 35% 35% 32% 40% 32% 40% 31% 39%
G * k% * * %k * * * *
Sigma 248 - 248 83 94 71 125 67 13 107 141 109 58 81 90 158 15 233 19 229 140 104 45 64 70 69
100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ssmmmary .../ | /| /| ! [/ /| /(| ;| [ |
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 69 - 69 26 23 20 32 21 4 31 39 32 21 17 26 44 4 66 6 64 42 27 13 14 24 19
28% - 28% 32% 24% 28% 25% 32% 29% 29% 28% 29% 36% 21% 28% 28% 24% 28% 31% 28% 30% 26% 28% 22% 34% 27%
* * %k * * %k * * * *
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 179 - 179 56 71 51 93 45 9 76 102 78 37 64 65 114 11 167 13 166 98 77 32 49 47 51
72% - 72% 68% 76% 72% 75% 68% 71% 71% 72% 71% 64% 79% 72% 72% 76% 72% 69% 72% 70% 74% 72% 78% 66% 73%
* £33 * k% *
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Global @dvisor: Feminism

IR1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: In my country, | have full equality with men and the freedom to reach my full dreams and aspirations.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UNV/W/X/Y

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UNV/W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

United United States

| statesTotl

. Gender |  Age | Household Income Chief Income Earner Senior Executive/Decision |  EmploymentStatus | Regon |
Emnloved Emnloved
H I J K L M N 0] P Q R

Base: Females only (unwtd) 477 - 477 159 138 180 69 192 185 260 217 186 169 122 199 278 36 441 49 428 278 196 79 106 179 113
Base: Females only (wtd) 253 - 253 109 69 75 36 113 104 134 119 127 70 56 103 150 18 235 27 226 148 103 47 56 92 58
Agree very much 51 - 51 23 16 12 6 24 21 37 14 26 16 9 20 30 5 45 9 42 30 21 7 13 19 12

20% - 20% 21% 23% 16% 16% 21% 20% 27% 12% 20% 22% 17% 20% 20% 29% 19% 32% 19% 20% 20% 15% 23% 21% 20%
Agree somewhat 107 - 107 39 32 36 18 42 47 58 48 54 27 26 49 57 8 99 12 95 69 37 23 21 36 26

42% - 42% 35% 47% 48% 50% 37% 45% 44% 41% 43% 39% 46% 48% 38% 42% 42% 4% 42% 46% 36% 49% 38% 40% 45%

C * %k * U * * *

Disagree somewhat 72 - 72 36 15 21 8 33 31 33 40 35 18 18 25 47 3 69 5 67 40 31 12 18 24 18

29% - 29% 33% 22% 28% 23% 30% 29% 24% 33% 28% 27% 33% 25% 31% 19% 29% 8% 30% 27% 30% 26% 32% 27% 31%

* I * % * * * *

Disagree very much 23 - 23 12 6 6 4 13 6 6 17 12 8 3 8 16 2 22 2 22 9 14 5 4 12 3

9% - 9% 11% 8% 8% 11% 12% 6% 5% 14% 10% 12% 5% 7% 11% 9% 9% 6% 10% 6% 14% 11% 6% 13% 4%
Sigma 253 - 253 109 69 75 36 113 104 134 119 127 70 56 103 150 18 235 27 226 148 103 47 56 92 58

100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
__________________________
TopZBox (Agree very much/ somewhat) 157 157 137

62% - 62% 6% 0% 64% 66% 9% 65% 1% 2% 63% 61% 62% 68% 8% 2% 62% 6% 61% 67% 56% 63% 62% 60% 65%
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 95 - 95 48 21 27 12 46 37 39 57 47 27 21 33 62 5 90 6 89 49 45 17 21 36 20

38% - 38% 44% 30% 36% 34% 41% 35% 29% 48% 37% 39% 38% 32% 42% 28% 39% 24% 39% 33% 44% 37% 38% 40% 35%
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Global @dvisor: Feminism

IR1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: In my country, | have full equality with men and the freedom to reach my full dreams and aspirations.

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Peru Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to0 49 50 to 64 Low Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P Q R S T u
Base: Females only (unwtd) 290 - 290 167 90 33 142 108 9 80 210 - 157 133 147 143 73 217 94 196 211 79
Base: Females only (wtd) 254 - 254 142 77 35 136 79 6 66 188 - 198 56 112 142 66 188 77 176 166 87
Agree very much 97 - 97 60 25 12 57 29 1 21 76 - 80 17 39 58 26 71 35 62 68 29
38% - 38% 42% 32% 35% 42% 37% 13% 32% 40% - 40% 31% 35% 41% 40% 38% 45% 35% 41% 34%
* k% * k% * * * *
Agree somewhat 96 - 96 52 28 16 52 28 2 28 69 - 72 25 40 56 27 69 27 69 62 34
38% - 38% 37% 36% 47% 38% 36% 36% 42% 37% - 36% 44% 36% 40% 41% 37% 35% 39% 37% 39%
* k% * k% * * * *
Disagree somewhat 37 - 37 17 16 5 19 12 1 11 26 - 30 7 24 13 4 33 9 28 26 11
15% - 15% 12% 20% 13% 14% 16% 21% 16% 14% - 15% 13% 21% 9% 7% 17% 11% 16% 16% 12%
* k% * k% * O * * *
Disagree very much 23 - 23 13 9 2 8 9 2 7 17 - 17 7 9 14 8 15 7 16 10 13
9% - 9% 9% 12% 5% 6% 12% 29% 10% 9% - 8% 12% 8% 10% 12% 8% 9% 9% 6% 15%
* k% * k% * * * T*
Sigma 254 - 254 142 77 35 136 79 6 66 188 - 198 56 112 142 66 188 77 176 166 87
100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 193 - 193 113 52 28 109 57 3 49 145 - 151 42 79 115 53 140 62 132 130 64
76% - 76% 79% 68% 82% 80% 72% 50% 74% 77% - 76% 75% 71% 81% 81% 74% 80% 75% 78% 73%
* kk * kk * * * *
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 60 - 60 30 24 6 27 22 3 17 43 - 47 14 33 28 12 48 16 45 37 24
24% - 24% 21% 32% 18% 20% 28% 50% 26% 23% - 24% 25% 29% 19% 19% 26% 20% 25% 22% 27%
* %k k * kk * * * *
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR2_1. [I believe in equal opportunities for men and women--that women should be treated equally to men in all areas based on their competency not their gender] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Employment Status

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner
Male Female Under 35 35to0 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Emploved
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N 0 P Q R S T u
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 17040 8512 8528 6325 5759 4956 4027 6076 5447 8176 8864 3637 6772 6631 10019 7021 2124 14916 3380 13660 12164 4718
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11500 5700 5800 4832 3637 3031 2862 3985 3606 5179 6321 3137 4763 3600 6404 5096 1448 10052 2262 9238 7832 3547
Agree very much 6811 3187 3624 2899 2071 1841 1607 2348 2212 2874 3937 1896 2786 2129 3684 3127 872 5939 1351 5460 4494 2251
59% 56% 62% 60% 57% 61% 56% 59% 61% 55% 62% 60% 58% 59% 58% 61% 60% 59% 60% 59% 57% 63%
A D D F FG | N T
Agree somewhat 3312 1772 1539 1332 1110 870 795 1187 1046 1670 1641 832 1410 1070 1945 1366 399 2912 659 2653 2356 924
29% 31% 27% 28% 31% 29% 28% 30% 29% 32% 26% 27% 30% 30% 30% 27% 28% 29% 29% 29% 30% 26%
B C J K K 0 U
Disagree somewhat 1022 550 472 452 338 232 342 328 271 475 547 299 423 301 563 460 127 895 189 834 731 274
9% 10% 8% 9% 9% 8% 12% 8% 8% 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8%
B E E GH U
Disagree very much 355 190 165 149 118 88 118 121 78 160 195 111 144 100 212 143 50 305 64 291 251 98
3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
GH H
Sigma 11500 5700 5800 4832 3637 3031 2862 3985 3606 5179 6321 3137 4763 3600 6404 5096 1448 10052 2262 9238 7832 3547
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 10122 4959 5163 4231 3181 2711 2402 3535 3258 4544 5578 2728 4196 3199 5629 4493 1272 8851 2010 8113 6850 3175
88% 87% 89% 88% 87% 89% 84% 89% 90% 88% 88% 87% 88% 89% 88% 88% 88% 88% 89% 88% 87% 90%
A CD F FG K T
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 1378 740 637 602 456 320 459 450 348 635 742 409 567 401 775 603 177 1201 252 1125 982 372
12% 13% 11% 12% 13% 11% 16% 11% 10% 12% 12% 13% 12% 11% 12% 12% 12% 12% 11% 12% 13% 10%
B E E GH H M u
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Global @dvisor: Feminism

IR2_1. [l believe in equal opportunities for men and women--that women should be treated equally to men in all areas based on their competency not their gender] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/1/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/NV/W
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/1/)/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/V/W
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

T T et B B B e R B R K N T P B Bl R e B B e B e W
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N 0 P Q R S T u \ W

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 17040 500 500 505

1002 1000 1004 1001 1003 504 1002 1000 1001 1002 500
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Agree very much 6811 376 279 383 202 196 366 135 418 346 250 315 338 367 205 282 255 326 296 298 93 338 330 418
59% 75% 56% 77% 40% 39% 73% 27% 84% 69% 50% 63% 68% 73% 41% 56% 51% 65% 59% 60% 19% 68% 66% 84%
BDEGJKLNOP DEGNT BDEGIJKLNO GT GT BDEGJKNOP T ABCDEFGIJKL BDEGJKNOPR DEGNT BDEGJNOPT BDEGJNOPRS BDEGJKLNOP GT DEGINPT DEGNT BDEGJNOPRS  DEGINPT DEGINPT BDEGJKNOPR BDEGJNOPRS ABCDEFGIJKL
QRSTUV PQRSTUV QRSTV MNOPQRSTU ST T QRSTUV T ST T MNOPQRSTU
\Y \Y
Agree somewhat 3312 78 166 79 184 211 89 248 63 93 167 146 93 105 252 153 171 144 157 157 254 113 130 60
29% 16% 33% 16% 37% 42% 18% 50% 13% 19% 33% 29% 19% 21% 50% 31% 34% 29% 31% 31% 51% 23% 26% 12%
ACFHILMUV ACFHIKLMOQ ABCFHIJKLM w ABCDFHIJKL HW ACFHILMUV ACFHILMUW HW ACHW ABCDEFHIJKL ACFHILMUW ACFHIKLMQU ACFHILMUW ACFHILMUV ACFHILMUV ABCDEFHIJKL ACHW ACFHILMW
W uvw OPQRSUVW MOPQRSUV w MOPQRSUV VW w w MOPQRSUV
"% " W
Disagree somewhat 1022 31 45 21 88 75 37 95 12 43 56 32 37 18 32 46 54 24 33 33 125 40 29 17
9% 6% 9% 4% 18% 15% 7% 19% 2% 9% 11% 6% 7% 4% 6% 9% 11% 5% 7% 7% 25% 8% 6% 3%
HM CHMQVW ABCFHIJKLM ABCFHIKLMN HMW ABCFHIJKLM CHMQW  ACHKLMNQR HMW CHMQW HMW CHKMQVW ACHKLMNQR H HMW HMW ABCDEFGHIJK  CHMQW HM
NOPQRSUV  OQRSUVW NOPQRSUV SVW SVW LMNOPQRSU
" "% VW
Disagree very much 355 15 10 17 26 19 7 22 7 18 27 7 32 10 11 19 20 7 14 13 28 9 11 6
3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 1% 4% 1% 4% 5% 1% 6% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 3% 6% 2% 2% 1%
Q KQW BFHKMNQSU Qw BFHKMNQUV KQw BFHKMNQSU ABCFHKMNO FHKMQUW FHKMNQUV ABFHKMNQR
VW % VW PQRSUVW w SUvw
Sigma 11500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
sseiary ... ./ /! [/ ! /' [/ [/ '/ . ' '/ /! [ |
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 10122 454 445 462 386 407 456 382 481 439 417 461 430 472 457 435 426 470 453 455 347 451 460 478
88% 91% 89% 92% 77% 81% 91% 76% 96% 88% 83% 92% 86% 94% 91% 87% 85% 94% 91% 91% 69% 90% 92% 96%
DEGJILOPT DEGIT DEGIJLOPT T T DEGIJLPT T ABCDEFGIJKL DEGT DGT DEGIJLOPT DGT ABDEGIILNO DEGJLOPT DEGT DGT ABDEGIJLNO DEGILPT DEGJILOPT DEGILPT DEGIJLOPT ABDEFGIJKLN
NOPRSTUV PRSTU PRSTU OPRSTUV
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 1378 46 55 38 114 93 44 118 19 61 83 39 70 28 43 65 74 30 47 45 153 49 40 22
12% 9% 11% 8% 23% 19% 9% 24% 4% 12% 17% 8% 14% 6% 9% 13% 15% 6% 9% 9% 31% 10% 8% 4%
HMQW HMQW H ABCFHIJKLM ABCFHIKMN HW ABCFHIJKLM CHKMQVW ABCFHKMNQ HW ACFHKMNQR HMQW ACHKMNQSV ACFHKMNQR HMQW HMQW  ABCDEFGHIJK HMQW HW
NOPQRSUV  OQRSUVW NOPQRSUV RSUVW SUvw W SUVW LMNOPQRSU
" W VW
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Global @dvisor: Feminism

IR2_1. [I believe in equal opportunities for men and women--that women should be treated equally to men in all areas based on their competency not their gender] To what extent do"

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

North LATAM APAC G-8 Countries BRIC Middle
America East/Africa
A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 17040 2004 2509 7012 4509 7515 3009 1006
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11500 1000 2000 4500 3000 4000 2000 1000
Agree very much 6811 697 1515 2647 1240 2146 1035 712
59% 70% 76% 59% 41% 54% 52% 71%
CDEF ACDEFG DEF D D CDEF
Agree somewhat 3312 236 309 1319 1267 1325 712 182
29% 24% 15% 29% 42% 33% 36% 18%
BG ABG ABCEFG ABCG ABCG
Disagree somewhat 1022 47 106 397 393 404 177 80
9% 5% 5% 9% 13% 10% 9% 8%
AB ABCEFG ABC AB AB
Disagree very much 355 21 71 137 100 125 75 26
3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3%
A A A A
Sigma 11500 1000 2000 4500 3000 4000 2000 1000
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 10122 932 1824 3966 2507 3471 1747 894
88% 93% 91% 88% 84% 87% 87% 89%

BCDEFG CDEF DE D D D
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 1378 68 176 534 493 529 253 106
12% 7% 9% 12% 16% 13% 13% 11%

A AB ABCEFG ABC AB A
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR2_1. [I believe in equal opportunities for men and women--that women should be treated equally to men in all areas based on their competency not their gender] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina

Argentina
Total Gender Age

Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Under 35 35to0 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved

Male Female

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 208 292 271 127 102 131 117 148 135 365 169 236 95 259 241 63 437 82 418 318 182
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 245 255 248 137 115 122 117 162 146 354 170 205 125 276 224 60 440 84 416 332 168
Agree very much 376 169 207 183 104 89 88 87 128 110 266 118 159 99 205 171 43 333 62 314 245 131
75% 69% 81% 74% 76% 77% 72% 74% 79% 75% 75% 69% 78% 79% 74% 76% 72% 76% 74% 76% 74% 78%
A * * * *
Agree somewhat 78 44 33 47 16 15 17 22 23 24 54 29 33 15 41 37 11 66 14 64 54 23
16% 18% 13% 19% 12% 13% 14% 19% 14% 16% 15% 17% 16% 12% 15% 17% 19% 15% 17% 15% 16% 14%
* * * *
Disagree somewhat 31 22 9 13 12 6 12 3 9 9 22 19 6 6 18 13 2 29 6 25 19 12
6% 9% 4% 5% 8% 5% 10% 3% 5% 6% 6% 11% 3% 5% 7% 6% 4% 6% 7% 6% 6% 7%
Disagree very much 15 10 5 5 6 5 4 5 2 4 12 5 6 4 12 3 3 12 2 13 13 2
3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1%
* * * *
Sigma 500 245 255 248 137 115 122 117 162 146 354 170 205 125 276 224 60 440 84 416 332 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 454 213 241 230 120 104 105 108 151 134 320 146 193 115 245 208 54 399 76 377 300 154
91% 87% 94% 93% 87% 90% 86% 93% 93% 91% 91% 86% 94% 92% 89% 93% 91% 91% 90% 91% 90% 92%
A * K * * *
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 46 32 14 18 17 11 17 8 11 13 34 24 12 10 30 16 6 41 8 38 32 14
9% 13% 6% 7% 13% 10% 14% 7% 7% 9% 9% 14% 6% 8% 11% 7% 9% 9% 10% 9% 10% 8%
B * L * * *
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR2_1. [I believe in equal opportunities for men and women--that women should be treated equally to men in all areas based on their competency not their gender] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U,V/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U,V/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Belgium :
Total | Gender | = Age | Household Income —zm Ch-ef Income Earner Sen-or Executlve/Decmon Employment Status . Region |
Emnloved Emnloved (Bruxelles) (Flandre) (Wallome)
B C D E G H (0] P Q

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 250 250 183 154 163 89 165 121 206 294 89 279 132 310 190 23 477 46 454 328 167 50 295 155
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 251 249 186 144 170 94 171 108 202 298 146 194 160 299 201 21 479 46 454 315 180 54 285 160
Agree very much 279 144 135 115 70 95 47 97 70 111 168 66 110 104 164 115 9 270 24 255 167 108 32 162 84

56% 57% 54% 62% 48% 56% 50% 56% 65% 55% 56% 45% 57% 65% 55% 57% 41% 56% 52% 56% 53% 60% 60% 57% 53%
Agree somewhat 166 83 82 51 62 52 30 56 31 69 97 50 69 46 103 63 9 157 19 147 115 50 11 101 54

33% 33% 33% 28% 43% 31% 31% 33% 28% 34% 32% 35% 36% 29% 34% 31% 42% 33% 41% 32% 36% 28% 20% 35% 34%
Disagree somewhat 45 18 27 19 11 15 16 13 6 12 33 25 13 7 26 18 4 41 3 41 27 17 11 17 17

9% 7% 11% 10% 8% 9% 17% 7% 6% 6% 11% 17% 6% 5% 9% 9% 17% 9% 8% 9% 9% 10% 20% 6% 11%
Disagree very much 10 6 4 1 2 8 1 6 1 10 1 5 2 4 6 4 - 10 - 10 7 4 - 5 5
2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 5% 1% 3% 1% 5% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% - 2% - 2% 2% 2% - 2% 3%
C * J * k% * *

Sigma 500 251 249 186 144 170 94 171 108 202 298 146 194 160 299 201 21 479 46 454 315 180 54 285 160

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
_________________________
TopZBox (Agree very much/ somewhat) 217 132 153 101 116 427

89% 90% 87% 89% 91% 87% 82% 89% 93% 89% 89% 80% 92% 93% 89% 89% 83% 89% 92% 89% 89% 88% 80% 92% 86%
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 55 24 31 20 13 23 17 18 7 21 34 30 15 11 33 23 4 51 3 52 33 21 11 22 22

11% 10% 13% 11% 9% 13% 18% 11% 7% 11% 11% 20% 8% 7% 11% 11% 17% 11% 8% 11% 11% 12% 20% 8% 14%
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR2_1. [I believe in equal opportunities for men and women--that women should be treated equally to men in all areas based on their competency not their gender] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Mexico Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to0 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 273 232 302 134 69 155 192 104 171 334 16 261 228 280 225 118 387 137 368 366 139
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 240 260 260 155 85 162 194 94 185 315 22 360 118 273 227 117 383 133 367 354 146
Agree very much 383 189 194 186 123 74 118 147 79 142 241 14 279 90 206 176 79 304 98 285 265 118
77% 79% 75% 71% 79% 87% 73% 76% 84% 77% 77% 62% 78% 76% 76% 78% 67% 79% 74% 78% 75% 81%
C* * k% * P
Agree somewhat 79 30 49 47 23 9 28 33 11 32 48 4 56 20 45 34 22 57 19 60 58 22
16% 13% 19% 18% 15% 10% 17% 17% 11% 17% 15% 17% 15% 17% 16% 15% 19% 15% 15% 16% 16% 15%
* * k% *
Disagree somewhat 21 14 7 18 3 - 9 6 2 5 16 3 13 5 11 9 9 12 9 12 17 4
4% 6% 3% 7% 2% - 6% 3% 2% 3% 5% 12% 4% 4% 4% 4% 8% 3% 7% 3% 5% 2%
E * * k% *
Disagree very much 17 7 10 9 6 2 7 8 2 7 10 2 12 4 10 7 7 10 6 11 15 3
3% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 1% 3% 9% 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2%
* * k% *
Sigma 500 240 260 260 155 85 162 194 94 185 315 22 360 118 273 227 117 383 133 367 354 146
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 462 219 244 233 146 83 145 180 90 174 288 17 335 110 251 211 101 362 118 345 322 140
92% 91% 94% 90% 94% 98% 90% 93% 96% 94% 92% 79% 93% 93% 92% 93% 86% 94% 88% 94% 91% 96%
C* * * 3k * P
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 38 21 16 27 9 2 17 14 4 11 26 5 25 8 21 16 16 21 15 22 32 6
8% 9% 6% 10% 6% 2% 10% 7% 1% 6% 8% 21% 7% 7% 8% 7% 14% 6% 12% 6% 9% 1%
E * * * % Q*
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR2_1. [l believe in equal opportunities for men and women--that women should be treated equally to men in all areas based on their competency not their gender] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S, T/UNV/W/X/Y/Z/a
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Poland Total Poland
. Gender |  pge | Household Income | MaritalStatus |  Educaton | Ch-ef Income Earner Semor Execut-ve/Dec-s-on Employment Status
Emploved Emploved Reglon Reglon Reglon Region Region Region
Y YA a
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 265 235 174 174 152 258 137 11 255 245 23 362 115 281 219 52 448 100 400 353 138 102 100 81 76 56 85
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 249 251 202 156 142 261 127 10 237 263 74 311 115 266 234 54 446 96 404 336 152 100 104 87 81 52 76
Agree very much 202 101 102 68 67 68 102 59 4 91 111 25 119 58 99 103 22 180 39 164 137 54 34 47 28 47 20 26
40% 40% 41% 33% 43% 47% 39% 47% 39% 38% 42% 33% 38% 51% 37% 44% 41% 40% 40% 40% 41% 36% 34% 46% 32% 57% 39% 34%
Agree somewhat 184 93 91 85 55 44 87 47 4 85 99 33 117 34 104 80 23 161 39 145 117 66 43 34 37 22 21 26
37% 38% 36% 42% 36% 31% 34% 37% 37% 36% 38% 44% 38% 30% 39% 34% 43% 36% 41% 36% 35% 44% 43% 33% 42% 28% 41% 34%
k% k% * * * * * * * * *
Disagree somewhat 88 43 45 38 26 24 54 17 2 53 35 14 57 16 47 40 7 81 16 71 63 24 19 18 20 7 6 18
18% 17% 18% 19% 17% 17% 21% 13% 17% 22% 13% 19% 18% 14% 18% 17% 13% 18% 17% 18% 19% 16% 19% 18% 23% 9% 11% 23%
Disagree very much 26 12 14 12 7 7 18 4 1 8 18 3 17 6 16 10 2 24 2 24 19 7 4 3 2 5 5 7
5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 3% 8% 3% 7% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 3% 5% 2% 6% 6% 5% 4% 3% 2% 7% 9% 9%
%k k% * * * * * * * * *
Sigma 500 249 251 202 156 142 261 127 10 237 263 74 311 115 266 234 54 446 96 404 336 152 100 104 87 81 52 76
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
____________________________
TopZBox (Agree very much/ somewhat)
77% 78% 77% 75% 79% 78% 73% 84% 76% 74% 80% 77% 76% 80% 76% 79% 84% 76% 81% 76% 76% 79% 78% 79% 75% 85% 80% 68%
F %k k% * * * * * * a* * *
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 114 55 58 50 33 31 72 21 2 61 53 17 74 22 63 50 9 105 18 96 82 31 22 22 22 12 10 25
23% 22% 23% 25% 21% 22% 27% 17% 24% 26% 20% 23% 24% 20% 24% 22% 16% 24% 19% 24% 24% 21% 22% 21% 25% 15% 20% 32%
G %k %k % * * * * * * * Y*
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR2_1. [l believe in equal opportunities for men and women--that women should be treated equally to men in all areas based on their competency not their gender] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S, T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/b
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UNV/W/X/Y/Z/a/b

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

. |RussiaTotal “
] . Gender |  Age | Household Income Ch-ef Income Earner Semor Executlve/DeC|S|on Employment Status
50 to 64 Total Non CENTRAL NORTH- SOUTHERN VOLGA URAL SIBERIAN FAR EAST
Employed Employed FEDERAL WESTERN FEDERAL REGION FEDERAL FEDERAL FEDERAL
DISTRICT FEDERAL DISTRICT FEDERAL DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT
DISTRICT DISTRICT
A B C D E T u \ w X Y z a b
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 501 251 250 160 211 130 20 157 287 296 205 32 137 332 312 189 39 462 78 423 386 108 145 54 59 119 47 68 9
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 239 261 207 169 124 36 171 260 267 233 84 290 126 269 231 36 464 61 439 321 172 135 48 79 104 43 68 22
Agree very much 196 76 120 84 65 47 8 65 110 109 87 33 108 55 95 101 17 179 28 168 120 74 53 22 41 36 14 20 9
39% 32% 46% 41% 38% 38% 22% 38% 42% 41% 37% 40% 37% 43% 35% 44% 49% 38% 46% 38% 37% 43% 40% 45% 52% 35% 32% 30% 39%
A * * k% * %k * %k * * * k% * k¥ * %k * * %k
Agree somewhat 211 108 103 83 69 59 16 70 113 109 102 37 124 49 129 81 14 196 26 185 135 72 59 18 35 38 21 28 12
42% 45% 39% 40% 41% 47% 46% 41% 43% 41% 44% 44% 43% 39% 48% 35% 40% 42% 42% 42% 42% 42% 44% 36% 44% 37% 48% 41% 55%
* * k% * * % * %k * * * k% * ¥ * * % * * %
Disagree somewhat 75 46 29 31 32 12 11 31 30 42 33 12 46 16 35 40 3 72 4 71 51 22 18 5 2 28 4 16 1
15% 19% 11% 15% 19% 10% 32% 18% 11% 16% 14% 14% 16% 13% 13% 17% 9% 15% 7% 16% 16% 13% 13% 11% 3% 27% 10% 24% 6%
* * k% * * % * * %k * * * k% * ¥ * * % * * %
Disagree very much 19 9 10 9 3 7 - 6 8 7 12 1 12 6 9 10 1 18 3 16 15 3 5 3 1 2 4 3 -
4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% - 3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 2% 4% 7% 1% 2% 10% 5% -
* * 3k k * * %k * * %k * * * 3k k * %k * %k * * %k
Sigma 500 239 261 207 169 124 36 171 260 267 233 84 290 126 269 231 36 464 61 439 321 172 135 48 79 104 43 68 22
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
_____________________________
TopZBox (Agree very much/ somewhat) 407 184 223 167 134 106 135 222 218 189 232 104 224 182 375 353 255 147 112
81% 77% 85% 81% 79% 85% 8% 79% 85% 82% 81% 4% 80% 82% 84% 79% 89% 81% 8% 80% 79% 85% 83% 82% 6% 72% O% 72% 4%
* * 3k k * * %k * * %k * * * 3k k * %k * * %k * %k
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 93 55 38 39 35 19 11 37 38 49 45 13 58 22 44 49 4 89 7 86 66 25 23 9 3 30 8 19 1
19% 23% 15% 19% 21% 15% 32% 21% 15% 18% 19% 16% 20% 18% 16% 21% 11% 19% 12% 20% 21% 15% 17% 18% 4% 28% 20% 28% 6%
* * k% * k% * k% * * * k% * ok * ko * k%
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR2_1. [I believe in equal opportunities for men and women--that women should be treated equally to men in all areas based on their competency not their gender] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Africa South Africa
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to0 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P Q R S T u
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 501 211 290 169 180 152 33 96 372 252 249 217 144 140 278 223 112 389 166 335 410 91
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 241 259 284 135 82 44 94 362 199 301 225 144 131 249 251 108 392 166 334 387 113
Agree very much 366 157 209 208 98 60 29 72 266 133 233 178 90 98 180 186 77 290 119 247 274 92
73% 65% 81% 73% 73% 74% 66% 76% 73% 67% 78% 79% 63% 75% 72% 74% 71% 74% 72% 74% 71% 81%
Agree somewhat 89 55 34 45 27 18 5 17 67 48 41 29 36 25 47 42 21 68 35 54 80 9
18% 23% 13% 16% 20% 22% 11% 19% 18% 24% 14% 13% 25% 19% 19% 17% 19% 17% 21% 16% 21% 8%
Disagree somewhat 37 25 12 29 6 3 9 5 23 12 25 15 16 7 17 20 10 28 10 27 27 10
7% 11% 5% 10% 1% 3% 21% 5% 6% 6% 8% 7% 11% 5% 7% 8% 9% 7% 6% 8% 7% 9%
B E k% * * * *
Disagree very much 7 3 4 3 4 1 1 - 6 6 1 3 2 2 5 3 1 6 1 6 5 2
1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% - 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
k% * J * * *
Sigma 500 241 259 284 135 82 44 94 362 199 301 225 144 131 249 251 108 392 166 334 387 113
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 456 212 244 252 125 78 34 89 332 181 274 207 126 123 227 228 98 358 154 301 355 101
91% 88% 94% 89% 93% 95% 77% 95% 92% 91% 91% 92% 88% 94% 91% 91% 90% 91% 93% 90% 92% 89%
kk * * * *
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 44 29 16 31 9 4 10 5 30 18 27 18 18 8 22 22 11 34 12 33 32 13
9% 12% 6% 11% 7% 5% 23% 5% 8% 9% 9% 8% 12% 6% 9% 9% 10% 9% 7% 10% 8% 11%
%k 3k * * * *
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR2_1. [I believe in equal opportunities for men and women--that women should be treated equally to men in all areas based on their competency not their gender] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Korea

South Korea

Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 502 254 248 174 191 137 88 164 250 309 193 7 109 386 276 226 56 446 103 399 362 123
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 191 183 126 93 164 243 292 208 9 117 373 268 232 53 447 99 401 348 136
Agree very much 135 62 73 56 48 31 32 33 70 69 66 1 36 97 69 66 14 121 23 111 90 42
27% 24% 30% 29% 26% 25% 34% 20% 29% 24% 32% 15% 31% 26% 26% 28% 27% 27% 24% 28% 26% 31%
G* | k% *
Agree somewhat 248 133 115 87 89 72 40 87 121 155 92 8 46 194 140 108 25 222 56 192 170 68
50% 53% 46% 45% 49% 57% 43% 53% 50% 53% 44% 85% 39% 52% 52% 46% 48% 50% 56% 48% 49% 50%
C * k% L *
Disagree somewhat 95 47 49 42 34 20 17 34 44 53 42 - 30 65 45 51 9 86 13 82 70 23
19% 19% 20% 22% 18% 16% 18% 21% 18% 18% 20% - 26% 17% 17% 22% 18% 19% 14% 20% 20% 17%
* k% *
Disagree very much 22 12 11 7 12 3 4 9 9 15 7 - 5 17 14 8 4 18 6 16 18 3
4% 5% 4% 1% 7% 2% 5% 6% 1% 5% 3% - 4% 5% 5% 3% 7% 4% 6% 4% 5% 2%
* k% *
Sigma 500 253 247 191 183 126 93 164 243 292 208 9 117 373 268 232 53 447 99 401 348 136
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 382 195 188 143 137 103 72 120 190 224 158 9 82 291 209 174 40 343 79 303 260 110
76% 77% 76% 75% 75% 82% 77% 73% 78% 77% 76% 100% 70% 78% 78% 75% 75% 77% 80% 76% 75% 81%
* * % *
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 118 58 59 49 46 23 21 44 53 68 49 - 35 82 59 59 13 104 20 98 88 26
24% 23% 24% 25% 25% 18% 23% 27% 22% 23% 24% - 30% 22% 22% 25% 25% 23% 20% 24% 25% 19%
* * % *
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR2_1. [I believe in equal opportunities for men and women--that women should be treated equally to men in all areas based on their competency not their gender] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X/Y/Z
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X/Y/Z

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Sweden Total

. Gender |  Age | Household Income m ch|ef Income Earner Senior Executive/Decision |  Employment dei
Employed Emploved e
S T u Vv w X Y z
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 259 241 77 200 223 109 205 127 179 321 303 87 110 350 150 57 443 83 417 377 112 47 113 122 112 106
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 254 246 194 147 159 103 206 114 150 350 271 69 160 313 187 48 452 74 426 353 136 45 124 115 100 115
Agree very much 418 215 203 172 112 134 82 170 101 115 302 227 57 134 263 155 41 377 62 355 295 113 34 105 98 88 92
84% 85% 82% 88% 76% 85% 79% 82% 89% 77% 86% 84% 82% 84% 84% 83% 85% 83% 84% 83% 84% 83% 76% 85% 85% 88% 80%
Agree somewhat 63 31 32 16 29 18 14 27 12 28 35 32 9 23 40 23 7 56 12 52 44 18 9 15 13 11 16
13% 12% 13% 8% 20% 11% 14% 13% 10% 19% 10% 12% 13% 14% 13% 12% 15% 12% 16% 12% 13% 13% 19% 12% 11% 11% 14%
Disagree somewhat 12 2 10 3 4 5 3 7 - 4 8 6 2 4 7 5 - 12 - 12 10 2 2 4 1 - 5
2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 4% - 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% - 3% - 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 0% - 5%
* * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Disagree very much 7 6 1 3 2 1 4 2 1 2 5 6 1 - 3 4 - 7 - 7 3 4 - 1 4 1 2
1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 1% 2% - 2% - 2% 1% 3% - 1% 3% 1% 2%
* * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Sigma 500 254 246 194 147 159 103 206 114 150 350 271 69 160 313 187 48 452 74 426 353 136 45 124 115 100 115
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
___________________________
TopZBox (Agree very much/ somewhat) 481 108
96% 97% 96% 7% 6% 6% 93% 96% 99% 6% 6% 6% 95% 98% 7% 5% 100% 6% 100% 96% 6% 6% 5% 96% 96% 9% 94%
* * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 19 8 11 6 6 7 7 9 1 6 13 12 3 4 10 9 - 19 - 19 13 5 2 5 5 1 7
4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 7% 4% 1% 1% 1% 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% - 4% - 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 1% 6%
* * * * * * * * * * * * * *
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR2_1. [I believe in equal opportunities for men and women--that women should be treated equally to men in all areas based on their competency not their gender] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Turkey Total Turkey
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to0 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Low Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P Q R S T u
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 313 192 271 168 66 17 88 400 294 211 139 75 291 319 186 75 430 192 313 351 150
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 242 171 87 22 106 371 283 217 299 41 160 255 245 48 452 141 359 291 202
Agree very much 346 161 185 157 118 71 19 68 259 182 164 223 25 99 158 188 29 317 87 259 179 163
69% 64% 75% 65% 69% 82% 87% 64% 70% 64% 76% 75% 60% 62% 62% 77% 61% 70% 62% 72% 62% 80%
Agree somewhat 93 62 31 48 33 12 * 25 67 64 29 45 12 36 59 33 9 83 32 60 62 28
19% 24% 12% 20% 19% 14% 2% 24% 18% 22% 13% 15% 29% 23% 23% 14% 19% 18% 23% 17% 21% 14%
Disagree somewhat 43 20 24 26 14 4 1 10 33 29 14 21 3 20 26 17 6 37 16 27 32 11
9% 8% 10% 11% 8% 1% 1% 9% 9% 10% 7% 7% 7% 12% 10% 7% 12% 8% 11% 8% 11% 5%
* * *% * * *
Disagree very much 18 10 8 12 7 - 2 4 13 9 10 11 2 5 12 7 4 14 5 13 17 1
4% 4% 3% 5% 1% - 7% 1% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 8% 3% 4% 4% 6% 0%
* * k% * * * U
Sigma 500 252 248 242 171 87 22 106 371 283 217 299 41 160 255 245 48 452 141 359 291 202
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 439 222 216 205 151 83 20 93 326 246 193 267 37 135 217 222 38 400 120 319 241 191
88% 88% 87% 85% 88% 96% 89% 87% 88% 87% 89% 89% 88% 84% 85% 90% 80% 89% 85% 89% 83% 94%
* * *% * * *
T
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 61 30 31 37 20 4 2 13 46 37 24 32 5 25 38 24 10 52 22 40 50 12
12% 12% 13% 15% 12% 1% 11% 13% 12% 13% 11% 11% 12% 16% 15% 10% 20% 11% 15% 11% 17% 6%
* * %k 3k * * *
U
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR2_1. [I believe in equal opportunities for men and women--that women should be treated equally to men in all areas based on their competency not their gender] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U,V/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U,V/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Hungary g
Total | Gender | = Age | Household Income —w Ch|ef Income Earner Semor Executlve/DeC|5|on  EmploymentStatus | Region |
50 to 64 Low Total Central Transdanubi | North and
Employed Employed Hungary a the Great
Plain
A B C D E F G H I J P Q R S T u Vv W X
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 501 268 233 192 165 144 156 242 32 189 312 176 207 118 290 211 48 453 52 449 328 162 153 163 185
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 182 168 151 145 258 33 195 305 107 294 99 285 215 49 451 54 446 327 161 149 152 199
Agree very much 250 105 145 84 87 79 79 120 18 106 144 56 141 52 144 106 20 230 24 225 159 86 72 71 106
50% 42% 57% 46% 52% 52% 54% 47% 54% 54% 47% 52% 48% 53% 50% 49% 40% 51% 45% 51% 49% 54% 49% 47% 53%
A ko * *
Agree somewhat 167 93 74 65 56 47 37 95 11 67 100 30 106 32 95 72 18 149 17 151 120 47 48 61 59
33% 38% 29% 36% 33% 31% 26% 37% 34% 35% 33% 28% 36% 32% 33% 34% 37% 33% 31% 34% 37% 29% 32% 40% 29%
F *k * *
Disagree somewhat 56 30 26 24 16 16 21 28 2 14 42 11 36 9 25 31 8 48 9 48 32 19 19 12 26
11% 12% 10% 13% 9% 11% 14% 11% 6% 7% 14% 10% 12% 10% 9% 14% 16% 11% 16% 11% 10% 12% 12% 8% 13%
ko | * *
Disagree very much 27 19 8 9 9 9 8 15 2 7 19 10 11 5 21 6 4 23 5 22 17 9 10 8 9
5% 8% 3% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 10% 4% 5% 7% 3% 7% 5% 8% 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 4%
Sigma 500 247 253 182 168 151 145 258 33 195 305 107 294 99 285 215 49 451 54 446 327 161 149 152 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
_________________________
TopZBox (Agree very much/ somewhat) 219 116 215 133 121 132
83% 0% 87% 82% 85% 83% 80% 83% 88% 89% 0% 0% 4% 85% 4% 83% 7% 84% 6% 4% 85% 83% 81% 87% 83%
ko J * *
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 83 49 34 33 25 25 29 43 4 22 61 21 47 15 46 37 11 71 13 70 48 28 28 20 34
17% 20% 13% 18% 15% 17% 20% 17% 12% 11% 20% 20% 16% 15% 16% 17% 23% 16% 24% 16% 15% 17% 19% 13% 17%
*k | * *
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR2_1. [l believe in equal opportunities for men and women--that women should be treated equally to men in all areas based on their competency not their gender] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S, T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/b
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UNV/W/X/Y/Z/a/b

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

I .
| Australia
| Tota | Gende |  Age | Householdincome |  MaritalStatus |  Educaon | ChiefincomeEarner |  BusinessOwner _|Senior Executive/Decision | Employment Status |
N el e e O I 1 i il el B
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 523 479 332 318 352 195 489 318 519 483 268 308 426 641 361 143 859 202 800 709 271 697 305 297 325 198 81 101
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 248 252 197 147 156 99 246 155 243 257 137 151 212 307 193 70 430 97 403 349 140 350 150 136 168 101 42 53
Agree very much 315 141 174 120 87 108 64 151 100 144 171 86 99 130 187 128 40 275 59 256 210 98 210 105 84 105 66 28 33
63% 57% 69% 61% 59% 69% 64% 61% 65% 59% 66% 63% 66% 61% 61% 66% 57% 64% 60% 64% 60% 70% 60% 70% 61% 62% 65% 66% 63%
A CD | T VX * *
Agree somewhat 146 81 64 60 47 39 22 79 45 78 68 41 42 63 90 56 23 123 28 118 111 31 111 34 40 51 26 13 15
29% 33% 26% 30% 32% 25% 22% 32% 29% 32% 26% 30% 28% 30% 29% 29% 33% 29% 29% 29% 32% 22% 32% 23% 29% 30% 26% 32% 29%
B E F U w w * *
Disagree somewhat 32 20 12 15 11 6 10 13 9 17 15 8 8 16 23 9 5 27 10 22 24 9 23 9 12 8 8 1 3
6% 8% 5% 8% 7% 4% 11% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6% 5% 8% 7% 5% 7% 6% 10% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 9% 5% 8% 2% 6%
B G S a * *
Disagree very much 7 6 2 3 1 3 3 3 1 4 3 2 2 4 7 * 2 6 * 7 5 2 5 2 1 4 * - 1
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% - 3%
H o * *
Sigma 500 248 252 197 147 156 99 246 155 243 257 137 151 212 307 193 70 430 97 403 349 140 350 150 136 168 101 42 53
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
_____________________________
TopZBox (Agree very much/ somewhat)
92% 90% 95% 91% 92% 94% 86% 94% 93% 91% 93% 93% 93% 91% 90% 95% 90% 92% 89% 93% 92% 92% 92% 93% 90% 93% 92% 98% 92%
A F F N X* *
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 39 26 14 18 12 9 14 15 10 21 18 10 10 20 30 10 7 32 11 29 28 11 29 11 13 12 8 1 4
8% 10% 5% 9% 8% 6% 14% 6% 7% 9% 7% 7% 7% 9% 10% 5% 10% 8% 11% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 10% 7% 8% 2% 8%
B GH 0 a * *
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR2_1. [I believe in equal opportunities for men and women--that women should be treated equally to men in all areas based on their competency not their gender] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Brazil Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to0 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 439 565 533 285 186 292 567 89 369 635 123 548 333 488 516 148 856 172 832 664 340
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 232 268 285 137 77 182 260 30 182 318 156 262 81 230 270 70 430 80 420 311 189
Agree very much 338 156 182 191 91 56 120 179 21 118 220 102 179 57 147 190 45 293 50 287 205 133
68% 67% 68% 67% 66% 72% 66% 69% 71% 65% 69% 65% 68% 71% 64% 71% 64% 68% 63% 68% 66% 70%
*
Agree somewhat 93 39 53 58 23 12 35 48 5 32 60 35 42 15 45 47 14 79 16 77 55 38
19% 17% 20% 20% 16% 16% 19% 18% 16% 18% 19% 23% 16% 18% 20% 17% 20% 18% 20% 18% 18% 20%
*
Disagree somewhat 37 21 16 18 12 7 12 21 3 18 19 7 24 6 21 17 6 31 7 31 28 9
7% 9% 6% 6% 9% 9% 7% 8% 11% 10% 6% 1% 9% 8% 9% 6% 9% 7% 9% 7% 9% 5%
*
U
Disagree very much 32 15 17 18 11 2 15 13 1 13 19 12 17 3 17 15 5 27 7 26 23 9
6% 7% 6% 6% 8% 3% 8% 5% 2% 7% 6% 8% 7% 3% 7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 6% 8% 5%
*
M
Sigma 500 232 268 285 137 77 182 260 30 182 318 156 262 81 230 270 70 430 80 420 311 189
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 430 195 235 249 114 68 155 227 26 150 280 137 221 72 193 238 58 372 66 364 260 170
86% 84% 88% 87% 83% 88% 85% 87% 87% 83% 88% 88% 84% 89% 84% 88% 84% 86% 83% 87% 83% 90%
* | T
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 70 37 33 36 24 10 27 33 4 32 38 19 41 9 38 32 11 58 13 56 52 18
14% 16% 12% 13% 17% 12% 15% 13% 13% 17% 12% 12% 16% 11% 16% 12% 16% 14% 17% 13% 17% 10%
* J U
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR2_1. [l believe in equal opportunities for men and women--that women should be treated equally to men in all areas based on their competency not their gender] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S, T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/b
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UNV/W/X/Y/Z/a/b

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Canada Total Canada

Household Income Marital Status m Chlef Income Earner Senlor Executlve/Decmon Employment Status

Emploved EmDIoved Terrltorles

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 445 557 309 310 383 115 356 421 455 547 219 445 338 563 439 113 889 135 867 671 318 59 60 128 102 - 382 271
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 243 257 171 151 178 63 192 188 211 289 227 196 77 264 236 55 445 65 435 312 182 33 36 53 67 - 192 120
Agree very much 367 168 199 125 107 134 46 132 144 153 214 167 143 56 188 179 43 324 47 320 227 135 25 31 34 55 - 138 83
73% 69% 77% 73% 71% 75% 74% 69% 77% 73% 74% 74% 73% 73% 71% 76% 77% 73% 72% 73% 73% 74% 77% 88% 64% 82% - 72% 69%
Agree somewhat 105 59 46 30 38 36 14 44 39 45 60 43 46 16 65 40 10 96 13 92 66 38 5 3 11 10 - 44 31
21% 24% 18% 18% 25% 20% 22% 23% 21% 21% 21% 19% 24% 21% 25% 17% 17% 22% 21% 21% 21% 21% 16% 9% 22% 15% - 23% 26%
Disagree somewhat 18 10 8 9 4 4 1 12 3 11 7 11 4 3 8 10 2 16 4 14 14 4 * 1 5 2 - 5 4
4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 1% 6% 2% 5% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 10% 4% - 3% 3%
* H * * * * ab* *
Disagree very much 10 6 4 6 1 3 2 5 2 2 8 6 2 2 3 7 1 9 * 10 5 5 2 - 2 - - 4 2
2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 6% - 4% - - 2% 1%
Sigma 500 243 257 171 151 178 63 192 188 211 289 227 196 77 264 236 55 445 65 435 312 182 33 36 53 67 - 192 120
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100%
_____________________________
TopZBox (Agree very much/ somewhat)
94% 94% 95% 91% 97% 96% 96% 91% 97% 94% 95% 92% 97% 94% 96% 93% 95% 94% 93% 95% 94% 95% 93% 97% 86% 96% - 95% 96%
C C * G K * * * X* * X* X X
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 28 16 12 15 5 8 3 17 5 13 15 17 6 4 11 17 3 25 4 24 19 9 2 1 8 2 - 9 5
6% 6% 5% 9% 3% 4% 4% 9% 3% 6% 5% 8% 3% 6% 4% 7% 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 7% 3% 14% 4% - 5% 4%
DE * H L * * * * WYab* *
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR2_1. [I believe in equal opportunities for men and women--that women should be treated equally to men in all areas based on their competency not their gender] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

China Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to0 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 499 501 554 345 101 58 258 684 751 249 - 804 196 637 363 153 847 346 654 893 99
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 255 245 209 196 95 31 138 331 371 129 - 417 83 317 183 67 433 152 348 426 69
Agree very much 205 90 115 92 77 36 10 57 138 151 54 - 167 38 121 84 30 175 63 142 177 26
41% 35% 47% 44% 39% 38% 33% 41% 42% 41% 42% - 40% 46% 38% 46% 44% 41% 42% 41% 42% 38%
A * N *
Agree somewhat 252 139 113 94 107 52 15 67 171 190 62 - 215 38 166 86 29 223 74 178 213 37
50% 55% 46% 45% 55% 54% 48% 48% 52% 51% 48% - 51% 45% 52% 47% 43% 52% 49% 51% 50% 54%
B C * *
Disagree somewhat 32 20 13 16 10 6 4 11 17 23 9 - 27 6 23 9 6 26 11 21 27 3
6% 8% 5% 8% 5% 6% 14% 8% 5% 6% 7% - 6% 7% 7% 5% 9% 6% 7% 6% 6% 5%
H* *
Disagree very much 11 6 5 7 2 2 2 3 6 8 3 - 9 2 7 4 2 8 3 7 8 2
2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% - 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
D * *
Sigma 500 255 245 209 196 95 31 138 331 371 129 - 417 83 317 183 67 433 152 348 426 69
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 457 229 228 186 184 88 25 123 309 341 116 - 382 76 287 170 59 399 138 320 390 63
91% 90% 93% 89% 94% 92% 81% 89% 93% 92% 91% - 92% 91% 91% 93% 87% 92% 91% 92% 92% 92%
C * F *
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 43 25 17 23 12 7 6 15 22 31 12 - 35 7 30 13 9 34 14 29 35 6
9% 10% 7% 11% 6% 8% 19% 11% 7% 8% 9% - 8% 9% 9% 7% 13% 8% 9% 8% 8% 8%
D H* *
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR2_1. [I believe in equal opportunities for men and women--that women should be treated equally to men in all areas based on their competency not their gender] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X/Y/Z
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X/Y/Z

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

France Total

. Gender |  Age | Household Income m Ch-ef Income Earner Senior Executive/Decision |  Employment dei
Employed Emploved
S T u \ w X Y z
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 467 537 298 378 328 165 453 268 467 537 25 380 599 644 360 49 955 112 892 735 269 168 196 214 186 240
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 184 161 155 99 235 92 206 294 25 327 148 300 200 19 481 38 462 320 180 65 95 119 102 119
Agree very much 282 140 142 98 90 94 54 135 54 112 170 14 175 94 171 111 9 273 23 259 173 109 40 46 67 67 61
56% 57% 56% 53% 56% 61% 55% 57% 59% 54% 58% 54% 53% 63% 57% 56% 45% 57% 60% 56% 54% 61% 61% 48% 57% 66% 51%
Agree somewhat 153 81 72 65 43 45 30 73 28 67 86 8 106 39 95 58 9 144 10 143 103 50 20 36 34 23 40
31% 33% 29% 35% 27% 29% 31% 31% 31% 33% 29% 31% 32% 26% 32% 29% 48% 30% 27% 31% 32% 28% 31% 38% 28% 22% 34%
Disagree somewhat 46 17 29 14 20 12 10 19 8 20 26 3 32 11 25 21 1 45 3 43 34 12 3 9 14 11 10
9% 7% 12% 8% 12% 7% 10% 8% 9% 10% 9% 12% 10% 7% 8% 11% 4% 9% 8% 9% 11% 7% 4% 9% 12% 10% 8%
A k% * * V
Disagree very much 19 9 10 7 8 5 5 8 1 7 12 1 14 4 10 9 1 19 2 17 10 9 2 4 3 2 7
4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 2% 6%
* % * *
Sigma 500 247 253 184 161 155 99 235 92 206 294 25 327 148 300 200 19 481 38 462 320 180 65 95 119 102 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
___________________________
TopZBox (Agree very much/ somewhat) 435 221 102
87% 89% 85% 8% 3% O% 5% 88% 90% 7% 7% 5% 86% 90% 8% 5% 3% 7% 87% 87% 6% 8% 2% 86% 85% 8% 85%
D * %k * *
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 65 26 39 22 27 16 15 27 10 27 38 4 46 15 35 30 1 64 5 60 44 21 5 13 17 12 17
13% 11% 15% 12% 17% 10% 15% 12% 10% 13% 13% 15% 14% 10% 12% 15% 7% 13% 13% 13% 14% 12% 8% 14% 15% 12% 15%
E * %k * *
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR2_1. [l believe in equal opportunities for men and women--that women should be treated equally to men in all areas based on their competency not their gender] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

. Age Household Income _ﬂm_ Ch-ef Income Earner Employment Status
Emnloved Emnloved Vla&b)
A B C D E G L P Q
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 501 500 310 327 364 240 254 379 367 634 51 717 233 681 320 86 915 182 819 716 285 162 218 123 128 154 48 84 84
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 170 154 175 131 130 173 172 328 87 286 126 332 168 43 457 90 410 348 152 80 109 68 67 78 22 39 38
Agree very much 255 120 135 93 73 89 71 60 93 87 168 39 141 74 170 85 21 234 44 211 169 86 43 54 33 35 41 12 19 17
51% 47% 55% 55% 47% 51% 54% 46% 54% 51% 51% 45% 49% 59% 51% 51% 47% 51% 49% 51% 49% 56% 54% 50% 48% 53% 52% 55% 50% 46%
A * L * * * * * *
Agree somewhat 171 94 77 53 57 61 45 48 59 60 111 34 99 39 114 58 14 157 29 143 124 47 28 40 20 22 25 5 17 14
34% 37% 31% 31% 37% 35% 34% 37% 34% 35% 34% 39% 35% 31% 34% 34% 33% 34% 32% 35% 36% 31% 35% 37% 30% 33% 32% 23% 43% 36%
* * * * * a* *
Disagree somewhat 54 30 24 15 21 18 12 18 16 21 33 7 36 11 36 19 6 49 12 42 43 11 7 8 11 8 9 4 3 4
11% 12% 10% 9% 13% 10% 9% 14% 9% 12% 10% 8% 13% 9% 11% 11% 13% 11% 14% 10% 12% 7% 9% 7% 17% 13% 12% 18% 7% 11%
Disagree very much 20 9 10 8 4 7 4 4 5 4 16 7 10 2 13 7 3 17 5 14 12 8 2 6 4 1 3 1 * 2
4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 8% 4% 2% 4% 4% 7% 4% 6% 3% 3% 5% 3% 6% 6% 1% 3% 4% 1% 6%
M* * * * * * *
Sigma 500 253 247 170 154 175 131 130 173 172 328 87 286 126 332 168 43 457 90 410 348 152 80 109 68 67 78 22 39 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ssmmary ../ /' [ ! /' '/ '/ /' /' '/ '/ /' ' ' '/ !/ ./ [ |
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 426 214 212 147 130 150 115 109 152 147 279 73 240 113 284 143 35 391 72 354 293 133 71 95 53 57 66 18 36 31
85% 84% 86% 86% 84% 86% 88% 83% 87% 86% 85% 84% 84% 89% 85% 85% 80% 86% 81% 86% 84% 88% 89% 87% 77% 86% 85% 78% 92% 83%
* L * X * * * Xa* *
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 74 39 34 24 25 25 16 22 22 25 49 14 46 13 48 26 9 65 17 56 55 19 9 14 15 9 12 5 3 7
15% 16% 14% 14% 16% 14% 12% 17% 13% 14% 15% 16% 16% 11% 15% 15% 20% 14% 19% 14% 16% 12% 11% 13% 23% 14% 15% 22% 8% 17%
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR2_1. [l believe in equal opportunities for men and women--that women should be treated equally to men in all areas based on their competency not their gender] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S, T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/b
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UNV/W/X/Y/Z/a/b

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Great Britain

Household Income Chlef Income Earner Senlor Executlve/Decmon Employment Status Region
50 to 64 Total Non GEO 1 GEO 7
Employed Employed NORTH & MIDLANDS LONDON SCOTLAND
T U v w X Y z a b
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 498 505 298 344 361 141 454 298 455 548 310 204 489 621 382 97 906 136 867 719 284 148 114 178 125 241 118 79
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 249 251 196 148 156 68 227 146 210 290 157 108 235 292 208 46 454 64 436 350 150 75 56 89 63 119 58 40
Agree very much 326 148 177 126 98 102 44 141 101 134 191 89 81 156 188 137 32 293 40 286 221 105 49 37 58 37 78 38 29
65% 59% 71% 64% 66% 66% 64% 62% 69% 64% 66% 57% 75% 66% 64% 66% 69% 65% 62% 66% 63% 70% 65% 66% 65% 58% 66% 66% 73%
A KM K * Y*
Agree somewhat 144 83 61 58 41 45 19 71 39 64 80 57 24 63 82 61 10 134 19 124 106 38 24 16 26 19 36 14 8
29% 33% 24% 30% 28% 29% 28% 32% 27% 30% 28% 36% 22% 27% 28% 30% 22% 29% 30% 29% 30% 25% 32% 29% 29% 30% 31% 25% 21%
B LM * *
Disagree somewhat 24 14 9 9 9 6 4 11 5 8 16 10 1 13 18 6 4 20 4 19 20 4 2 3 4 6 4 3 2
5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 1% 5% 6% 3% 9% 4% 7% 4% 6% 3% 3% 5% 4% 10% 3% 5% 6%
L L 0] * vz *
Disagree very much 7 4 3 3 1 3 1 3 1 4 3 1 2 4 3 3 - 7 * 6 3 3 * - 2 1 1 2 -
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 2% 0% 4% -
Sigma 500 249 251 196 148 156 68 227 146 210 290 157 108 235 292 208 46 454 64 436 350 150 75 56 89 63 119 58 40
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
_____________________________
TopZBox (Agree very much/ somewhat) 470 231 239 139 198 105 199
94% 93% 95% 94% 94% 94% 93% 94% 95% 94% 94% 93% 97% 93% 93% 96% 91% 94% 92% 94% 93% 95% 96% 95% 94% 88% 97% 91% 94%
M * Y Ya *
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 30 19 12 12 10 9 5 14 7 12 18 11 3 16 21 9 4 26 5 26 23 8 3 3 6 8 4 5 2
6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 8% 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 3% 7% 7% 4% 9% 6% 8% 6% 7% 5% 4% 5% 7% 12% 3% 9% 6%

L * \'74 z *
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR2_1. [I believe in equal opportunities for men and women--that women should be treated equally to men in all areas based on their competency not their gender] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

India Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to0 49 50 to 64 Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 269 235 244 171 89 60 69 375 324 180 1 43 460 306 198 162 342 295 209 417 85
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 256 244 267 154 79 63 69 368 305 195 1 45 454 297 203 162 338 290 210 408 89
Agree very much 296 148 148 154 88 54 27 41 228 189 107 1 29 266 167 129 91 205 177 119 235 60
59% 58% 61% 58% 57% 68% 43% 59% 62% 62% 55% 100% 65% 59% 56% 63% 56% 61% 61% 57% 58% 67%
* * * F k% * *
Agree somewhat 157 90 67 85 51 20 26 25 106 89 68 - 8 149 103 54 56 101 94 63 135 21
31% 35% 28% 32% 33% 26% 42% 36% 29% 29% 35% - 19% 33% 35% 26% 34% 30% 32% 30% 33% 23%
* H* * k% * *
Disagree somewhat 33 15 18 20 9 4 5 1 27 16 17 - 5 27 20 12 12 20 15 18 25 7
7% 6% 7% 8% 6% 5% 8% 2% 7% 5% 9% - 12% 6% 7% 6% 8% 6% 5% 9% 6% 8%
* * * *% * *
Disagree very much 14 4 10 8 5 1 5 2 7 11 3 - 2 12 6 8 3 11 4 10 13 1
3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 1% 8% 3% 2% 1% 2% - 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% 1%
Sigma 500 256 244 267 154 79 63 69 368 305 195 1 45 454 297 203 162 338 290 210 408 89
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 453 238 215 239 140 74 53 66 334 278 175 1 38 414 270 183 147 307 271 182 370 81
91% 93% 88% 90% 91% 94% 84% 95% 91% 91% 90% 100% 84% 91% 91% 90% 90% 91% 94% 87% 91% 90%
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 47 19 28 28 15 5 10 3 34 27 20 - 7 40 26 20 16 31 19 28 38 9
9% 7% 12% 10% 9% 6% 16% 5% 9% 9% 10% - 16% 9% 9% 10% 10% 9% 6% 13% 9% 10%
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR2_1. [I believe in equal opportunities for men and women--that women should be treated equally to men in all areas based on their competency not their gender] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X/Y/Z
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X/Y/Z

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Italy Total Italy

. Gender |  Age | Household Income m Ch|ef Income Earner Senior Executive/Decision |  Employment dei
Employed Emploved
S T u Vv w X Y z
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 521 481 338 375 289 241 406 197 452 550 217 551 234 505 497 98 904 174 828 638 354 264 204 196 233 105
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 248 252 161 183 156 145 196 81 233 267 213 214 73 247 253 44 456 74 426 298 195 131 95 97 120 57
Agree very much 298 148 150 94 107 97 79 116 58 132 166 125 130 43 145 153 25 273 46 252 177 118 79 57 63 60 39
60% 60% 60% 59% 58% 62% 55% 59% 71% 57% 62% 59% 61% 60% 59% 60% 58% 60% 62% 59% 59% 60% 60% 60% 65% 50% 69%
FG * Y Y Y*
Agree somewhat 157 75 81 52 54 50 49 64 19 78 78 67 65 25 79 78 14 143 23 133 98 57 42 28 26 46 15
31% 30% 32% 33% 30% 32% 34% 32% 23% 34% 29% 31% 30% 34% 32% 31% 32% 31% 31% 31% 33% 29% 32% 29% 27% 38% 26%
H H * X *
Disagree somewhat 33 19 13 11 16 5 11 12 4 17 15 13 16 3 16 16 4 28 4 28 19 13 8 7 7 8 2
7% 8% 5% 7% 9% 3% 8% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 8% 4% 7% 6% 9% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 1%
E * *
Disagree very much 13 6 7 3 6 4 5 4 1 6 7 8 3 2 7 6 * 12 * 12 5 8 1 4 1 6 *
3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 0% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 5% 1%
* T VX *
Sigma 500 248 252 161 183 156 145 196 81 233 267 213 214 73 247 253 44 456 74 426 298 195 131 95 97 120 57
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
___________________________
TopZBox (Agree very much/ somewhat) 455 210
91% 90% 92% 1% 8% 4% 9% 92% 94% 90% 2% O% 91% 4% 1% 1% O% 1% 4% 90% 2% 9% 3% 89% 92% 8% 6%
D * Y*
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 45 25 20 14 22 9 16 16 5 23 23 21 19 5 23 22 4 41 5 41 24 21 10 11 8 15 2
9% 10% 8% 9% 12% 6% 11% 8% 6% 10% 8% 10% 9% 6% 9% 9% 10% 9% 6% 10% 8% 11% 7% 11% 8% 12% 1%
E * z *
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR2_1. [I believe in equal opportunities for men and women--that women should be treated equally to men in all areas based on their competency not their gender] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Japan Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 577 423 238 382 380 569 342 89 566 434 301 205 494 555 445 81 919 128 872 760 223
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 251 249 168 168 164 319 148 33 250 250 267 101 132 234 266 31 469 46 454 355 137
Agree very much 93 42 51 31 25 37 59 26 8 47 46 43 21 28 44 49 5 88 8 85 65 28
19% 17% 21% 18% 15% 22% 19% 18% 24% 19% 18% 16% 21% 21% 19% 18% 18% 19% 18% 19% 18% 20%
D * * *
Agree somewhat 254 126 127 81 88 85 154 87 13 139 115 133 56 65 112 141 15 239 22 231 179 72
51% 50% 51% 48% 52% 52% 48% 59% 39% 55% 46% 50% 55% 49% 48% 53% 48% 51% 48% 51% 50% 53%
FH * J * *
Disagree somewhat 125 65 61 47 44 34 89 27 9 50 75 75 19 31 59 67 7 119 9 116 91 31
25% 26% 24% 28% 26% 21% 28% 18% 28% 20% 30% 28% 19% 24% 25% 25% 22% 25% 20% 26% 26% 23%
G * | L * *
Disagree very much 28 19 9 10 10 7 17 8 3 14 14 15 5 8 19 9 4 24 6 22 20 5
6% 7% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 9% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 8% 3% 12% 5% 14% 5% 6% 4%
B * ) Q* S*
Sigma 500 251 249 168 168 164 319 148 33 250 250 267 101 132 234 266 31 469 46 454 355 137
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 347 168 179 111 113 122 213 113 21 186 161 177 77 93 156 190 20 327 30 316 244 100
69% 67% 72% 66% 67% 75% 67% 77% 63% 74% 64% 66% 76% 70% 67% 72% 65% 70% 66% 70% 69% 73%
FH * J K * *
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 153 83 70 57 55 42 106 35 12 64 89 90 24 39 77 76 11 143 15 138 112 36
31% 33% 28% 34% 33% 25% 33% 23% 37% 26% 36% 34% 24% 30% 33% 28% 35% 30% 34% 30% 31% 27%
G G* | L * *
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR2_1. [l believe in equal opportunities for men and women--that women should be treated equally to men in all areas based on their competency not their gender] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UNV/W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UNV/W/X/Y

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Spain Total
. Gender |  Age | Household Income m Ch|ef Income Earner Senior Executive/Decision |  EmploymentStatus | Regon |
Emnloved Emnloved and Noreste Centro Canarlas
Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 486 515 344 356 301 515 278 43 441 560 578 87 336 522 479 81 920 111 890 636 352 206 253 296 246
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 174 179 147 250 147 22 218 282 227 118 155 261 239 44 456 60 440 321 171 93 130 145 132
Agree very much 338 161 177 110 123 105 165 100 16 145 193 145 82 112 167 171 29 310 37 302 208 122 58 89 100 92
68% 64% 71% 63% 69% 72% 66% 68% 73% 67% 69% 64% 69% 72% 64% 72% 65% 68% 61% 69% 65% 72% 63% 68% 69% 70%
Agree somewhat 113 63 50 44 40 29 59 35 3 48 65 53 30 30 61 51 9 103 13 100 75 37 24 29 32 27
23% 25% 20% 25% 22% 20% 24% 24% 12% 22% 23% 24% 25% 19% 23% 22% 21% 23% 22% 23% 23% 22% 26% 22% 22% 20%
* * * *
Disagree somewhat 40 25 15 17 12 10 21 11 3 19 20 23 7 10 26 14 5 34 8 31 31 8 8 10 10 11
8% 10% 6% 10% 7% 7% 8% 7% 12% 9% 7% 10% 6% 7% 10% 6% 12% 8% 14% 7% 10% 5% 9% 8% 7% 9%
B * * (0] * S* u
Disagree very much 9 3 6 2 4 3 5 2 * 5 4 6 - 3 7 3 1 8 2 7 7 3 2 2 3 2
2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% - 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
* * * *
Sigma 500 252 248 174 179 147 250 147 22 218 282 227 118 155 261 239 44 456 60 440 321 171 93 130 145 132
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
__________________________
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 451 224 227 163 134 224 134 193 258 112 141 229 222 413 401 284 160 118 132 118
90% 89% 92% 89% 91% 91% 90% 91% 85% 89% 91% 87% 94% 91% 88% 93% 86% 91% 83% 91% 88% 93% 89% 91% 91% 90%
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 49 28 21 20 17 13 26 13 3 25 24 29 7 13 33 17 6 43 10 39 37 11 10 12 13 14
10% 11% 8% 11% 9% 9% 10% 9% 15% 11% 9% 13% 6% 9% 12% 7% 14% 9% 17% 9% 12% 7% 11% 9% 9% 10%
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR2_1. [l believe in equal opportunities for men and women--that women should be treated equally to men in all areas based on their competency not their gender] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UNV/W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UNV/W/X/Y

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

| United United States
. statesTotal|  Gender | = Age | Household Income | MaritalStatus |  Educaton | ChiefIncome Earner Senior Executive/Decision |  EmploymentStatus |  Region |
Emnloved Emnloved
H I J K L M N 0 P Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 525 477 285 306 411 160 380 408 572 430 373 313 316 600 402 136 866 177 825 655 338 157 223 374 248
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 182 148 169 81 209 209 278 222 232 127 141 296 204 71 429 92 408 328 169 91 110 184 115
Agree very much 330 147 183 123 92 115 52 144 134 169 161 145 92 92 182 148 37 292 52 278 210 117 61 70 120 79
66% 59% 72% 67% 62% 68% 65% 69% 64% 61% 72% 63% 72% 66% 62% 72% 53% 68% 56% 68% 64% 69% 67% 63% 65% 69%
A I K N P R
Agree somewhat 130 76 54 45 43 42 22 49 60 84 46 65 25 40 90 40 28 103 34 97 92 39 22 32 51 25
26% 31% 22% 25% 29% 25% 27% 23% 29% 30% 21% 28% 20% 29% 30% 20% 39% 24% 37% 24% 28% 23% 24% 29% 28% 22%
B J L L (0] Q S
Disagree somewhat 29 17 12 11 9 9 4 13 12 17 12 16 7 6 19 10 4 25 5 24 20 8 6 5 10 8
6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 1% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 1% 5% 7%
Disagree very much 11 7 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 7 3 6 3 2 4 7 2 9 2 9 6 5 2 3 3 2
2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Sigma 500 247 253 182 148 169 81 209 209 278 222 232 127 141 296 204 71 429 92 408 328 169 91 110 184 115
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
__________________________
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 460 223 237 135 157 193 193 253 211 117 133 272 375 302 156 171 104
92% 90% 94% 92% 91% 93% 92% 92% 92% 91% 93% 91% 92% 94% 92% 92% 92% 92% 93% 92% 92% 92% 92% 93% 93% 91%
A
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 40 24 15 15 13 12 7 17 16 25 15 22 10 8 24 16 6 34 7 33 26 13 8 8 14 11
8% 10% 6% 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8% 9% 7% 9% 8% 6% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 9%

B
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR2_1. [I believe in equal opportunities for men and women--that women should be treated equally to men in all areas based on their competency not their gender] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Peru Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to0 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 210 290 269 158 73 220 207 26 152 348 - 270 230 301 199 134 366 171 329 372 128
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 246 254 271 145 85 248 178 20 143 357 - 385 115 275 225 131 369 160 340 341 159
Agree very much 418 202 216 230 121 66 212 149 13 124 294 - 322 96 223 195 115 303 137 281 285 133
84% 82% 85% 85% 84% 79% 86% 84% 68% 87% 82% - 84% 84% 81% 87% 88% 82% 86% 83% 84% 84%
* k% *
Agree somewhat 60 32 27 33 18 9 30 18 3 14 46 - 44 16 39 21 9 51 15 45 43 16
12% 13% 11% 12% 13% 10% 12% 10% 16% 10% 13% - 11% 14% 14% 9% 7% 14% 9% 13% 13% 10%
* k% *
Disagree somewhat 17 11 6 7 4 6 5 6 3 5 12 - 15 2 10 7 7 10 9 8 8 9
3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 7% 2% 3% 16% 3% 3% - 4% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 2% 2% 6%
* k% *
Disagree very much 6 2 4 1 1 3 1 4 - * 5 - 5 1 3 3 - 6 - 6 5 1
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% - 0% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% - 2% 1% 0%
* k% *
Sigma 500 246 254 271 145 85 248 178 20 143 357 - 385 115 275 225 131 369 160 340 341 159
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 478 234 244 263 140 75 243 168 16 138 339 - 365 112 262 215 124 354 152 326 329 149
96% 95% 96% 97% 96% 89% 98% 94% 84% 96% 95% - 95% 98% 95% 96% 95% 96% 95% 96% 96% 94%
E * kk *
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 22 12 10 8 5 9 6 10 3 5 17 - 20 3 13 10 7 16 9 14 13 10
1% 5% 1% 3% 1% 11% 2% 6% 16% 1% 5% - 5% 2% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6%
C* kk *
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR2_5. [I believe there is currently an inequality between women and men in terms of social, political and/or economic rights in my country] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Employment Status

Senior Executive/Decision

Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner
Male Female Under 35 35to0 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Employed Emploved
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N 0 P Q R S T u
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 17040 8512 8528 6325 5759 4956 4027 6076 5447 8176 8864 3637 6772 6631 10019 7021 2124 14916 3380 13660 12164 4718
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11500 5700 5800 4832 3637 3031 2862 3985 3606 5179 6321 3137 4763 3600 6404 5096 1448 10052 2262 9238 7832 3547
Agree very much 3269 1478 1791 1441 983 845 889 1134 975 1373 1896 937 1340 993 1740 1529 435 2834 661 2608 2116 1116
28% 26% 31% 30% 27% 28% 31% 28% 27% 27% 30% 30% 28% 28% 27% 30% 30% 28% 29% 28% 27% 31%
A D GH | M N T
Agree somewhat 5115 2499 2616 2106 1627 1382 1189 1793 1667 2386 2729 1338 2092 1685 2869 2245 632 4483 992 4123 3521 1554
44% 44% 45% 44% 45% 46% 42% 45% 46% 46% 43% 43% 44% 47% 45% 44% 44% 45% 44% 45% 45% 44%
F F J KL
Disagree somewhat 2278 1251 1027 923 762 594 573 762 734 1027 1251 624 976 678 1323 955 269 2009 450 1828 1630 620
20% 22% 18% 19% 21% 20% 20% 19% 20% 20% 20% 20% 21% 19% 21% 19% 19% 20% 20% 20% 21% 17%
B C M 0 U
Disagree very much 838 471 367 363 266 210 211 296 230 393 445 238 355 245 472 366 112 726 160 678 565 257
7% 8% 6% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7%
B
Sigma 11500 5700 5800 4832 3637 3031 2862 3985 3606 5179 6321 3137 4763 3600 6404 5096 1448 10052 2262 9238 7832 3547
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 8384 3977 4407 3546 2610 2228 2078 2927 2642 3759 4625 2275 3432 2677 4609 3775 1067 7317 1652 6731 5637 2670
73% 70% 76% 73% 72% 74% 73% 73% 73% 73% 73% 73% 72% 74% 72% 74% 74% 73% 73% 73% 72% 75%
A L N T
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 3116 1722 1394 1286 1027 803 784 1058 964 1420 1696 862 1332 922 1795 1321 381 2735 610 2506 2195 877
27% 30% 24% 27% 28% 27% 27% 27% 27% 27% 27% 27% 28% 26% 28% 26% 26% 27% 27% 27% 28% 25%
B M 0 u
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Global @dvisor: Feminism

IR2_5. [l believe there is currently an inequality between women and men in terms of social, political and/or economic rights in my country] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/1/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/NV/W
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/1/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/NV/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

T T et B B B e R B R K N T P B Bl R e B B e B e W
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N 0 P Q R S T u \ W

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 17040 500 500 505

500 501

501

502

500 505 501

1002 1004 1002 1000 1004 1001 1003 504 1002 1000 1001 1002 500
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Agree very much 3269 126 76 231 114 74 164 114 169 238 141 124 229 103 81 159 92 100 171 120 99 184 152 206
28% 25% 15% 46% 23% 15% 33% 23% 34% 48% 28% 25% 46% 21% 16% 32% 19% 20% 34% 24% 20% 37% 30% 41%
BENPQT ABDEFGHJK BEN ABDEGKMNP BEN ABDEGKMNP ABDEFGHJK BEMNPQT BEMNPQT ABDEFGHJK BEN ABDEGKMNP BN ABDEGJKMN BENPQT B ABDEGJKMN ABDEGKMNP ABDEFGHIJK
MNOPQRSTU QST QST MNOPQRSTU MNOPQRSTU QST PQST PQSTV QST MNOPQRSTV
\Y Y Vv
Agree somewhat 5115 198 256 179 219 159 225 290 272 165 197 239 172 245 291 227 212 246 220 228 267 201 211 197
44% 40% 51% 36% 44% 32% 45% 58% 54% 33% 39% 48% 34% 49% 58% 45% 42% 49% 44% 46% 53% 40% 42% 39%
E ACDEIJLPRUV CEIL CEIL ABCDEFIJKLM ACDEFIJKLOP ACEIJLPUVW ACEIJLPUVW ABCDEFIJKLM  ACEUJLU CEIL ACEIJLPUVW CEIL ACEIJLUW  ACDEFIJKLOP EIL CEIL
W OPQRSUVW RSUVW OPQRSUVW RSUVW
Disagree somewhat 2278 104 142 59 118 157 94 82 41 55 115 103 67 108 105 90 137 125 85 119 111 89 99 73
20% 21% 28% 12% 24% 31% 19% 16% 8% 11% 23% 21% 13% 22% 21% 18% 27% 25% 17% 24% 22% 18% 20% 15%
CHILW ACFGHIKLMN CGHILORUW ACDFGHIJKL CHIL CHI CGHILRUW CHILW H CGHILRW CGHILW CHIL ACFGHIKLMN CFGHIKLNOR CHI CGHILORUW  CGHILRUW CHIL CHILW H
ORTUVW MNORSTUV ORTUVW Uvw
W
Disagree very much 838 73 26 31 49 110 17 14 18 41 48 34 32 43 23 23 58 30 23 33 23 27 38 24
7% 15% 5% 6% 10% 22% 3% 3% 1% 8% 10% 7% 6% 9% 5% 5% 12% 6% 5% 7% 5% 5% 8% 5%
BCDFGHIJKL G G BFGHLNOQR ABCDFGHIJKL FGHNORT BFGHNOQRT FGH FG BFGHNOQRT BCFGHKLNO G FGH G FGHNORT
MNOQRSTUV TUW MNOPQRSTU uw uw QRSTUVW
w VW
Sigma 11500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ssmmary ... ! '/ ! '/ '/ ./ ' /' '/ /' /' '/ '/ '/ |
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 8384 323 332 410 333 233 389 404 440 403 338 363 401 348 372 387 304 346 391 348 365 384 363 403
73% 65% 66% 82% 67% 47% 78% 81% 88% 81% 68% 73% 80% 70% 74% 77% 61% 69% 78% 70% 73% 77% 73% 81%
E E ABDEJKMNP E ABDEJMPQS ABDEJKMNP ABCDEFGIJKL ABDEJKMNP EP ABDEP ABDEJKMNP EP ABDEJMPQS ABDEJKMPQS E EP ABDEJKMPQS EP ABDEJP  ABDEJKMPQS ABDEP ABDEJKMNP
QSTUV QsTVv MNOPQRSTU QSTV QSsTV \Y TV Y QSTV
AW
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 3116 177 168 90 167 267 111 96 60 97 162 137 99 152 128 113 196 154 109 152 135 116 137 97
27% 35% 34% 18% 33% 53% 22% 19% 12% 19% 32% 27% 20% 30% 26% 23% 39% 31% 22% 30% 27% 23% 27% 19%
CFGHIKLNOR CFGHIKLNOR H CFGHIKLNOR ABCDFGHIJKL H H H CFGHILNORT CGHILORUW H CFGHILNORU  CGHILW H CFGHIJKLMN CFGHILNORU H CFGHILNORU  CGHILRW CH CGHILORUW H
TUVW TUVW TUVW MNOPQRSTU uw " OQRSTUVW w "
VW
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Global @dvisor: Feminism

IR2_5. [l believe there is currently an inequality between women and men in terms of social, political and/or economic rights in my country] To what extent do you agree or disagree wi

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

North Europe APAC G-8 Countries BRIC Middle
America East/Africa
A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 17040 2004 2509 7012 4509 7515 3009 1006
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11500 1000 2000 4500 3000 4000 2000 1000
Agree very much 3269 255 793 1155 664 901 556 402
28% 26% 40% 26% 22% 23% 28% 40%
DE ACDEF DE DE ACDEF
Agree somewhat 5115 456 745 2058 1466 1794 842 390
44% 46% 37% 46% 49% 45% 42% 39%
BFG BFG ABCEFG BFG B
Disagree somewhat 2278 208 303 975 644 947 415 149
20% 21% 15% 22% 21% 24% 21% 15%
BG BG BG ABCDFG BG
Disagree very much 838 81 160 312 227 358 188 58
7% 8% 8% 7% 8% 9% 9% 6%
CDG CDG
Sigma 11500 1000 2000 4500 3000 4000 2000 1000
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 8384 711 1538 3213 2129 2695 1397 793
73% 71% 77% 71% 71% 67% 70% 79%
E ACDEF E E ACDEF
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 3116 289 462 1287 871 1305 603 207
27% 29% 23% 29% 29% 33% 30% 21%
BG BG BG ABCDG BG
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR2_5. [I believe there is currently an inequality between women and men in terms of social, political and/or economic rights in my country] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina Argentina
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to0 49 50 to 64 Low Medium High Married Other Low Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P Q R S T u
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 208 292 271 127 102 131 117 148 135 365 169 236 95 259 241 63 437 82 418 318 182
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 245 255 248 137 115 122 117 162 146 354 170 205 125 276 224 60 440 84 416 332 168
Agree very much 126 53 72 65 35 25 32 31 36 28 98 48 52 25 67 58 23 103 26 100 74 51
25% 22% 28% 26% 25% 22% 26% 26% 22% 19% 28% 28% 25% 20% 24% 26% 38% 23% 31% 24% 22% 31%
Agree somewhat 198 95 102 97 44 57 40 46 74 65 133 53 89 55 114 84 16 181 25 173 136 62
40% 39% 40% 39% 32% 49% 33% 39% 46% 44% 38% 31% 44% 44% 41% 37% 27% 41% 29% 42% 41% 37%
D* F K K* * P * R
Disagree somewhat 104 58 46 47 36 22 28 19 36 28 76 41 35 28 54 50 10 94 23 81 72 31
21% 24% 18% 19% 26% 19% 23% 17% 22% 19% 21% 24% 17% 22% 20% 22% 16% 21% 27% 19% 22% 19%
* * * *
Disagree very much 73 38 35 39 23 11 23 21 15 26 47 27 29 17 41 32 11 62 11 62 49 23
15% 16% 14% 16% 16% 10% 19% 18% 9% 18% 13% 16% 14% 13% 15% 14% 18% 14% 13% 15% 15% 14%
Sigma 500 245 255 248 137 115 122 117 162 146 354 170 205 125 276 224 60 440 84 416 332 168
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 323 149 175 162 79 82 71 76 110 92 231 102 141 80 181 142 39 284 51 273 210 113
65% 61% 68% 66% 58% 71% 59% 65% 68% 63% 65% 60% 69% 64% 66% 63% 65% 65% 60% 66% 63% 67%
D* * * *
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 177 96 80 86 58 33 50 40 52 54 123 68 64 45 95 82 21 156 34 143 122 55
35% 39% 32% 34% 42% 29% 41% 35% 32% 37% 35% 40% 31% 36% 34% 37% 35% 35% 40% 34% 37% 33%
E * * * *
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR2_5. [I believe there is currently an inequality between women and men in terms of social, political and/or economic rights in my country] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U,V/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U,V/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Belgium

Total - Age ] Household Income | MoaritalStatus |  Education | ChiefIncome Earner Senior Executive/Decision | EmploymentStatus |  Region |
Emploved | Emploved | (Bruxelles) | (Flandre) (Wallonie)
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N (0] P Q R S T U Vv w X
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 250 250 183 154 163 89 165 121 206 294 89 279 132 310 190 23 477 46 454 328 167 50 295 155
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 251 249 186 144 170 94 171 108 202 298 146 194 160 299 201 21 479 46 454 315 180 54 285 160
Agree very much 76 31 45 30 20 26 16 26 14 25 51 23 27 26 44 32 6 70 10 66 49 26 11 33 33
15% 12% 18% 16% 14% 15% 17% 15% 13% 12% 17% 16% 14% 16% 15% 16% 27% 15% 22% 15% 15% 15% 19% 12% 20%
* * k% * *
w
Agree somewhat 256 127 129 96 76 84 46 94 52 108 148 64 105 88 149 107 9 247 19 237 153 102 27 162 67
51% 50% 52% 51% 53% 50% 49% 55% 48% 54% 50% 44% 54% 55% 50% 53% 40% 52% 41% 52% 49% 57% 50% 57% 42%
* * k% * *
X
Disagree somewhat 142 78 64 55 42 45 27 45 39 55 87 45 55 42 86 56 6 135 16 125 92 47 13 78 51
28% 31% 26% 29% 29% 26% 28% 26% 36% 27% 29% 31% 28% 26% 29% 28% 30% 28% 35% 28% 29% 26% 23% 27% 32%
* * k% * *
Disagree very much 26 16 10 6 6 15 6 7 3 13 13 15 7 5 20 6 1 26 1 26 21 5 4 12 10
5% 6% 4% 3% 4% 9% 7% 4% 3% 7% 4% 10% 4% 3% 7% 3% 3% 5% 1% 6% 7% 3% 8% 4% 6%
Sigma 500 251 249 186 144 170 94 171 108 202 298 146 194 160 299 201 21 479 46 454 315 180 54 285 160
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ssmmary ./ '/ [ '/ ' ' '/ [/ ../ ../ |
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 332 157 175 126 96 110 61 120 67 133 199 87 132 113 193 139 14 318 29 303 202 128 38 194 100
66% 63% 70% 68% 67% 65% 65% 70% 62% 66% 67% 59% 68% 71% 65% 69% 67% 66% 63% 67% 64% 71% 69% 68% 62%
* * k% * *
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 168 94 74 60 48 60 33 52 42 68 100 59 62 47 106 62 7 161 17 151 113 52 17 91 61
34% 37% 30% 32% 33% 35% 35% 30% 38% 34% 33% 41% 32% 29% 35% 31% 33% 34% 37% 33% 36% 29% 31% 32% 38%
* * k% * *
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR2_5. [I believe there is currently an inequality between women and men in terms of social, political and/or economic rights in my country] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Mexico Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 273 232 302 134 69 155 192 104 171 334 16 261 228 280 225 118 387 137 368 366 139
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 240 260 260 155 85 162 194 94 185 315 22 360 118 273 227 117 383 133 367 354 146
Agree very much 231 127 104 114 72 45 69 100 37 86 145 7 171 53 135 97 50 181 59 173 165 66
46% 53% 40% 44% 47% 53% 43% 52% 40% 47% 46% 33% 47% 45% 49% 42% 43% 47% 44% 47% 47% 45%
B * * k% *
Agree somewhat 179 66 113 88 63 28 53 68 40 68 111 5 128 46 91 88 42 137 45 134 125 54
36% 28% 43% 34% 40% 33% 33% 35% 43% 36% 35% 22% 36% 39% 33% 39% 36% 36% 34% 37% 35% 37%
A * * k% *
Disagree somewhat 59 31 27 39 11 9 24 16 14 18 40 5 41 12 31 27 14 44 21 38 44 15
12% 13% 11% 15% 7% 10% 15% 8% 15% 10% 13% 23% 11% 10% 11% 12% 12% 12% 16% 10% 12% 10%
D * * k% *
Disagree very much 31 15 16 20 9 2 16 11 3 13 18 5 19 7 16 15 11 20 8 22 20 10
6% 6% 6% 8% 6% 3% 10% 6% 3% 7% 6% 21% 5% 6% 6% 7% 9% 5% 6% 6% 6% 7%
* * k% *
Sigma 500 240 260 260 155 85 162 194 94 185 315 22 360 118 273 227 117 383 133 367 354 146
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 410 193 217 202 135 74 122 168 77 154 256 12 299 99 226 185 92 318 103 307 290 121
82% 81% 83% 78% 87% 87% 75% 86% 82% 83% 81% 56% 83% 84% 83% 81% 79% 83% 78% 84% 82% 83%
C * F * * 3k *
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 90 47 43 58 20 11 40 27 17 31 58 10 61 19 47 43 25 65 30 60 64 25
18% 19% 17% 22% 13% 13% 25% 14% 18% 17% 19% 44% 17% 16% 17% 19% 21% 17% 22% 16% 18% 17%
D * G * * 3k *
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR2_5. [I believe there is currently an inequality between women and men in terms of social, political and/or economic rights in my country] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S, T/UNV/W/X/Y/Z/a
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Poland Total Poland

Household Income Marital Status Chlef Income Earner Senlor Executlve/Decmon Employment Status Region

Emploved Emploved Reglon Reglon Reglon Region Region Region
Y Z a

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 265 235 174 174 152 258 137 11 255 245 23 362 115 281 219 52 448 100 400 353 138 102 100 81 76 56 85
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 249 251 202 156 142 261 127 10 237 263 74 311 115 266 234 54 446 96 404 336 152 100 104 87 81 52 76
Agree very much 114 41 73 40 30 44 62 29 1 47 67 22 64 28 50 64 7 107 9 105 71 35 24 28 14 22 12 14
23% 16% 29% 20% 19% 31% 24% 23% 9% 20% 26% 29% 21% 24% 19% 27% 13% 24% 9% 26% 21% 23% 24% 27% 16% 27% 23% 18%
Agree somewhat 219 117 102 93 74 52 107 56 5 109 110 27 142 51 126 93 27 192 57 163 142 75 41 44 38 37 23 35
44% 47% 41% 46% 48% 36% 41% 45% 49% 46% 42% 36% 46% 44% 47% 40% 50% 43% 59% 40% 42% 50% 41% 43% 44% 45% 44% 47%
k% k% * S* * * * * * * *
Disagree somewhat 118 66 52 48 37 33 69 29 4 61 56 23 71 24 61 57 13 104 22 96 86 31 28 24 29 11 10 17
24% 26% 21% 24% 24% 23% 26% 23% 35% 26% 21% 31% 23% 21% 23% 24% 24% 23% 23% 24% 26% 20% 28% 23% 34% 13% 19% 22%
Disagree very much 49 26 24 21 15 14 23 12 1 20 29 3 34 12 30 20 6 43 8 41 37 10 7 7 6 12 7 10
10% 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 8% 9% 11% 4% 11% 11% 11% 8% 12% 10% 9% 10% 11% 7% 7% 7% 7% 14% 14% 13%
k% *k * * * * * * * * *
Sigma 500 249 251 202 156 142 261 127 10 237 263 74 311 115 266 234 54 446 96 404 336 152 100 104 87 81 52 76
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
____________________________
TopZBox (Agree very much/ somewhat)
67% 63% 70% 66% 67% 67% 65% 67% 58% 66% 68% 65% 66% 69% 66% 67% 64% 67% 68% 66% 63% 73% 66% 70% 60% 72% 67% 65%
k% *k * * * * * * * * *
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 167 91 76 69 51 47 92 41 4 82 85 26 105 36 90 77 20 147 30 137 123 41 34 31 35 23 17 27
33% 37% 30% 34% 33% 33% 35% 33% 42% 34% 32% 35% 34% 31% 34% 33% 36% 33% 32% 34% 37% 27% 34% 30% 40% 28% 33% 35%
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR2_5. [I believe there is currently an inequality between women and men in terms of social, political and/or economic rights in my country] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S, T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/b
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UNV/W/X/Y/Z/a/b

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

. |RussiaTotal —_
] . Gender |  Age | Household Income Ch|ef Income Earner Semor Executlve/Decmon Employment Status
50 to 64 Total [\ [e]3} CENTRAL NORTH- SOUTHERN VOLGA URAL SIBERIAN FAR EAST
Employed Employed FEDERAL WESTERN FEDERAL REGION FEDERAL FEDERAL FEDERAL
DISTRICT FEDERAL DISTRICT FEDERAL DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT
DISTRICT DISTRICT
A B C D E
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 501 251 250 160 211 130 20 157 287 296 205 32 137 332 312 189 39 462 78 423 386 108 145 54 59 119 47 68 9
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 239 261 207 169 124 36 171 260 267 233 84 290 126 269 231 36 464 61 439 321 172 135 48 79 104 43 68 22
Agree very much 74 24 51 38 17 20 3 27 36 46 28 20 39 15 24 51 1 73 3 72 36 37 22 8 6 12 1 14 12
15% 10% 19% 18% 10% 16% 10% 16% 14% 17% 12% 24% 13% 12% 9% 22% 4% 16% 4% 16% 11% 22% 16% 16% 8% 11% 2% 21% 52%
A * * %k * k% N* * 3k * * * %k k% * * %k * * %k
Agree somewhat 159 73 86 57 70 33 12 57 85 88 70 25 95 39 86 72 15 144 24 135 101 57 49 18 21 35 13 19 3
32% 30% 33% 27% 41% 26% 35% 33% 33% 33% 30% 29% 33% 31% 32% 31% 42% 31% 39% 31% 31% 33% 37% 38% 27% 33% 31% 28% 13%
* * k% * k% * * 3k * * * k% k% * k% * k%
Disagree somewhat 157 78 79 62 48 48 11 49 87 71 87 15 96 46 101 57 11 147 20 137 109 44 41 16 25 32 16 19 7
31% 33% 30% 30% 28% 39% 31% 29% 33% 27% 37% 18% 33% 37% 37% 25% 30% 32% 33% 31% 34% 26% 31% 33% 32% 31% 36% 29% 33%
* * k% * * %k O * * 3%k * * * k% %k * k% * k%
Disagree very much 110 64 45 51 35 24 9 38 52 62 48 24 60 25 58 52 9 101 15 95 76 34 23 6 26 26 13 15 1
22% 27% 17% 25% 21% 19% 25% 22% 20% 23% 21% 29% 21% 20% 22% 22% 24% 22% 24% 22% 24% 20% 17% 13% 33% 24% 30% 23% 3%
* * 3k k * * %k * * %k * * * 3k k * %k * %k * * %k
Sigma 500 239 261 207 169 124 36 171 260 267 233 84 290 126 269 231 36 464 61 439 321 172 135 48 79 104 43 68 22
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
_____________________________
TopZBox (Agree very much/ somewhat) 233 137 84 121 134 134 110 123 217 207 137 94 26
47% 0% 52% 6% 51% 42% 4% 49% 47% 50% 42% 4% 46% 43% 41% 53% 46% 47% 43% 47% 43% 55% 52% 54% 35% 45% 4% 49% 65%
* * 3k k * * %k * * %k * * * 3k k * %k * * %k * %k
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 267 142 124 113 83 72 20 87 139 132 135 39 156 72 159 108 19 248 35 232 184 78 64 22 52 58 29 35 8
53% 60% 48% 54% 49% 58% 56% 51% 53% 50% 58% 46% 54% 57% 59% 47% 54% 53% 57% 53% 57% 45% 48% 46% 65% 55% 66% 51% 35%
* * k% * k% * * %k * * * k% %k * k% * k%
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR2_5. [I believe there is currently an inequality between women and men in terms of social, political and/or economic rights in my country] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Africa South Africa
Total Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Medium Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P Q R S T u
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 501 211 290 169 180 152 33 96 372 252 249 217 144 140 278 223 112 389 166 335 410 91
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 241 259 284 135 82 44 94 362 199 301 225 144 131 249 251 108 392 166 334 387 113
Agree very much 164 78 86 93 46 25 21 30 113 63 102 74 44 46 80 84 33 131 56 108 125 40
33% 32% 33% 33% 35% 31% 47% 32% 31% 31% 34% 33% 30% 35% 32% 34% 30% 34% 34% 32% 32% 35%
k% * * * *
Agree somewhat 225 103 122 128 57 41 16 42 167 92 133 103 63 60 111 114 43 182 65 160 173 52
45% 43% 47% 45% 42% 50% 37% 45% 46% 46% 44% 46% 44% 45% 45% 46% 40% 46% 39% 48% 45% 46%
% % * * * *
Disagree somewhat 94 53 41 55 25 13 3 21 70 37 56 40 33 21 51 43 29 64 40 54 77 17
19% 22% 16% 19% 19% 16% 7% 22% 19% 19% 19% 18% 23% 16% 20% 17% 27% 16% 24% 16% 20% 15%
% %k * * Q* *
Disagree very much 17 6 11 8 6 3 4 1 12 8 9 8 5 5 7 10 3 14 5 12 12 5
3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 8% 1% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5%
%k * * * *
Sigma 500 241 259 284 135 82 44 94 362 199 301 225 144 131 249 251 108 392 166 334 387 113
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 389 181 208 220 103 66 37 72 280 154 235 177 106 106 191 198 76 313 122 268 298 92
78% 75% 80% 78% 77% 80% 84% 77% 77% 77% 78% 79% 74% 81% 77% 79% 70% 80% 73% 80% 77% 81%
kk * * * *
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 111 59 52 63 31 16 7 22 82 45 66 48 37 26 58 52 33 78 45 66 89 22
22% 25% 20% 22% 23% 20% 16% 23% 23% 23% 22% 21% 26% 19% 23% 21% 30% 20% 27% 20% 23% 19%
%k 3k * * * *
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Global @dvisor: Feminism

IR2_5. [I believe there is currently an inequality between women and men in terms of social, political and/or economic rights in my country] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Korea
Total Gender Age

South Korea

Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 502 254 248 174 191 137 88 164 250 309 193 7 109 386 276 226 56 446 103 399 362 123
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 191 183 126 93 164 243 292 208 9 117 373 268 232 53 447 99 401 348 136
Agree very much 114 35 79 46 42 27 19 40 55 60 54 4 30 80 47 67 10 104 20 94 74 37
23% 14% 32% 24% 23% 21% 21% 25% 22% 21% 26% 45% 26% 21% 18% 29% 20% 23% 20% 24% 21% 28%
A * k% N *
Agree somewhat 290 157 133 115 102 73 57 91 142 170 120 3 71 216 165 125 30 260 52 238 204 80
58% 62% 54% 60% 56% 58% 62% 55% 58% 58% 58% 31% 61% 58% 62% 54% 57% 58% 53% 59% 59% 59%
* k% *
Disagree somewhat 82 54 28 25 35 22 12 29 41 53 29 2 14 66 49 33 9 73 21 61 61 16
16% 22% 11% 13% 19% 18% 13% 18% 17% 18% 14% 25% 12% 18% 18% 14% 18% 16% 21% 15% 18% 12%
B * k% *
Disagree very much 14 7 7 5 4 5 4 4 6 9 4 - 2 11 7 7 3 11 5 8 8 2
3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% - 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2%
* k% *
Sigma 500 253 247 191 183 126 93 164 243 292 208 9 117 373 268 232 53 447 99 401 348 136
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 404 192 213 161 144 99 77 131 197 230 174 7 101 296 212 192 41 364 72 332 278 117
81% 76% 86% 84% 79% 79% 83% 80% 81% 79% 84% 75% 86% 79% 79% 83% 77% 81% 73% 83% 80% 86%
A * * 3k * R
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 96 61 34 30 39 27 16 33 46 62 33 2 16 77 55 40 12 83 26 69 70 19
19% 24% 14% 16% 21% 21% 17% 20% 19% 21% 16% 25% 14% 21% 21% 17% 23% 19% 27% 17% 20% 14%
B * * 3k * S
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR2_5. [I believe there is currently an inequality between women and men in terms of social, political and/or economic rights in my country] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X/Y/Z
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X/Y/Z

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Sweden Total

. Gender [  Age | Household Income m Ch-ef Income Earner Senior Executive/Decision |  Employment Status
Employed Emploved e
S T U Vv W X Y z
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 259 241 77 200 223 109 205 127 179 321 303 87 110 350 150 57 443 83 417 377 112 47 113 122 112 106
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 254 246 194 147 159 103 206 114 150 350 271 69 160 313 187 48 452 74 426 353 136 45 124 115 100 115
Agree very much 169 83 86 70 42 57 33 70 35 45 123 103 21 44 102 66 19 150 22 146 110 55 24 26 38 39 41
34% 33% 35% 36% 28% 36% 32% 34% 31% 30% 35% 38% 31% 27% 33% 35% 39% 33% 30% 34% 31% 41% 54% 21% 33% 39% 35%
Agree somewhat 272 136 136 105 83 83 60 107 64 85 187 135 36 101 172 100 20 251 40 232 198 67 16 83 61 52 61
54% 53% 55% 54% 56% 53% 8% 52% 56% 57% 53% 50% 52% 63% 55% 53% 3% 56% 54% 55% 56% 49% 5% 67% 53% 52% 52%
* * * * * * * * * * V* * * *
Disagree somewhat 41 24 17 12 14 15 6 19 11 9 32 24 8 9 31 10 6 35 9 32 34 7 2 9 9 8 13
8% 10% 7% 6% 9% 10% 6% 9% 10% 6% 9% 9% 11% 6% 10% 6% 13% 8% 12% 8% 10% 5% 5% 7% 8% 8% 11%
* * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Disagree very much 18 12 7 6 9 3 4 10 4 10 8 8 4 6 8 11 2 16 4 15 11 8 3 6 7 2 1
4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 2% 4% 5% 3% 7% 2% 3% 6% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 6% 5% 6% 2% 1%
Sigma 500 254 246 194 147 159 103 206 114 150 350 271 69 160 313 187 48 452 74 426 353 136 45 124 115 100 115
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
___________________________
TopZBox (Agree very much/ somewhat) 440 101
88% 86% 90% 1% 5% 8% O% 86% 87% 7% 9% 8% 82% 90% 8% 9% 2% 9% 83% 89% 7% O% 9% 88% 86% 1% 88%
* * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 60 36 24 18 23 19 10 29 15 19 40 32 12 15 39 21 9 51 12 47 45 14 5 15 16 9 14
12% 14% 10% 9% 15% 12% 10% 14% 13% 13% 11% 12% 18% 10% 12% 11% 18% 11% 17% 11% 13% 10% 11% 12% 14% 9% 12%
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR2_5. [I believe there is currently an inequality between women and men in terms of social, political and/or economic rights in my country] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Turkey Total Turkey
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium Married Other Low Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0 P Q R S T u
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 505 313 192 271 168 66 17 88 400 294 211 139 75 291 319 186 75 430 192 313 351 150
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 242 171 87 22 106 371 283 217 299 41 160 255 245 48 452 141 359 291 202
Agree very much 238 91 148 114 75 48 14 39 186 113 125 152 19 67 105 134 17 221 60 179 117 118
48% 36% 60% 47% 44% 56% 63% 36% 50% 40% 58% 51% 46% 42% 41% 54% 36% 49% 42% 50% 40% 58%
Agree somewhat 165 100 65 79 65 21 4 38 123 102 63 95 15 56 95 71 17 148 56 109 113 49
33% 40% 26% 32% 38% 25% 16% 36% 33% 36% 29% 32% 36% 35% 37% 29% 35% 33% 40% 30% 39% 24%
B * * % % * * * U
Disagree somewhat 55 36 19 24 19 13 * 16 39 40 15 31 4 20 31 24 6 50 17 38 34 21
11% 14% 8% 10% 11% 15% 2% 15% 11% 14% 7% 10% 9% 13% 12% 10% 12% 11% 12% 11% 12% 10%
* * % %k * J * *
Disagree very much 41 25 16 25 12 4 4 14 23 28 13 21 4 16 24 17 8 33 8 33 27 14
8% 10% 7% 10% 7% 5% 19% 13% 6% 10% 6% 7% 9% 10% 9% 7% 17% 7% 6% 9% 9% 7%
* * %k * * Q*
Sigma 500 252 248 242 171 87 22 106 371 283 217 299 41 160 255 245 48 452 141 359 291 202
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 403 191 212 193 141 70 18 77 309 215 189 247 34 123 199 204 34 369 115 288 229 167
81% 76% 86% 80% 82% 80% 79% 72% 83% 76% 87% 83% 82% 77% 78% 83% 71% 82% 82% 80% 79% 83%
A * * kk * | * *
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 97 61 35 49 30 17 5 30 62 68 28 52 8 37 55 41 14 83 26 71 61 35
19% 24% 14% 20% 18% 20% 21% 28% 17% 24% 13% 18% 18% 23% 22% 17% 29% 18% 18% 20% 21% 17%
B * * %k 3k * J * *
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR2_5. [I believe there is currently an inequality between women and men in terms of social, political and/or economic rights in my country] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U,V/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U,V/W/X

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Hungary g
Total | Gender | = Age | Household Income —w Ch|ef Income Earner Semor Executlve/DeC|5|on  EmploymentStatus | Region |
50 to 64 Low Total Central Transdanubi | North and
Employed Employed Hungary a the Great
Plain
A B C D E F G H I J P Q R S T u Vv W X
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 501 268 233 192 165 144 156 242 32 189 312 176 207 118 290 211 48 453 52 449 328 162 153 163 185
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 182 168 151 145 258 33 195 305 107 294 99 285 215 49 451 54 446 327 161 149 152 199
Agree very much 141 62 79 46 47 47 49 68 6 62 79 29 84 28 75 66 11 130 12 128 85 52 33 44 65
28% 25% 31% 25% 28% 31% 34% 26% 20% 32% 26% 27% 28% 28% 26% 31% 22% 29% 23% 29% 26% 32% 22% 29% 32%
ko * *
\Y
Agree somewhat 197 96 101 65 64 68 55 107 13 72 125 42 113 42 113 84 19 178 17 180 125 69 69 63 64
39% 39% 40% 36% 38% 45% 38% 41% 40% 37% 41% 39% 39% 42% 40% 39% 38% 40% 31% 40% 38% 43% 46% 42% 32%
ko * *
X
Disagree somewhat 115 65 49 53 39 23 29 57 11 39 75 24 71 20 65 49 11 104 13 102 84 30 28 33 53
23% 26% 19% 29% 23% 15% 20% 22% 35% 20% 25% 22% 24% 20% 23% 23% 22% 23% 24% 23% 26% 19% 19% 22% 27%
E ko * *
Disagree very much 48 24 24 18 18 12 12 26 2 22 26 12 26 10 32 15 9 39 12 36 33 10 19 12 17
10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 8% 8% 10% 6% 11% 9% 11% 9% 10% 11% 7% 18% 9% 22% 8% 10% 6% 13% 8% 9%
* % Q* S*
Sigma 500 247 253 182 168 151 145 258 33 195 305 107 294 99 285 215 49 451 54 446 327 161 149 152 199
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
_________________________
TopZBox (Agree very much/ somewhat) 338 111 111 116 210 121
68% 4% 1% 61% 66% 77% 72% 8% 60% 69% 7% 7% 7% 70% 6% 0% 9% 68% 4% 9% 64% 75% 68% 0% 65%
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 162 89 73 71 56 35 41 83 13 61 102 36 97 30 98 65 20 142 25 137 117 40 47 45 70
32% 36% 29% 39% 34% 23% 28% 32% 40% 31% 33% 33% 33% 30% 34% 30% 41% 32% 46% 31% 36% 25% 32% 30% 35%
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR2_5. [I believe there is currently an inequality between women and men in terms of social, political and/or economic rights in my country] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S, T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/b
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UNV/W/X/Y/Z/a/b

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Australia

= -

Household Income Marital Status Chlef Income Earner Senlor Executlve/Decmon Employment Status

Emploved Emploved

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 523 479 332 318 352 195 489 318 519 483 268 308 426 641 361 143 859 202 800 709 271 697 305 297 325 198 81 101
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 248 252 197 147 156 99 246 155 243 257 137 151 212 307 193 70 430 97 403 349 140 350 150 136 168 101 42 53
Agree very much 124 52 72 52 31 41 30 58 35 52 72 32 37 55 69 55 21 103 26 98 76 43 87 37 32 49 19 12 12
25% 21% 28% 26% 21% 26% 31% 24% 23% 21% 28% 23% 24% 26% 23% 28% 30% 24% 27% 24% 22% 31% 25% 25% 24% 29% 19% 28% 22%
A I T Z * *
Agree somewhat 239 115 125 99 69 71 43 118 79 116 123 69 73 98 140 99 31 209 41 199 168 66 167 73 69 74 49 20 27
48% 46% 49% 50% 47% 46% 43% 48% 51% 48% 48% 50% 48% 46% 46% 51% 44% 49% 42% 49% 48% 48% 48% 48% 51% 4% 49% 48% 51%
* *
Disagree somewhat 103 59 44 37 35 31 18 55 30 54 48 28 33 41 72 30 13 90 23 80 79 22 73 30 27 32 26 9 9
21% 24% 18% 19% 24% 20% 18% 22% 19% 22% 19% 21% 22% 19% 24% 16% 19% 21% 24% 20% 23% 16% 21% 20% 20% 19% 26% 21% 16%
B 0 u * *
Disagree very much 34 23 11 10 11 13 8 15 11 20 14 8 9 17 25 9 5 29 7 27 26 8 24 10 8 12 7 1 6
7% 9% 5% 5% 8% 8% 8% 6% 7% 8% 5% 6% 6% 8% 8% 5% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 3% 11%
B o * *
Sigma 500 248 252 197 147 156 99 246 155 243 257 137 151 212 307 193 70 430 97 403 349 140 350 150 136 168 101 42 53
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
_____________________________
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 311 101
73% 67% 78% 76% 69% 72% 74% 72% 74% 69% 76% 74% 72% 72% 68% 80% 74% 72% 69% 74% 70% 78% 72% 73% 74% 73% 68% 76% 73%
A D I N T * *
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 137 81 56 47 46 44 26 70 41 75 62 36 42 59 97 39 18 119 30 107 105 30 96 40 35 45 32 10 14
27% 33% 22% 24% 31% 28% 26% 28% 26% 31% 24% 26% 28% 28% 32% 20% 26% 28% 31% 26% 30% 22% 28% 27% 26% 27% 32% 24% 27%
B C J 0 u * *
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR2_5. [I believe there is currently an inequality between women and men in terms of social, political and/or economic rights in my country] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Brazil Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 439 565 533 285 186 292 567 89 369 635 123 548 333 488 516 148 856 172 832 664 340
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 232 268 285 137 77 182 260 30 182 318 156 262 81 230 270 70 430 80 420 311 189
Agree very much 229 106 124 128 66 36 82 120 14 83 147 65 125 39 104 125 29 200 34 195 140 89
46% 46% 46% 45% 48% 46% 45% 46% 47% 45% 46% 41% 48% 48% 45% 46% 42% 47% 43% 46% 45% 47%
*
Agree somewhat 172 76 96 98 43 30 59 91 11 63 109 67 79 26 77 95 26 146 27 145 105 67
34% 33% 36% 35% 31% 39% 33% 35% 36% 35% 34% 43% 30% 33% 33% 35% 37% 34% 34% 34% 34% 36%
* L
Disagree somewhat 67 34 34 38 22 8 27 34 3 27 40 15 42 10 31 36 11 56 12 55 45 22
13% 14% 13% 13% 16% 10% 15% 13% 11% 15% 13% 10% 16% 13% 14% 13% 16% 13% 16% 13% 14% 12%
*
Disagree very much 32 16 15 21 7 4 14 15 2 9 23 10 17 5 18 14 4 28 6 26 22 10
6% 7% 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6% 8% 5% 5% 7% 8% 6% 7% 5%
*
Sigma 500 232 268 285 137 77 182 260 30 182 318 156 262 81 230 270 70 430 80 420 311 189
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 401 182 219 226 109 66 142 211 25 145 256 132 204 65 181 220 55 346 61 340 245 156
80% 78% 82% 79% 79% 85% 78% 81% 84% 80% 80% 84% 78% 81% 79% 82% 79% 80% 77% 81% 79% 83%
*
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 99 50 49 59 29 12 40 49 5 36 62 25 59 16 49 50 15 84 18 80 67 32
20% 22% 18% 21% 21% 15% 22% 19% 16% 20% 20% 16% 22% 19% 21% 18% 21% 20% 23% 19% 21% 17%
%
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR2_5. [I believe there is currently an inequality between women and men in terms of social, political and/or economic rights in my country] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S, T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/b
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UNV/W/X/Y/Z/a/b

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Canada Total Canada
. Gender |  Age | Household Income | MaritalStatus |  Educaton | Ch-ef Income Earner Semor Execut-ve/Dec-s-on Employment Status . Regon |
Emploved EmDIoved Terrltorles
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 445 557 309 310 383 115 356 421 455 547 219 445 338 563 439 113 889 135 867 671 318 59 60 128 102 - 382 271
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 243 257 171 151 178 63 192 188 211 289 227 196 77 264 236 55 445 65 435 312 182 33 36 53 67 - 192 120
Agree very much 103 42 61 39 25 39 17 36 38 45 58 47 39 17 57 46 12 92 14 89 60 43 8 5 11 11 - 46 22
21% 17% 24% 23% 17% 22% 26% 19% 20% 22% 20% 21% 20% 22% 22% 19% 21% 21% 22% 20% 19% 24% 26% 14% 21% 16% - 24% 18%
A * * * * * * *
Agree somewhat 245 123 123 74 81 91 33 91 93 103 142 105 103 37 133 112 27 218 31 214 152 88 17 18 26 34 - 90 60
49% 51% 48% 43% 54% 51% 53% 47% 49% 49% 49% 46% 52% 49% 50% 47% 48% 49% 48% 49% 49% 49% 52% 51% 48% 51% - 47% 50%
C * * * * * * *
Disagree somewhat 108 55 53 40 35 33 9 45 41 47 61 52 38 18 55 53 10 99 12 96 75 32 4 7 11 16 - 41 29
22% 23% 21% 24% 23% 19% 15% 23% 22% 22% 21% 23% 19% 23% 21% 23% 18% 22% 19% 22% 24% 17% 13% 21% 20% 24% - 21% 24%
* * * U * * * *
Disagree very much 43 22 21 18 10 15 4 20 17 15 28 23 16 5 18 25 7 36 8 36 24 19 3 5 6 6 - 15 9
9% 9% 8% 11% 7% 8% 6% 11% 9% 7% 10% 10% 8% 6% 7% 11% 13% 8% 12% 8% 8% 10% 8% 15% 11% 9% - 8% 7%
* * * * * * *
Sigma 500 243 257 171 151 178 63 192 188 211 289 227 196 77 264 236 55 445 65 435 312 182 33 36 53 67 - 192 120
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100%
_____________________________
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 131 191 310 131
70% 68% 71% 66% 70% 73% 79% 66% 69% 70% 69% 67% 73% 70% 72% 67% 69% 70% 69% 70% 68% 72% 78% 65% 69% 67% - 71% 68%
G* * * * * * *
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 152 78 74 58 45 48 13 65 58 63 89 75 54 23 73 79 17 135 20 132 100 51 7 13 16 22 - 55 38
30% 32% 29% 34% 30% 27% 21% 34% 31% 30% 31% 33% 27% 30% 28% 33% 31% 30% 31% 30% 32% 28% 22% 35% 31% 33% - 29% 32%
* F % * * * * *
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR2_5. [I believe there is currently an inequality between women and men in terms of social, political and/or economic rights in my country] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

China Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 499 501 554 345 101 58 258 684 751 249 - 804 196 637 363 153 847 346 654 893 99
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 255 245 209 196 95 31 138 331 371 129 - 417 83 317 183 67 433 152 348 426 69
Agree very much 81 42 39 33 36 11 4 18 59 58 23 - 67 14 50 31 16 65 30 51 73 7
16% 16% 16% 16% 19% 12% 12% 13% 18% 16% 18% - 16% 17% 16% 17% 24% 15% 20% 15% 17% 10%
* Q *
Agree somewhat 291 143 148 126 110 56 16 86 189 220 72 - 243 48 184 107 35 256 84 207 245 45
58% 56% 60% 60% 56% 58% 53% 62% 57% 59% 56% - 58% 58% 58% 58% 51% 59% 56% 59% 58% 65%
* *
Disagree somewhat 105 55 50 40 41 23 9 26 69 77 28 - 88 17 68 37 13 92 29 75 88 14
21% 21% 20% 19% 21% 25% 29% 19% 21% 21% 22% - 21% 20% 21% 20% 19% 21% 19% 22% 21% 21%
* *
Disagree very much 23 15 8 10 9 5 2 8 14 17 6 - 19 5 15 8 3 20 8 15 20 3
5% 6% 3% 5% 1% 5% 6% 6% 1% 5% 5% - 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4%
* *
Sigma 500 255 245 209 196 95 31 138 331 371 129 - 417 83 317 183 67 433 152 348 426 69
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 372 185 187 159 146 67 20 104 248 277 95 - 310 62 234 138 51 321 115 257 318 52
74% 73% 76% 76% 75% 70% 65% 75% 75% 75% 73% - 74% 75% 74% 75% 76% 74% 76% 74% 75% 75%
* *
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 128 70 58 50 50 28 11 34 83 94 34 - 107 21 83 45 16 112 37 91 108 17
26% 27% 24% 24% 25% 30% 35% 25% 25% 25% 27% - 26% 25% 26% 25% 24% 26% 24% 26% 25% 25%
* *
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR2_5. [I believe there is currently an inequality between women and men in terms of social, political and/or economic rights in my country] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X/Y/Z
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X/Y/Z

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

France Total

Household Income | MoaritalStatus |  Education [ ChiefIncome Earner Senior Executive/Decision |  Employment Status
Employed Employed
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (0] P Q R S T u \ w X Y z
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 467 537 298 378 328 165 453 268 467 537 25 380 599 644 360 49 955 112 892 735 269 168 196 214 186 240
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 184 161 155 99 235 92 206 294 25 327 148 300 200 19 481 38 462 320 180 65 95 119 102 119
Agree very much 159 80 80 50 53 56 36 79 26 65 94 5 107 47 92 67 5 155 12 148 97 63 23 24 38 33 41
32% 32% 32% 27% 33% 36% 36% 34% 28% 32% 32% 21% 33% 32% 31% 34% 25% 32% 31% 32% 30% 35% 35% 26% 32% 33% 34%
C * %k * *
Agree somewhat 227 100 128 91 64 72 42 104 45 101 127 17 143 67 135 92 9 218 15 212 148 79 30 42 57 45 53
45% 40% 51% 49% 40% 47% 42% 44% 50% 49% 43% 66% 44% 46% 45% 46% 48% 45% 41% 46% 46% 44% 46% 44% 48% 45% 44%
A D k% * *
Disagree somewhat 90 57 33 34 35 21 19 45 16 33 57 2 63 25 62 29 4 86 8 82 61 29 10 23 20 18 19
18% 23% 13% 19% 22% 14% 19% 19% 17% 16% 19% 9% 19% 17% 20% 14% 21% 18% 22% 18% 19% 16% 15% 24% 17% 17% 16%
Disagree very much 23 11 12 9 9 5 3 8 5 7 16 1 15 8 11 12 1 22 2 21 15 9 2 6 3 6 6
5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 7% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 2% 6% 5%
* % * *
Sigma 500 247 253 184 161 155 99 235 92 206 294 25 327 148 300 200 19 481 38 462 320 180 65 95 119 102 119
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
symmory .../ [/ ' [/ /' '/ /' '/ ' '/ /' /' /' ./ ' ./ ./ |
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 387 179 208 141 117 128 78 182 71 166 221 22 250 115 228 159 14 373 27 360 245 142 53 66 96 78 93
77% 73% 82% 77% 73% 83% 78% 78% 78% 80% 75% 88% 76% 78% 76% 80% 73% 78% 72% 78% 76% 79% 81% 69% 81% 77% 78%
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 113 68 45 43 43 27 22 53 21 40 73 3 77 33 73 40 5 108 11 103 76 37 12 29 23 23 26
23% 27% 18% 23% 27% 17% 22% 23% 22% 20% 25% 12% 24% 22% 24% 20% 27% 22% 28% 22% 24% 21% 19% 31% 19% 23% 22%

Table of Contents



Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR2_5. [I believe there is currently an inequality between women and men in terms of social, political and/or economic rights in my country] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

. Age | Household Income _!!m_ Ch-ef Income Earner Employment Status
Emnloved Emnloved Vla&b)
A B C D E G L P Q

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 501 500 310 327 364 240 254 379 367 634 51 717 233 681 320 86 915 182 819 716 285 162 218 123 128 154 48 84 84
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 253 247 170 154 175 131 130 173 172 328 87 286 126 332 168 43 457 90 410 348 152 80 109 68 67 78 22 39 38
Agree very much 92 44 48 33 26 33 27 29 30 28 64 22 50 21 65 27 13 80 21 71 60 33 18 18 16 6 16 4 7 6

19% 17% 20% 20% 17% 19% 21% 22% 17% 16% 20% 25% 18% 16% 20% 16% 29% 18% 24% 17% 17% 21% 23% 17% 24% 9% 21% 18% 17% 17%
Agree somewhat 212 108 104 73 66 73 55 58 72 77 135 33 126 53 138 74 17 195 32 180 150 62 34 54 25 30 30 8 20 11

42% 43% 42% 43% 43% 42% 42% 45% 42% 45% 41% 38% 44% 42% 42% 44% 40% 43% 36% 44% 43% 41% 43% 50% 36% 45% 39% 37% 51% 29%

* * XC * C* * C* *

Disagree somewhat 137 66 72 44 46 47 32 35 52 48 89 18 82 37 93 44 10 127 25 112 102 35 20 21 19 21 24 9 10 13

27% 26% 29% 26% 30% 27% 25% 27% 30% 28% 27% 21% 29% 29% 28% 26% 22% 28% 28% 27% 29% 23% 6% 20% 8% 32% 30% 39% 27% 34%
Disagree very much 58 36 22 20 17 22 17 8 20 19 40 14 28 16 35 23 4 55 11 47 36 23 7 15 8 10 8 1 2 8

12% 14% 9% 12% 11% 12% 13% 6% 11% 11% 12% 16% 10% 13% 11% 14% 9% 12% 13% 11% 10% 15% 9% 13% 12% 14% 10% 6% 6% 20%
Sigma 500 253 247 170 154 175 131 130 173 172 328 87 286 126 332 168 43 457 90 410 348 152 80 109 68 67 78 22 39 38

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
______________________________
TopZBox (Agree very much/ somewhat) 304 152 152 107 106 87 102 105 199 176 204 101 30 275 54 251 210 94 73 41 46 12 26 17

61% 60% 62% 63% 59% 61% 63% 67% 59% 61% 61% 63% 62% 58% 61% 60% 69% 60% 60% 61% 60% 62% 65% 67% 60% 54% 60% 55% 68% 46%

* * c YC * * * C* *

Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 196 102 94 64 63 69 49 43 71 67 129 32 110 53 128 68 14 182 36 160 138 58 28 36 27 31 32 10 13 20

39% 40% 38% 37% 41% 39% 37% 33% 41% 39% 39% 37% 38% 42% 39% 40% 31% 40% 40% 39% 40% 38% 35% 33% 40% 46% 40% 45% 33% 54%
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR2_5. [I believe there is currently an inequality between women and men in terms of social, political and/or economic rights in my country] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S, T/UN/W/X/Y/Z/a/b
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UNV/W/X/Y/Z/a/b

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Great Britain

Household Income Chlef Income Earner Senlor Executlve/Decmon Employment Status Region
50 to 64 Total Non GEO 1 GEO 7
Employed Employed NORTH & MIDLANDS LONDON SCOTLAND
T U v w X Y z a b
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 498 505 298 344 361 141 454 298 455 548 310 204 489 621 382 97 906 136 867 719 284 148 114 178 125 241 118 79
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 249 251 196 148 156 68 227 146 210 290 157 108 235 292 208 46 454 64 436 350 150 75 56 89 63 119 58 40
Agree very much 100 41 59 43 28 28 13 47 30 41 59 22 24 53 58 42 11 89 15 85 67 33 15 12 16 9 23 16 9
20% 16% 24% 22% 19% 18% 19% 21% 21% 20% 20% 14% 23% 23% 20% 20% 24% 20% 24% 19% 19% 22% 21% 21% 18% 15% 19% 27% 23%
A K K * Y *
Agree somewhat 246 115 131 90 75 80 31 104 78 110 136 78 56 112 143 103 21 225 30 216 171 74 34 27 50 28 60 27 20
49% 46% 52% 46% 51% 52% 45% 46% 54% 52% 47% 50% 52% 48% 49% 49% 44% 50% 46% 50% 49% 49% 45% 49% 56% 45% 50% 46% 49%
G * *
Disagree somewhat 125 74 51 49 38 38 19 60 32 50 75 47 23 55 72 53 11 114 14 110 90 35 21 13 17 23 30 12 9
25% 30% 20% 25% 25% 25% 28% 26% 22% 24% 26% 30% 21% 23% 25% 26% 23% 25% 23% 25% 26% 23% 28% 24% 19% 36% 25% 22% 22%
B LM * XZa *
Disagree very much 30 20 9 14 7 8 5 16 6 10 20 9 5 15 20 10 4 26 5 25 22 8 5 3 6 3 7 3 2
6% 8% 4% 7% 5% 5% 7% 7% 4% 5% 7% 6% 4% 7% 7% 5% 8% 6% 8% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6%
B * *
Sigma 500 249 251 196 148 156 68 227 146 210 290 157 108 235 292 208 46 454 64 436 350 150 75 56 89 63 119 58 40
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
_____________________________
TopZBox (Agree very much/ somewhat) 346 156 190 103 109 151 109 151 195 100 165 314 301 238 108
69% 62% 76% 68% 70% 70% 64% 67% 74% 72% 67% 64% 74% 70% 69% 70% 69% 69% 70% 69% 68% 72% 65% 70% 74% 59% 70% 74% 72%
A FG K * Y Y *
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 154 94 61 63 45 47 24 76 38 59 95 56 28 70 91 63 15 140 19 135 112 43 26 17 23 26 36 15 11
31% 38% 24% 32% 30% 30% 36% 33% 26% 28% 33% 36% 26% 30% 31% 30% 31% 31% 30% 31% 32% 28% 35% 30% 26% 41% 30% 26% 28%

B H H L * Xa *
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR2_5. [I believe there is currently an inequality between women and men in terms of social, political and/or economic rights in my country] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

India Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35to0 49 50 to 64 Low Medium Married Other Medium High Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 504 269 235 244 171 89 60 69 375 324 180 1 43 460 306 198 162 342 295 209 417 85
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 256 244 267 154 79 63 69 368 305 195 1 45 454 297 203 162 338 290 210 408 89
Agree very much 171 88 83 97 50 24 15 34 122 108 63 - 15 156 106 65 49 122 102 69 141 30
34% 34% 34% 36% 33% 30% 24% 49% 33% 36% 32% - 33% 34% 36% 32% 30% 36% 35% 33% 35% 34%
Agree somewhat 220 116 104 118 59 43 24 26 170 130 90 - 21 199 130 90 76 144 130 90 180 39
44% 45% 43% 44% 38% 55% 39% 38% 46% 43% 46% - 47% 44% 44% 44% 47% 43% 45% 43% 44% 44%
D* * * k% * *
Disagree somewhat 85 39 47 40 37 8 17 5 63 54 32 1 7 77 51 35 34 51 49 37 67 17
17% 15% 19% 15% 24% 10% 27% 7% 17% 18% 16% 100% 16% 17% 17% 17% 21% 15% 17% 17% 16% 19%
Disagree very much 23 14 9 12 8 4 6 4 13 13 11 - 2 21 10 13 4 20 9 14 20 3
5% 6% 4% 1% 5% 1% 10% 6% 1% 1% 5% - 4% 5% 3% 7% 2% 6% 3% 7% 5% 4%
* H* * k% * *
Sigma 500 256 244 267 154 79 63 69 368 305 195 1 45 454 297 203 162 338 290 210 408 89
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 391 203 188 215 109 67 40 60 292 239 153 - 36 355 236 155 124 267 232 159 321 69
78% 79% 77% 81% 71% 85% 63% 87% 79% 78% 78% - 80% 78% 80% 76% 77% 79% 80% 76% 79% 78%
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 109 53 56 52 45 12 23 9 76 66 42 1 9 99 61 48 38 71 58 51 88 20
22% 21% 23% 19% 29% 15% 37% 13% 21% 22% 22% 100% 20% 22% 20% 24% 23% 21% 20% 24% 21% 22%
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR2_5. [I believe there is currently an inequality between women and men in terms of social, political and/or economic rights in my country] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X/Y/Z
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UV/W/X/Y/Z

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Italy Total Italy
. Gender |  Age | Household Income m Chlef Income Earner Senior Executive/Decision |  Employment dei
Employed Emploved
S T u Vv w X Y z
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 521 481 338 375 289 241 406 197 452 550 217 551 234 505 497 98 904 174 828 638 354 264 204 196 233 105
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 248 252 161 183 156 145 196 81 233 267 213 214 73 247 253 44 456 74 426 298 195 131 95 97 120 57
Agree very much 120 56 64 31 50 39 42 46 19 54 66 64 43 14 64 57 9 112 16 104 77 42 33 23 21 29 14
24% 23% 25% 19% 27% 25% 29% 23% 23% 23% 25% 30% 20% 19% 26% 23% 20% 24% 22% 24% 26% 21% 25% 25% 22% 24% 25%
C LM * *
Agree somewhat 228 106 122 73 76 79 62 89 38 109 119 89 103 36 107 121 21 207 34 194 136 91 64 42 40 55 26
46% 43% 48% 45% 41% 51% 43% 46% 47% 47% 44% 42% 48% 49% 43% 48% 48% 45% 46% 46% 46% 47% 49% 44% 42% 46% 46%
D * *
Disagree somewhat 119 67 52 47 42 30 33 46 21 53 65 48 53 17 59 60 12 107 18 101 69 46 29 21 29 26 13
24% 27% 20% 29% 23% 20% 22% 23% 26% 23% 24% 23% 25% 23% 24% 24% 27% 23% 24% 24% 23% 24% 22% 22% 30% 22% 23%
B E * *
Disagree very much 33 19 14 10 16 7 8 15 3 16 17 12 15 6 17 16 2 31 6 27 16 16 5 9 5 9 3
7% 8% 6% 6% 9% 1% 6% 8% 4% 7% 6% 6% 7% 8% 7% 6% 5% 7% 8% 6% 5% 8% 4% 10% 6% 8% 6%
E * Vv *
Sigma 500 248 252 161 183 156 145 196 81 233 267 213 214 73 247 253 44 456 74 426 298 195 131 95 97 120 57
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
___________________________
TopZBox (Agree very much/ somewhat) 348 213
70% 65% 4% 5% 9% 6% 2% 69% 70% 0% 9% 2% 68% 68% 9% 0% 8% O% 68% 70% 72% 8% 4% 68% 64% 0% 1%
A C * X *
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 152 86 66 57 58 37 41 61 24 70 82 60 68 23 76 75 14 138 24 128 85 62 34 30 35 36 17
30% 35% 26% 35% 31% 24% 28% 31% 30% 30% 31% 28% 32% 32% 31% 30% 32% 30% 32% 30% 28% 32% 26% 32% 36% 30% 29%
B E * \Y *
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Global @dvisor: Feminism

IR2_5. [I believe there is currently an inequality between women and men in terms of social, political and/or economic rights in my country] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Japan Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 577 423 238 382 380 569 342 89 566 434 301 205 494 555 445 81 919 128 872 760 223
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 251 249 168 168 164 319 148 33 250 250 267 101 132 234 266 31 469 46 454 355 137
Agree very much 99 44 55 32 28 39 66 25 8 55 44 48 25 26 46 53 6 93 10 89 69 30
20% 17% 22% 19% 17% 24% 21% 17% 24% 22% 18% 18% 25% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 23% 20% 19% 22%
D * * *
Agree somewhat 267 127 140 94 86 87 157 93 16 135 131 140 54 73 114 153 18 248 28 239 191 74
53% 50% 56% 56% 51% 53% 49% 63% 48% 54% 52% 52% 53% 55% 49% 57% 59% 53% 60% 53% 54% 54%
Disagree somewhat 111 62 49 33 46 32 82 23 6 50 61 64 20 27 59 53 4 107 5 106 83 26
22% 25% 20% 20% 27% 20% 26% 16% 19% 20% 24% 24% 20% 20% 25% 20% 14% 23% 11% 23% 23% 19%
CE G * * * R
Disagree very much 23 19 5 10 8 5 15 5 3 10 13 15 2 7 15 8 2 21 3 20 13 7
5% 7% 2% 6% 5% 3% 5% 1% 9% 1% 5% 6% 2% 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5%
B * L L ) * *
Sigma 500 251 249 168 168 164 319 148 33 250 250 267 101 132 234 266 31 469 46 454 355 137
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 365 170 195 126 114 126 223 119 24 190 175 188 79 99 160 205 24 341 38 327 259 103
73% 68% 78% 75% 68% 77% 70% 81% 72% 76% 70% 70% 78% 75% 68% 77% 80% 73% 83% 72% 73% 76%
A D F * N * S*
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 135 81 54 43 54 38 96 29 9 60 74 79 22 33 74 61 6 128 8 127 96 33
27% 32% 22% 25% 32% 23% 30% 19% 28% 24% 30% 30% 22% 25% 32% 23% 20% 27% 17% 28% 27% 24%
B E G * 0] * * R
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Global @dvisor: Feminism

IR2_5. [l believe there is currently an inequality between women and men in terms of social, political and/or economic rights in my country] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UNV/W/X/Y

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UNV/W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Spain Total
. Gender |  Age | Household Income m cmef Income Earner Senior Executive/Decision |  EmploymentStatus | Regon |
Emnloved Emnloved and Noreste Centro Canarlas
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 486 515 344 356 301 515 278 43 441 560 578 87 336 522 479 81 920 111 890 636 352 206 253 296 246
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 252 248 174 179 147 250 147 22 218 282 227 118 155 261 239 44 456 60 440 321 171 93 130 145 132
Agree very much 184 79 105 61 65 58 105 45 9 76 107 84 47 53 99 84 12 171 19 165 111 70 36 48 49 51
37% 31% 42% 35% 36% 39% 42% 31% 44% 35% 38% 37% 39% 35% 38% 35% 27% 38% 31% 37% 34% 41% 39% 37% 33% 38%
A G * * * *
Agree somewhat 201 111 90 70 75 56 96 66 7 89 111 92 42 68 102 98 22 179 24 176 133 65 34 54 60 53
40% 44% 36% 40% 42% 38% 38% 45% 33% 41% 40% 40% 35% 44% 39% 41% 50% 39% 40% 40% 42% 38% 37% 42% 42% 40%
B * * * *
Disagree somewhat 89 51 38 33 28 28 39 27 4 41 48 42 20 26 49 40 7 82 14 75 61 27 21 21 25 22
18% 20% 15% 19% 16% 19% 16% 18% 18% 19% 17% 19% 17% 17% 19% 17% 17% 18% 23% 17% 19% 16% 23% 16% 17% 17%
* * * *
Disagree very much 27 11 15 10 11 5 10 10 1 11 15 9 10 7 11 16 2 24 3 23 16 10 2 6 12 7
5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 4% 7% 6% 5% 5% 1% 8% 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 2% 5% 8% 5%
* * * *
\"
Sigma 500 252 248 174 179 147 250 147 22 218 282 227 118 155 261 239 44 456 60 440 321 171 93 130 145 132
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
__________________________
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 131 140 113 201 111 166 219 121 341 244 134
7% 5% 8% 76% 8% 77% 81% 75% 6% 76% 77% 7% 4% 78% 77% 6% 8% 7% 2% 78% 76% 79% 75% 9% 5% 8%
* * * *
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 116 62 53 43 40 33 49 36 5 52 64 52 30 33 59 56 10 106 17 99 77 36 23 27 36 29
23% 25% 22% 25% 22% 23% 20% 25% 24% 24% 23% 23% 26% 22% 23% 24% 22% 23% 28% 22% 24% 21% 25% 21% 25% 22%
* *
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR2_5. [l believe there is currently an inequality between women and men in terms of social, political and/or economic rights in my country] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/),K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UNV/W/X/Y
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/UNV/W/X/Y

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

I
| United United States
| statesTotal __m—a_
Emnloved Emnloved
H | J K L M N 0 P Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1002 525 477 285 306 411 160 380 408 572 430 373 313 316 600 402 136 866 177 825 655 338 157 223 374 248
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 247 253 182 148 169 81 209 209 278 222 232 127 141 296 204 71 429 92 408 328 169 91 110 184 115
Agree very much 152 71 81 68 39 45 24 68 60 75 77 64 44 44 89 63 27 125 37 115 102 48 34 23 60 35
30% 29% 32% 37% 26% 27% 30% 32% 29% 27% 35% 28% 34% 31% 30% 31% 38% 29% 40% 28% 31% 29% 38% 21% 32% 31%
DE I Q S w W w
Agree somewhat 211 97 114 77 63 71 33 87 91 121 90 98 51 61 128 83 30 181 37 174 141 69 37 48 77 49
42% 39% 45% 42% 43% 42% 40% 41% 44% 43% 41% 42% 41% 44% 43% 40% 42% 42% 40% 43% 43% 41% 41% 44% 42% 43%
Disagree somewhat 99 59 40 25 35 40 18 38 43 61 38 55 21 24 59 40 11 89 13 86 63 37 16 27 35 21
20% 24% 16% 14% 24% 23% 23% 18% 21% 22% 17% 24% 16% 17% 20% 20% 15% 21% 15% 21% 19% 22% 18% 24% 19% 18%
B C C L
Disagree very much 38 20 17 13 11 14 6 17 15 21 17 15 11 11 19 18 3 34 5 32 22 15 3 12 13 9
8% 8% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% 7% 9% 8% 7% 9% 4% 8% 6% 8% 7% 9% 4% 11% 7% 8%
\Y
Sigma 500 247 253 182 148 169 81 209 209 278 222 232 127 141 296 204 71 429 92 408 328 169 91 110 184 115
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
__________________________
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 363 168 102 116 155 151 105 218 117 136
73% 68% 7% 80% 69% 68% 70% 74% 72% O% 5% 0% 5% 75% 74% 1% 80% 1% 80% 1% 4% 70% 78% 64% 74% 3%
A DE Q S w w
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 137 79 58 37 46 54 24 55 58 82 55 70 32 35 78 59 14 123 19 118 85 51 20 39 48 31
27% 32% 23% 20% 31% 32% 30% 26% 28% 30% 25% 30% 25% 25% 26% 29% 20% 29% 20% 29% 26% 30% 22% 36% 26% 27%
B C C P R VX
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Global @dvisor: Feminism
IR2_5. [I believe there is currently an inequality between women and men in terms of social, political and/or economic rights in my country] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements.
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,I/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H,1/J,K/L/M,N/O,P/Q,R/S,T/U

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Peru Total
Gender Age Household Income Marital Status Education Chief Income Earner Business Owner Senior Executive/Decision Employment Status
Male Female Under 35 35 to 49 50 to 64 Low Medium Married Other Medium Yes No Yes No Yes No Total Non
Emploved Emploved
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 500 210 290 269 158 73 220 207 26 152 348 - 270 230 301 199 134 366 171 329 372 128
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 500 246 254 271 145 85 248 178 20 143 357 - 385 115 275 225 131 369 160 340 341 159
Agree very much 206 110 97 116 58 32 110 69 5 57 149 - 166 41 110 96 47 159 47 159 138 68
41% 45% 38% 43% 40% 38% 44% 39% 27% 40% 42% - 43% 36% 40% 43% 36% 43% 29% 47% 41% 43%
* k% * R
Agree somewhat 197 94 102 101 62 33 87 75 11 54 142 - 143 54 115 82 62 135 79 117 130 66
39% 38% 40% 37% 43% 39% 35% 42% 58% 38% 40% - 37% 47% 42% 36% 47% 36% 50% 34% 38% 42%
Disagree somewhat 73 30 43 45 18 10 42 23 3 19 54 - 60 13 35 38 13 60 25 48 53 20
15% 12% 17% 17% 12% 12% 17% 13% 15% 13% 15% - 16% 12% 13% 17% 10% 16% 16% 14% 15% 13%
* %k *
Disagree very much 24 12 12 9 7 9 10 11 - 12 12 - 17 7 15 9 8 16 8 16 20 4
5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 11% 1% 6% - 8% 3% - 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 3%
C* %k J *
Sigma 500 246 254 271 145 85 248 178 20 143 357 - 385 115 275 225 131 369 160 340 341 159
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Top2Box (Agree very much/ somewhat) 403 204 199 217 120 65 196 144 17 112 291 - 308 95 225 178 109 294 127 276 269 134
81% 83% 78% 80% 83% 77% 79% 81% 85% 78% 82% - 80% 82% 82% 79% 84% 79% 79% 81% 79% 84%
* kk *
Bottom2Box (Disagree very much/ somewhat) 97 42 55 53 24 19 52 34 3 31 66 - 77 20 50 47 21 76 34 63 72 25
19% 17% 22% 20% 17% 23% 21% 19% 15% 22% 18% - 20% 18% 18% 21% 16% 21% 21% 19% 21% 16%
* kk *
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